
"Jugar responsablemente también es parte del juego"

SÀBADO 21 DE MARZO DE 2026 

JUGADAS ESPECIALES

PICK 3 "SHOUSTON TURF"--------2:48 P.M 

PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF"---------3:23 P.M

PICK 5 "COSTA A COSTA"---------3:28 P.M

PICK 5 "BAYOU BLUEGRASS"-----4:04 P.M 

PICK 5 "CROSS COUNTRY"--------4:25 P.M    

PICK 6 "SUNSET SIX"--------------4:25 P.M 

PICK 3 "S.SANTA TURF"-----------5:09 P.M



Leg 1 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

5 Houston Turf Pick 3
Claiming HOU - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,200 ATB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners
Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 21, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $30,000. One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Eternal Mischief 59 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Eternal Bounty (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Red, Red Double "Bar BB" Brand on White Ball, Red Hoops on White Sleeves

70 $25,000 Own: Brad Bolles
Trn: Austin Gustafson (0-0-0-0)

IRAM VARGAS DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,094 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $31,714
2025: 4 0 0 2 $13,890 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $9,280
Life: 10 1 0 3 $41,104 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou4 fm p 1m»½ :48¸¶ 1:13¼^ 1:38¶¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 59 71-77 3 7º£ 7¹¡ 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5¹¢ Parker D L 123 L 2.70 The Cajun Gatsby119¨µ Quality Style121£ Thousand Chances123¶¢ steady pace,no threat 7
02Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49¼^ 1:15^¶ 1:39¿^ 35 Msw 33000 58 40-69 8 4¸¡ 4¸ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1¨µ Cabrera D 123 oL 3.50 Eternal Mischief123¨µ Baker Hayfield123¨µ Zorro D' Oro123¡ 3w,split3/16,prevailed 8
29Nov25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:25¸^ 35 Msw 38000 70 50-32 6 4 5¾¢ 7¶» 7¸» 7¸½¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL 3.50 Solevo124¡ Baker Hayfield119º¢ Cucamonga120¸¡ unhurried early,outrun 7
20Nov25 RP4 sys 1m»^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹» 1:38¶^ 35 Msw 38000 75 66-72 2 2¡ 2¸ 4¸¡ 4º 4¾¡ Vazquez R A 124 L *1.00 C'Mon Chaos118º£ Rockin His Sox Off118¨µ Solevo124¹¡ pressed, 2w, gave way 5

2
6-1

Thousand Chances 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Thousand Words - Bestatgettinbetter by Ghostzapper, OK
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangle, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

46 $25,000 Own: Norman Stables LLC
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $9,898 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $17,461
2025: 3 0 0 0 $992 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $17,741 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,160

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou4 fm p 1m»½ :48¸¶ 1:13¼^ 1:38¶¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 37 78-80 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4£ 3¶ Luzzi L J 123 bfL 11.80 The Cajun Gatsby119¨µ Quality Style121£ Thousand Chances123¶¢ wtrkd,blkd str, to late 7
06Feb26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 1B½¾ :50¸¿ 1:15»¹ 1:46¸¿ 35 Mcl 25000 32 43-60 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Luzzi L J 123 bfL 4.90 Thousand Chances123¡ Zorritos Dash119»¡ Bayousumcrawfish119¸ 2w,bid5/16,edge ahead 9
15Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :46¹¾ 1:12¸» 35 lMcl 20000 34 41-4 6 5 5º 6»£ 7¶¿ 7¸½ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 9.90 Code Mandalore119£ El Protonico120¶ Caymen's Soldier118¶¡ 3w turn, no threat 7
19Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24º½ :48¶¸ 1:31¾¸ 35 Mcl 35000 98-69 6 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¨µ 5¹¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 13.70 Rango120¶ Roaring Rapids124¶ Town Hero120£ press 2w, led,faltered 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 3/18 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 16/52 23 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01.2b 3/11 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 20/62

3
20-1

Whiskey Over Ice 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Hampton Court (AUS) - Determined Daria by Tale of the Cat, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

59 $30,000 Own: Darlene Thornton
Trn: David C. Gomez (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 9 1 4 0 $45,066
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,829
Life: 13 1 4 1 $48,995 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,326

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Mar26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¸ :50^¶ 1:14¾¶ 1:46¸º 3g lClm 50000nw2/L 67 32-31 3 7¹£ 8½ 9¶^ 9¶¼ 9¸»¡ Hamilton W 121 bL 22.80 Sippin Scotch121¡ Binary Code121¨µ Roman Eagle123¶ wbmp,sttld bk, no rally 9
10Sep22 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :23¹¶ :46¼^ 1:28¾¶ 3g Alw 20000nw2/L 60-75 4 6 6¼ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ Baca M L 122 bL 11.60 Classic Intention120¸¡ Whiskey Over Ice122¨µ Mo Tap122¶¢ btwn,advanced,2nd 8
19Jun22 LS8 fm p 1B»º :47¿^ 1:11º½ 1:42¸» 3g lStk - TXHallOFm - 85k 85-68 9 4£ 6¸¢ 7¸£ 9¶^ 9¶¿¢ Baca M L 118 bL 21.00 1023 Kenai Bob118¨© Stans Hookin Bull118¶¡ Dust Em124¶¢ 4W,dropped back turn 9
29May22 LS10 fm p 1m¼¸ :47º» 1:11»¹ 1:37¶^ 3g lAlw 33000nw1/x 71-77 12 9¸¡ 10º¡ 6¸£ 3¡ 2¡ Torres C A 124 bL 17.50 991 John Dough122¡ Whiskey Over Ice124¹£ King Kongo124£ near back,closed,4W 12
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 9/18 31 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 2/3 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52bg 19/24 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :38.1b 9/21

4
4-1

Quality Style 62 (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Teen Pauline by Tapit, KY
White, Turquoise Hoops, Turquoise Hoops on Sleeves

76 $25,000 Own: TM Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 2 0 $6,300 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $6,300
2025: 4 1 0 1 $21,152 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $28,202 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou4 fm p 1m»½ :48¸¶ 1:13¼^ 1:38¶¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 60 81-82 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Hamilton W 121 L *1.80 The Cajun Gatsby119¨µ Quality Style121£ Thousand Chances123¶¢ stlk2w,str duel,missed 7
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54 57-83 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ Hamilton W 123 L 10.40 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ pace,led upr,2nd best 8
11Dec25 RP1 ft 7f»^ :23½º :47¾¹ 1:25¾¸ 35 Mcl 30000 51 54-72 1 3 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ Hamilton W 119 L *.30 Quality Style119¶ Expensive Game122¼£ Roman Eagle119 wstumbled, 3w, driving 3
18Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¸ 1:16½¶ 35 Msw 38000 45 67-48 8 4 4º 4¸¡ 8¶º 9¸^£ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 9.40 Autodrive118¾¢ Solevo124¡ Brink of War118¶¢ stalk, 4w, faltered 11
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 14/23 27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.3b 2/7 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 5/20 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 9/64

5
6-1

Uptono Buena 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Revved Up - Buena Fortuna (MEX) by Election Day (IRE), OK
White, Black Lightning Bolt

67 $25,000 Own: Craddock Racing, LLC
Trn: Kari Craddock (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO GUERRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,120 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,786
2025: 7 0 1 1 $10,903 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,360
Life: 12 1 2 2 $41,294 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :48½» 1:14^¼ 1:40½¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 69 58-68 3 3¶ 3¨µ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸£ Goncalves L D 126 bL *.60 Stonington121¸¡ Buck Pie120¨µ Uptono Buena126¾ pressd outs foes,wknd 4
13Jan26 Wrd5 ft 1m¼º :48^¶ 1:13»º 1:39¶½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 63 50-71 5 9º¢ 6º¢ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Goncalves L D 126 L 5.10 One Mor Story126º¡ Uptono Buena126¶£ Stonington126¶£ wbmp brk,2p,late gain 9
20Nov25 RP9 sys 1m»^ :47¼¹ 1:12»¸ 1:39ºº 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 70 68-66 6 7º¡ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 2º 2º¢ Asmussen E 120 L *2.10 Out to Party119º¢ Uptono Buena120¸¡ Drama Code124£ settled 2w, 2nd best 8
18Oct25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48º¶ 1:13¹¼ 1:39»½ 3g lClm 30000nw2/L 65 55-72 5 7º 6» 6º¡ 4º¡ 4º£ Asmussen E 120 L 2.40 Easy as Pie120¸¢ Bar Room Buddy120¨© Drama Code124¸¡ inside, no threat 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 4/16 6 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 2/8 5 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 9/18 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 69/102

6
9-2

Aries Honor 62 (L)
B.g.5 Astrology - Beverly Belle by Far Out Wadleigh, LA
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

70 $25,000 Own: Tracy Hewitt
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 2 0 $6,251 Turf: 13 1 3 2 $19,136
2025: 10 1 1 1 $14,470 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,370
Life: 18 1 3 2 $24,056 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸»½ :46¹¸ 1:10¿» 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 60 101-84 8 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Fuentes M 121 bL *2.20 Moneystrike121¡ Aries Honor121¹¡ Rocky Rock It121¶ prssd2w,str bid,denied 8
08Feb26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1B¿¿ :49¸¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 62 65-63 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6¿ 6¶¹£ Fuentes M 121 bL 2.60 Down the Islands123¹ Withering Gaze121¨µ Party At Jays121¹ trkd2w, no rally 6
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 62 57-78 6 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 5¹£ Fuentes M 121 bL 8.20 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ wawk st,bid1/4,oufnnshd 8
10Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :50¸¼ 1:15¿¸ 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 57 40-74 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Fuentes M 121 bL 23.80 Stewball121«¬ Aries Honor121¨µ Absolutely Certain121¡ slw pc,dug in,lost bob 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 93/117

7
20-1

Air of Ghurair (L)
B.g.4 Ghurair - Smooches by Too Much Bling, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

66 $30,000 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $23,860 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $23,860
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $23,860 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $23,860

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Mar26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¸ :50^¶ 1:14¾¶ 1:46¸º 3g lClm 50000nw2/L 39-63 2 8»¢ 7» 7º¡ 7¹¡ 7» Pena B 123 bL 13.20 Sippin Scotch121¡ Binary Code121¨µ Roman Eagle123¶ wsttld bk,6-7w stretch 9
13Feb26 Hou8 fm p 1B¹¸ :49¹º 1:14»¶ 1:47¾½ 35 lMsw 33000 70-68 6 6½¢ 5º 3¹¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Pena B 123 bL 21.70 Air of Ghurair123«¬ Big Bang Boom119¶ Fiftyshadesofnauti123¹¢ mid move,just held on 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49bg 9/34 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50bg 37/62 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 9/18

8
8-1

Young Pope 50 (L)
B.g.5 Catholic Boy - Queen Eli by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

68 $25,000 Own: Judge Lanier Racing, LLC and H.P. Drought and Comp
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,896 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $11,312
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,968
Life: 11 1 0 3 $34,540 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $18,091

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Mar26 Hou7 ft 7f¸º :24^º :47¸¶ 1:25¹º 35 Mcl 15000 47 44-70 6 5 3¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1£ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 3.00 Young Pope123£ Ready and Able123¾¡ Coal Stone123¡ trk3w,led1/4,held safe 7
06Feb26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 1B½¾ :50¸¿ 1:15»¹ 1:46¸¿ 35 Mcl 25000 62 34-48 8 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¾ Wethey Jr. F 123 L *1.60 Thousand Chances123¡ Zorritos Dash119»¡ Bayousumcrawfish119¸wstep slw, needed more 9
26Sep24 RP9 fm p 1Bº^ :50»¾ 1:16»½ 1:48½¸ 35 Msw 34000 85-78 5 5¹¢ 5¸ 5¶£ 5¶¢ 5¸¢ Hernandez H 118 oL 6.80 1069 Structured118£ You Time118«¬ Twenty One Skidoo118¶¢ settled, 2w, no menace 7
31Aug24 RP5 sf p¸^ *1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:15º¶ 1:41¾½ 35 Msw 34000 68-70 2 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7º 4½ 3½¢ Hernandez H 118 bfL *1.50 1077 Brilliant Spin122¹ Structured118º¢ Young Pope118«¬ rallied, 3w, willingly 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 2/24 15 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/6 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 29/37

9
3-1

MTO Zed 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Arrogate - Shane's Girlfriend by Adios Charlie, KY
Light Blue, Black "WC RACING", Silver "GS" on Silver Horseshoes, White Hoops on Silver Sleeves

74 $25,000 Own: W.C. Racing, Inc.
Trn: Terry Eoff (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,085
2025: 6 1 1 1 $28,556 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,998
Life: 19 1 3 3 $78,281 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 RP8 ft 1B»^ :48½¶ 1:14»¼ 1:47¸¶ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 70 96-56 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 6¼¢ 6¸¹¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 18.10 Sound of Victory119«¬ Parkway119¶£ Rivetage120¶ made lead,yielded 1/4 6
28Sep25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¼ 1:14^^ 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 69 64-81 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Cabrera D 124 bL 2.10 Magic Grant124¸¢ Yo Soy Roy124¶¢ Zed124¼¢ set pace, weakened 6
29Jun25 LS3 ft 1m¹¶ :48¾¹ 1:13¿º 1:39»¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 71-90 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Cabrera D 124 bL 1.70 936 Sound of Victory124¨µ Zed124¶^¢ Audrey's Music120¡ clear pace, just misse 7
21Jun25 LS1 ft 1m¹¶ :49º^ 1:13½¹ 1:39½¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 69-81 3 1¶ 1¡ 5¹ 7¼¡ 7¶^¡ Asmussen E 124 bL 12.40 955 Mor Lana Spirit124¸ Apollo Rising124£ Ze'bul124¸¢ pace, finished early 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50bg 17/45 7 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 31/35 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 23/50 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 12/65

10
5-2

Zorro D' Oro 60 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Treasure Box by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

70 $25,000 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 1 0 1 $23,377 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $23,477
2025: 9 0 1 2 $21,062 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,544
Life: 12 1 1 3 $44,439 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,780

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»¼ :47¸¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:43^¹ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 59 100-76 7 6¹¡ 6» 6¹£ 8½¢ 8¶º£ Luzzi L J 123 L 11.70 Faustin121¹¢ One Time Mark123¨µ Austin Cruise121¶¢ whop,sttld bk,outkicked 8
06Feb26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1B¾¹ :49¿» 1:14¾^ 1:46^¸ 35 Msw 33000 60 52-65 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 3.10 Zorro D' Oro123¡ Baker Hayfield123¨µ Renton119º¡ slw pc,hld sfe driving 7
02Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49¼^ 1:15^¶ 1:39¿^ 35 Msw 33000 65 47-68 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 12.40 Eternal Mischief123¨µ Baker Hayfield123¨µ Zorro D' Oro123¡ duel2w,led1/4,missed 8
18Dec25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:24¹¾ 35 Msw 38000 67 59-65 8 5 5¼¢ 5» 5¿ 5¶¸ Diego I V 120 L 16.40 Cucamonga120¼¢ Globalist118¡ Rockin His Sox Off118¸ 4w turn, no menace 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Leg 2 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

9 Houston Turf Pick 3
Stakes Richard King Turf S. Presented by Harris County Precinct 4 Constables HOU - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $500 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $500. Supplemental
nominations in the amount of $2,000 may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees. Purse includes $60,000 from the TTA Event Fund. The Purse to be distributed: $1,000 to all
starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of
aSweepstakes at a mile or over in 2025 - 2026 allowed 3 lbs. Non-winners of two races at a mile or over since September 23, 2025 allowed 5 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter races not
considered in weight allowances). Preference to horses with highest earnnings in 2025-2026 at time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the
entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. To nominate for this race call or text Greg Thompson at
469-394-6330. One And One Eighth Miles (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Regal Terka 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Eagle - Pinetop by Summer Bird, TX
White, Blue "J" in Red Star Frame, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

89 Own: John W. Wilke
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $11,298 Turf: 16 3 2 2 $131,990
2025: 9 3 2 1 $123,505 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $30,750
Life: 20 5 4 2 $191,660 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $48,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 71 91-94 7 6¼¡ 4½ 4¼¡ 4º 3º Parker D L 116 L 8.70 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨µ ins,wtd1/4,3w,gain3rd 9
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 73 77-74 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8»¢ 6¸£ 7¾ Parker D L 121 L 3.10 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨µ 3-5w,needed more late 9
02Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48^º 1:11»¹ 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 74 93-91 5 6º£ 6º¡ 7¹¢ 4¹ 4½ Parker D L 121 L 5.50 Ocelot121¸¡ Illustrator121«¬ Wow That's Hot123º¡ mid-pack,even effort 7
05Oct25 RP5 ft u 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12^¸ 1:43½¾ 3g Alw 42000cnd 82 85-96 3 3¹¡ 3º 2¶ 2¹ 2»¢ Elliott S 122 L 1.90 Without a Trace122»¢ Regal Terka122¶¢ Quality Chic122¶¢ stalk, 3w, no match 5
22Aug25 RP8 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 70-87 3 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 4» Elliott S 120 L 10.40 1095 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ mild mid-mv,outfinishd 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/7 7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 4/20 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 16/20 a24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.1b 1/11

2
8-5

Colonel Yorke 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Excaper - Ella's Glory by Honour and Glory, TX
Black, Turquoise and Pink Sashes, Turquoise and Pink Star Stripe on Sleeves

80 Own: John Rigney and Steve Bragg
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 1 0 $57,820 Turf: 8 4 2 0 $136,546
2025: 11 6 2 1 $151,737 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,920
Life: 19 7 5 3 $239,252 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 79 94-100 5 3¹ 3¼ 3»¡ 2¡ 1¶ Elliott S 118 L 2.40 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨µ wbid5/16,wore dwn rival 9
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 73 83-81 9 5½¡ 5¾¢ 2¹¡ 1«¬ 2¹£ Elliott S 121 L *1.80 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨µ vied 1/8,no match late 9
28Sep25 RP10 ft 1N»^ :48^º 1:12º¶ 1:49¿¿ 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 81 100-57 7 7º¢ 7º¡ 5¸ 6¶¿ 6¹^¡ Elliott S 124 55.20 Bracket Buster124¹¢ Iron Dome124¡ Mister Omaha124º£ setttled, 3w, no threa 7
29Aug25 RP10 ft 7f»^ :22¹^ :45¹¶ 1:23¹½ 3 jStk - OkStallnH - 50k 72-99 9 6 7¼£ 6¸¢ 1» 1¿£ Elliott S 122 L *.50 992 Colonel Yorke122¿£ Tzedakah121¨µ Cajun Stoops120º¢ rallied, 6w, drew away 10
08Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :48»¿ 1:31»¼ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 60-87 6 6 7»£ 7º 3¡ 1£ Elliott S 117 L 2.70 987 Colonel Yorke117£ Go Go Boss120¡ Gold Front120¶£ saved grnd,ins surge 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/7 7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 4/20 16 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/9 8 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:12.1b 1/1

3
8-1

Silver Assassin 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Early Flyer - Archer City by Silver City, TX
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

87 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $30,000 Turf: 19 3 5 4 $132,563
2025: 8 1 2 2 $52,846 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,125
Life: 22 3 5 4 $136,406 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 75 101-93 2 2¸¡ 2º 2» 3¸ 4º¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 3.40 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨µ chsd pace,outfinished 9
17Jan26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :46^¹ 1:11¹¹ 1:36¶^ 4g lAlw 35000nw3/L 73 106-97 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 2.30 Silver Assassin121¹¢ Supersecretweapon121»¡ Summer Help121º¢ attnd pace,drew away 7
05Jul25 LS9 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¹¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39»^ 3g lStk - Assault - 75k 85-72 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¡ 7º£ 7¶¼¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 12.10 1088 Tx Code122¶ Regal Terka124¡ Proven Advocate122»£ 4-3w,bid,vied bw,wkn 7
08Jun25 LS5 fm p 1B»º :47º¹ 1:10¼º 1:40½¼ 3g lStk - TXHallOFm - 75k 85-86 8 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¹ 2º 6¼£ ValdezJiminez E 124 L 21.00 1072 Mor Victory120¸£ Proven Advocate124¸ Regal Terka124¡ 5-w 2nd, no rally 9
25May25 LS6 fm p 1B»º :46ºº 1:10¸» 1:41»¶ 3g lAoc 18000nw2/x-N 105-89 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º 3¡ 4¶ ValdezJiminez E 124 L 5.40 1076 Proven Advocate124¨µ Vino Texas Jess124£ Cinco Richie121¨© inside,led late,caught 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 17/45 5 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 13/15 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 9/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 40/65

4
9-2

Proven Advocate 71 (L)
B.g.5 Not This Time - Song of Melody by Flat Out, TX
Gold, Black "Fleur De Lis", Black Sleeves

90 Own: Rene Lavergne
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 3 1 0 0 $30,372 Turf: 8 2 1 1 $71,625
2025: 12 2 4 2 $110,411 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $21,088
Life: 22 4 5 4 $160,073 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 71 89-92 1 7¾ 6½¡ 5¾ 5»¡ 5» Gonzalez E 119 bL *2.20 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨µ bid3-4w,needed more 9
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 70 87-87 2 2» 2½ 3¹¡ 3¶ 1¹£ Gonzalez E 121 bL 5.50 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨µ inside bid 1/8,clear 9
11Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º½ :48¿¾ 1:14¸½ 1:43^¹ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 69 53-95 6 8¾¡ 8»£ 6¶£ 4¸¢ 4¶£ Luzzi L J 121 bL 9.30 Mintastic121«¬ Schifty's Haloid123¨µ Pokerknightatvees123¶¡ wantsy,pinch st,evenly 8
26Dec25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48¹» 1:12»¹ 1:38¶¸ 3g Str 10000cnd 74 53-70 8 10»¡ 10º 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¶º¡ Jara F 119 bL 26.40 Couperin119¡ Swiss Guard124» Dual Monarchy119«¬ 4-5w 7/8, back 12
13Sep25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¹¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:44¹¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 75-88 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 4º 4º¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *1.90 1137 Mackinnon120¸ Legendary Lore120¨µ T Bones Trick120¸ vied3w, outkicked late 6
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 14/18

5
5-2

Mor Victory 71 (L)
Ch.g.6 Mor Spirit - Deputy Sarah by Deputy Commander, TX
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangle, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

88 Own: Norman Stables LLC
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $17,693 Turf: 23 7 4 2 $246,973
2025: 7 1 1 1 $57,746 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $11,380
Life: 33 8 4 5 $292,224 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 71 114-98 8 1¸¡ 1º 1» 1¡ 2¶ Luzzi L J 116 oL 10.20 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨µ clear,gave way upr str 9
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 70 110-77 6 1» 1½ 1¹¡ 2«¬ 5¼¢ Luzzi L J 121 bL 5.50 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨µ long lead,caught 1/8 9
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 80 103-90 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 6º Wiseman I 120 fL *2.10 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ wduel 2w, squeezed 7
28Sep25 RP3 fm p 1N¶¹» :48^¹ 1:11º» 1:47¾º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 87 101-82 4 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 5¿ 5¶» Wiseman I 122 f 20.40 Gigante120¶ Spoiler118¼£ Ocelot118¶ pace 2w, gave way, 5
22Aug25 RP8 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 94-92 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Wiseman I 120 fL 3.30 1166 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ led,gave way3/16,chsd 5
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 5/18 a14 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.3b 1/4 a4 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:14.1b 1/3 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/29

6
30-1

King Arthur Ridge 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Ronridge Will - Cowgirl Cool by Rare Brick, TX
Red, Black "Rockin R" on White Ball, White Hoops on Sleeves

71 Own: Adan Sebastian Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL BENAVIDES (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,620 Turf: 28 2 0 1 $50,907
2025: 12 1 0 1 $20,483 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $13,926
Life: 51 3 2 5 $114,374 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :46¿¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:38^¿ 3g Rhp 70-56/34500 60 61-81 6 7¿ 6¿£ 6¼¢ 5¶¢ 1¶¢ Benavides D 121 bL 25.10 King Arthur Ridge121¶¢ Manor Born124£ Cinco Richie124¡ sttld bk,blkd str,surg 8
17Jan26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :46^¹ 1:11¹¹ 1:36¶^ 4g lAlw 35000nw3/L 61 78-75 4 7¿¡ 7¿¡ 7½ 7½ 6¶¹¡ Benavides D 121 bL 14.00 Silver Assassin121¹¢ Supersecretweapon121»¡ Summer Help121º¢ ins-2w,no factor 7
18Oct25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48¹^ 1:13¶º 1:38½½ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 73 34-56 8 8¾£ 8¶¶ 8¿£ 8¶¸ 8¶¿¢ Diego I V 122 bL 50.70 Sponge Bath122¼¡ He's a Striker119«¬ Maverama120¨µ trailed, no threat 8
20Aug25 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49º^ 1:14¹¸ 1:43½¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)cnd-c 33-57 1 7¿ 7¿ 6¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶¿£ Pena J 121» bL 10.60 Time to Party124¾ Opposites Attract124£ Magic Monday124¸¡ passed tiring rivals 7

Claimed by Orozco Juan from Kotara Ronald for $7,500, Rangel Raul - Trainer
06Aug25 Lad1 fm p 1m¸» :49¾¶ 1:14½º 1:39¹^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 45-77 1 7¼ 7¼ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Pena J 118» bL 4.10 King Arthur Ridge118¸¡ Deftly Done120¡ Peyton's Day123¶¡ bid5w1/4,rallied clear 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 37/50 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 12/20

7
30-1

North of Bali 60 (L)
B.g.6 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Misty North by North Light (IRE), TX
Maroon, Black "C" on White Ball in White Circles, White Hoop on Maroon and Black Halved Sleeves

73 Own: Daniel R. Cangemi
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,700 Turf: 8 0 2 2 $17,020
2025: 8 1 0 3 $31,140 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $26,030
Life: 19 2 3 3 $63,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 60 81-86 4 9¶^ 8¶^ 6¶^ 6½¡ 6¿ Singh R R 116 bL 21.40 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨µ sttld3w,no late bid 9
15Jan26 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48½¿ 1:14»¶ 1:41¶¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 62 61-75 7 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ DelCid V 120 bL 3.70 North of Bali120¡ Party At Jays118¶ Guns120£ adv 4w, led1/4, held 8
11Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :48¼º 1:21¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 62 48-63 6 2 5¹ 6¹¡ 6» 4» Castillo A 124 bL 2.40 Auto Dial124¶ Ru Mor Starter124¸ Unshakeable Proof123¸ wide, mild bid 9

Claimed by Cangemi Daniel R. from Yochum David for $5,000, Nixon Thomas W. - Trainer
05Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48»^ 1:13¾º 1:41^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 51-70 8 8¹ 9¼¢ 8»£ 4¼¡ 4º£ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 11.50 Johnson120¶¢ Come On Mulitch118£ Charbon120¸£ outside, mild bid 9
29Aug25 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 49-61 4 4º 4º¡ 4º 3¼ 3¾¡ Edison J 119» bL 4.40 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ 3-w 2nd, along for 3rd 7
Workout(s): a5 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3

8
10-1

Vino Texas Jess 72 (L)
Ch.h.5 Vino Rosso - Silk Road by Giant's Causeway, TX
Green, Yellow "M R S MANSFIELD RACING", Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

79 Own: Mansfield Racing
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,514 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,340
2025: 4 1 2 1 $45,079 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $26,634
Life: 9 2 3 2 $83,649 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 Hou5 mys 6f¹» :22¼¼ :46¶¿ 1:10¿¿ 4g lAlw 35000nw3/L 66 55-76 1 6 6º£ 6¼¢ 4»¡ 4¼ Alvarez J L 121 L 5.10 Tom Sawyer121£ Tizabling121¹ Aggie's Creed121¸¢ sv grnd,mild late gain 6
25May25 LS6 fm p 1B»º :46ºº 1:10¸» 1:41»¶ 3g lAoc 18000nw2/x-N 90-91 7 8¼¡ 8½ 7¼ 6¹£ 2¨µ Cabrera D 124 L 4.90 1134 Proven Advocate124¨µ Vino Texas Jess124£ Cinco Richie121¨© svd grnd,gd finsh,miss 8
19Apr25 LS8 gd 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¿½ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 52-80 7 3 5¸ 7º¢ 5¹ 1¨µ Cabrera D 124 L *.40 1145 Vino Texas Jess124¨µ Chasing Coyotes124¡ Ghost Cowboy124¨µ rallied, 4w, driving 8
29Mar25 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46¶» 1:04½» 3g lAlw 34500nw1/x 47-75 2 7 6º£ 7º¡ 4»¡ 2¹£ Cabrera D 121 L 4.10 Mikel W119¹£ Vino Texas Jess121¶¡ Reckless Red121¶ split3/16,finishd well 9
07Feb25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¾ :45¼º 1:04¾¼ 3g lAlw 34500nw1/x 56-82 4 5 9½ 11¾£ 9¹¡ 3¶ Alvarez J L 121 L 3.60 Tom Sawyer119¡ Turn North121¡ Vino Texas Jess121¡ swung 7w,full of run 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :53.1b 44/45 8 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 14/18 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 7/38 18 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 11/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Leg 3 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

12 Houston Turf Pick 3
Stakes San Jacinto Turf S. Presented by SIRE Therapeutic Horsemanship HOU - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $500 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $500.
Supplemental nominations in the amount of $2,000 may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees.Purse includes $60,000 from the TTA Event Fund. The Purse to be distributed:
$1,000 to all starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed: 60% to the winner, 20% to the second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 123lbs.
Non-winners of a Sweepstakes at a mile or over in 2025 - 2026 allowed 3 lbs. Two races at a mile or over since September 23, 2025 allowed 5 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter races not
considered in weight allowances) Preference to horses with highest earnings in 2025-2026 at time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the
entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Optimistic Cowgirl 71 (L)
B.m.7 Optimizer - Dynamic Cowgirl by Dynameaux, TX
White, Yellow "E" on White Ball on Green Diamond

85 Own: Eduardo Cruz
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $19,104 Turf: 19 4 3 4 $134,118
2025: 6 2 0 1 $102,219 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $99,299
Life: 25 6 4 6 $245,998 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $32,370

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou9 fm p 1m»¾ :46½¹ 1:10»¹ 1:37¿^ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTf - 88k 72 84-90 6 8»£ 8¶^ 10¾ 4¾¡ 2¡ Diaz R 119 fL 6.90 Imaluckycharm120¡ Optimistic Cowgirl119£ Take My Picture116¨µ steady rally,just mssd 10
23Jan26 Hou2 fm p 1m»¼ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:37¿½ 4gklAlw 36500nw1/3m 74 59-79 1 4¸ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4º£ Gonzalez E 121 L 1.50 Sky Rocker121¶¢ Blood Orange121¶¢ Sweet Karat Cake121¸¢ 2w,angl 4w,no kick 6
03Dec25 RP7 ft 1m»^ :48»½ 1:13¼¿ 1:39^¹ 3gk Alw 40000nw2/x 77 30-82 6 6½¡ 5¶¹ 5»¢ 5¼¢ 5»¢ Diaz R 120 fL 18.70 Take Me Serious120¸¢ Kinzie Queen117¶¡ Bang Bang Fury122¶ rallied, 3w, willingly 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 21/37 a21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47b 1/16

2
30-1

Golden Pelican 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 My Golden Song - Pelican Lake by Aldebaran, TX
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

57 Own: Michael R. Whitelaw
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 3 1 0 1 $29,378 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $29,488
2025: 4 0 0 0 $415 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $29,793 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,026

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1B¿¼ :47¼½ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¿» 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 49 83-67 2 2¡ 2¸ 3¶ 5º¢ 5½¡ Fuentes M 123 hL 11.50 Enticing Sunset123¸ Cruel123¶ Put a Rock On It123¶£ prssd2w, outfinished 8
30Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :47¹^ 1:12¶º 1:37^¼ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 40 79-78 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¼¢ Fuentes M 123 hfL 4.70 Kissin Riches123¼ Shy Ann121¨µ Golden Pelican123¸¢ wcls,stdy1trn,mild gain 8
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 29 67-60 8 1¸ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¼£ Fuentes M 123 ohL 16.80 Goldn Plicn123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ dictated pace,clr drvn 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 10/36 13 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 7/31 2 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/4 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 5/15

3
12-1

Blood Orange 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Paynter - Citrus Pad by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
Light Blue and Blue Halves, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves

82 Own: Century Acres Farm
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,680 Turf: 18 4 3 1 $150,880
2025: 6 2 0 0 $73,129 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 25 4 3 2 $162,027 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $80,395

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou9 fm p 1m»¾ :46½¹ 1:10»¹ 1:37¿^ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTf - 88k 70 98-84 5 5¸¢ 5¼ 5¼¡ 6¾£ 7º¢ Wiseman I 119 bfL 12.60 Imaluckycharm120¡ Optimistic Cowgirl119£ Take My Picture116¨µ svd grnd,outkickd late 10
23Jan26 Hou2 fm p 1m»¼ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:37¿½ 4gklAlw 36500nw1/3m 66 60-85 4 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 2¶¢ Wiseman I 121 bfL 4.10 Sky Rocker121¶¢ Blood Orange121¶¢ Sweet Karat Cake121¸¢ ins,tip 3w,outkicked 6
13Jul25 LS7 gd p 1m¼¸ :46¿^ 1:10¾¼ 1:34¹½ 3gk Alw 39000 77-83 7 7¼¢ 7»¢ 5¸¢ 5º 5¾¡ Wiseman I 122 bL 20.50 1087 Neom Beach124¡ Flame McGoon122¸¢ Imaluckycharm122¶£ ins,5w mv bw,faded 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 6F ft 1:18.2b 1/1 16 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/9 9 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.2b 6/6 31 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:05b 9/11

4
5-2

Imaluckycharm 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 My Golden Song - Foxy Boss by Street Boss, TX
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

87 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $49,500 Turf: 27 14 3 5 $532,630
2025: 9 2 2 2 $78,526 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $375
Life: 30 14 3 5 $536,464 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $108,105

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou9 fm p 1m»¾ :46½¹ 1:10»¹ 1:37¿^ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTf - 88k 80 118-91 10 1«¬ 1º 1» 1¼ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 3.50 Imaluckycharm120¡ Optimistic Cowgirl119£ Take My Picture116¨µ well clear,tired,held 10
06Nov25 RP6 fm p 7Kº^ :23º½ :46¾^ 1:30^º 3gk Alw 44000 85 108-87 6 3 3¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4»¢ Elliott S 121 L 4.50 Neom Beach121¹ Ziti121£ Thunders Rocknroll121¶¡ stalk, 3w, led, hung 8
26Sep25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :49¶½ 1:13^^ 1:43¸¹ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 88 87-82 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Elliott S 122 L *.70 Ziti122¡ Kentucky Angel122¶ Imaluckycharm122¡ pace inside, faltered 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 9/45 7 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 33/37 1 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/4 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 10/50

5
6-1

Take My Picture 70 (L)
B.m.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Free N Clear by Bluegrass Cat, TX
Royal Blue, Teal Triangular V Panel, Teal Sleeves

77 Own: Hugh Moore
Trn: Shane Wilson (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $9,175 Turf: 12 2 2 3 $86,376
2025: 6 1 2 1 $54,303 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $21,243
Life: 17 3 2 4 $107,619 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $37,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou9 fm p 1m»¾ :46½¹ 1:10»¹ 1:37¿^ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTf - 88k 70 79-89 2 9¼£ 10¶¶ 9½¡ 8¿£ 3¶¢ Alvarez J L 116 fL 18.40 Imaluckycharm120¡ Optimistic Cowgirl119£ Take My Picture116¨µ blkd 2trn,rallied 3rd 10
17Jan26 Hou9 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :47¹^ 1:11»» 1:36¸¼ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 69 44-71 10 9¿¢ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 6¶¹ 7¶» Parker D L 121 fL 7.00 Cafezinho121¶¢ Ruby Cantu121¸¡ Missingyoucrazy121¸ wawk st,swung 4wd 3/16 10
26Dec25 FG9 fm p½ 1B¶º½ :48¸¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:43»^ 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 67 52-70 4 9¿¢ 9½¢ 7¹£ 7¹£ 6» Vives S 120 fL 25.50 Triumphant Spirit117¶ Competitive Threat120¶¡ Lady of Sky117¶¢ wbobbled, improved 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 106/117 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 74/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 61/127 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 114/136

6
30-1

Hey Cowgirl 57 (L)
B.f.4 Vino Rosso - Belle Force by Power Broker, TX
White, Orange Blocks, Orange Sleeves

63 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Shane Wilson (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $24,720
2025: 4 2 0 1 $60,996 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 2 $73,443 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou10 ft 6Kº» :22¶» :44¼¾ 1:17¾º 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 57 75-57 5 9 9º 8»¢ 8¾¢ 9¶¹ Parker D L 121 L 24.70 Super Enticing123£ Flash Master123¸¡ Whata Moon121¸¢ outrun near back 10
22Mar25 Hou10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:47¶¿ 3 kjStk - TxTbAnOksB - 107k 77-64 6 5¹ 5¶£ 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ Parker D L 119 L 2.30 Tapitures Actor122¡ Global Holiday118¶ Hey Cowgirl119½ trk3w,loom upr,willing 7
02Mar25 Hou4 fm p¹^ 1B»¼ :48»¹ 1:13¸½ 1:46¾º 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 97-78 2 6¸¡ 7¼£ 7º¡ 4£ 1¨µ Parker D L 117 L 8.20 Hey Cowgirl117¨µ Gracie's Kitten121£ Kause I'm Devine121¸¢ late surge 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 87/117 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 28/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 97/127 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 34/73

7
8-1

Sweet Karat Cake 71 (L)
Ch.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) - Apple Strudel by More Than Ready, TX
Gold, Black "S" Horse Emblem on White Diamond, Gold Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

80 Own: Solitude Thoroughbreds
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 3 1 0 1 $28,909 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $58,882
2025: 9 2 2 1 $73,452 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $28,767
Life: 18 4 3 2 $119,824 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $27,573

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 Hou6 ft 6f¹º :22¸¿ :45¸¼ 1:11^¾ 4gklAoc 25000nw1/3m-N 69 74-88 9 7 5¸£ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Parker D L 121 L 6.80 Sweet Karat Cake121¹¡ Golly Holly121£ Midshipman's Lady123¡ trk4w,bid3/8,best late 9
14Feb26 Hou9 fm p 1m»¾ :46½¹ 1:10»¹ 1:37¿^ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTf - 88k 66 104-88 4 2«¬ 2º 2» 2¼ 5¶£ Parker D L 116 L 17.70 Imaluckycharm120¡ Optimistic Cowgirl119£ Take My Picture116¨µ chased,outkicked str 10
23Jan26 Hou2 fm p 1m»¼ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:37¿½ 4gklAlw 36500nw1/3m 69 65-83 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 11.60 Sky Rocker121¶¢ Blood Orange121¶¢ Sweet Karat Cake121¸¢ pace ins-2w,yielded 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 11/12 a3 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 1/12

8
30-1

Avaling 61 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Sky Flight - Zerlina by Hansen, TX
Yellow, Blue Dot Sash, Blue Dots on Sleeves

67 Own: Jeffrey Kass
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 5 1 0 1 $10,920 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,868
2025: 8 0 2 4 $32,115 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $15,396
Life: 19 2 4 6 $87,088 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,052

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1B¿¼ :47¼½ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¿» 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 60 79-72 4 5» 5¹¢ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 4º£ Wiseman I 123 L 13.70 Enticing Sunset123¸ Cruel123¶ Put a Rock On It123¶£ mid-pk,bid3/16,outkick 8
22Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :23»º :47½¹ 1:20¶¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 59 43-64 2 4 3¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 L *.10 Dulce Amanecer Yg121¡ Checker's Song123£ Avaling123º¡ bid1/4,loomed,hung 5
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 61 4-66 3 8 8¿£ 8¾¡ 7½ 4»£ Guerra R 123 L 15.50 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ far bk,rallied,improvd 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38b 13/18

9
15-1

Kause I'm Devine 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Niagara Causeway - Divine Decree by Stormy Atlantic, TX
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

75 Own: Mary Knox
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

IRAM VARGAS DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,580 Turf: 46 2 8 8 $127,222
2025: 12 2 1 2 $52,731 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $13,348
Life: 60 3 10 8 $166,458 Distance: 10 0 3 1 $27,128

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Hou6 fm p¹^ 1B»» :48¿½ 1:13¸¶ 1:44½º 3gk Clm 35000 71 69-85 1 5º¡ 7º¡ 6¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¨µ Diego I V 123 L 20.60 County Slugger123¨µ Kause I'm Devine123¹£ Cafezinho123«¬ sttld,late bid, missed 8
30Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :47¹^ 1:12¶º 1:37^¼ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 71 75-67 8 8»¢ 6¸£ 6¹£ 6¼¢ 6¶¹¢ Gonzalez E 121 L 3.60 Kissin Riches123¼ Shy Ann121¨µ Golden Pelican123¸¢ never threatened 8
17Jan26 Hou9 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :47¹^ 1:11»» 1:36¸¼ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 65 57-86 5 7¼¢ 7¾ 5¼ 5» 4»£ Vazquez R A 121 L 13.60 Cafezinho121¶¢ Ruby Cantu121¸¡ Missingyoucrazy121¸ 3w-ins,mild late bid 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 21/37

10
7-2

Sky Rocker 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Sky Kingdom - Special Rockstar by Special Rate, TX
Hot Pink, Blue Star, Hot Pink Stars on Blue Sleeves

86 Own: Star Bright Thoroughbreds
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $30,990 Turf: 19 6 0 3 $188,184
2025: 6 2 1 2 $97,618 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $18,167
Life: 21 6 1 3 $206,351 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $13,541

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou9 fm p 1m»¾ :46½¹ 1:10»¹ 1:37¿^ 4gklStk - MsBlbntTf - 88k 71 84-88 3 10½£ 9¶^ 7¼£ 3¾ 4¶¡ Luzzi L J 118 bL *1.80 Imaluckycharm120¡ Optimistic Cowgirl119£ Take My Picture116¨µ trailed,sustained run 10
23Jan26 Hou2 fm p 1m»¼ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:37¿½ 4gklAlw 36500nw1/3m 67 53-87 2 6º 6¹£ 5¹ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Luzzi L J 121 bL *1.30 Sky Rocker121¶¢ Blood Orange121¶¢ Sweet Karat Cake121¸¢ inside bid,driving 6
08Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22½¾ :44¼º 1:27»º 3gklStk - StSchlshpB - 75k 124-99 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1» 1»¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL 6.00 1071 Sky Rocker121»¡ Blue Heavenly120¶ Ruby Cantu119£ drew off, easy winner 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/7 7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/20 a16 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/9 7 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:12.3b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 Leg 1 of the Houston Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. - Purse
$16,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,200 ATB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 ETERNAL MISCHIEF 59 (L) 8 Diego I 123
2 THOUSAND CHANCES 42 (L) 6 Luzzi L 123
3 WHISKEY OVER ICE 67 (L) 20 Wiseman I 121
4 QUALITY STYLE 62 (L) 4 Hamilton W 121
5 UPTONO BUENA 66 (L) 6 Guerra R 121
6 ARIES HONOR 62 (L) 9/2 Fuentes M 121
7 AIR OF GHURAIR (L) 20 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
8 YOUNG POPE 50 (L) 8 Wethey Jr. F 121
9 MTO-ZED 66 (L) 3 Wiseman I 121
10 ZORRO D' ORO 60 (L) 5/2 Elliott S 123

SELECTIONS: 10-9-4-6

2 Leg 2 of the Houston Turf Pick 3
Richard King Turf S. Presented by Harris County Precinct 4 Constables

HOU - R9
One And One Eighth Miles (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $75,000. FOR TEXAS
ACCREDITED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 REGAL TERKA 71 (L) 6 Parker D 123
2 COLONEL YORKE 78 (L) 8/5 Elliott S 123
3 SILVER ASSASSIN 74 (L) 8 Wethey Jr. F 118
4 PROVEN ADVOCATE 71 (L) 9/2 Gonzalez E 118
5 MOR VICTORY 71 (L) 5/2 Luzzi L 123
6 KING ARTHUR RIDGE 67 (L) 30 Benavides D 118
7 NORTH OF BALI 60 (L) 30 Singh R 118
8 VINO TEXAS JESS 72 (L) 10 Alvarez J 118

SELECTIONS: 2-5-4-1

3 Leg 3 of the Houston Turf Pick 3
San Jacinto Turf S. Presented by SIRE Therapeutic Horsemanship HOU -

R12
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $75,000. FOR TEXAS
ACCREDITED FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 OPTIMISTIC COWGIRL 71 (L) 3 Diaz R 123
2 GOLDEN PELICAN 58 (L) 30 Fuentes M 118
3 BLOOD ORANGE 72 (L) 12 Wiseman I 123
4 IMALUCKYCHARM 79 (L) 5/2 Wethey Jr. F 123
5 TAKE MY PICTURE 70 (L) 6 Alvarez J 118
6 HEY COWGIRL 57 (L) 30 Valdez-Jiminez E 118
7 SWEET KARAT CAKE 71 (L) 8 Parker D 118
8 AVALING 61 (L) 30 Hamilton W 118
9 KAUSE I'M DEVINE 70 (L) 15 Diego I 118
10 SKY ROCKER 70 (L) 7/2 Luzzi L 118

SELECTIONS: 4-1-10-5

HOUSTON TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026
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Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

8 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR
RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 21 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this
race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 31 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Costa Amalfitana 71 (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Valuable Package by Kantharos, KY
Blue, White Star on Red Triangle, White Sleeves, Red Cap

70 Own: Olga Diaz
Trn: Juan D. Arias (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 11 2 1 1 $74,641 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 2 $79,427 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 70 85-63 4 8 5¶¢ 7¶£ 5¼ 5¶^¡ Marin S 118 bL 3.80 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ 3p,btwn1/4,6p lane,wkn 9
24Dec25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45¹^ 1:10¶¿ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 75 72-76 4 4 4¹ 5º¡ 5» 5¼£ Ho W 118 bL 9.20 Factorbella120¶¢ Summer's Comin120¡ Immortallove120¹¢ ins,3p upr,no factor 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 8/32 a6 Mar 26 GP o 5F ft :59.3b 1/8 18 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 3/6 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 55/102

2
20-1

Calathea 79 (L)
B.m.5 Tonalist - Lady Candy (TUR) by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Turquoise and Black Quartered Sleeves, Black Cap

74 Own: Nimet Arif Kurtel
Trn: Murat Sancal (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $39,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 1 $64,943 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹» 1:12¹¹ 1:44¹º 4gk Str 35000nw1/x 64 88-84 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Gonzalez E 123 L *1.60 Calathea123¶¡ Mary Marguerite123¶£ Z Train121¶ 2p,kept safe, driving 8
18Jan26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¸½ 1:39¸º 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 58 87-86 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Gonzalez E 123 L 5.20 Calathea123¸ Z Train123»£ Equitas123¹ ins,clear,kept to task 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 22/40 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 75/90 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 44/66 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 56/62

3
12-1

Vazhi 69 (L)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Creative Talent by Creative Cause, KY
Black, Blue and White Stripes, Black Cap

82 Own: Josie Carroll
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,700 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $59,375
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $83,418 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,538

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 67-86 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸£ Ruiz J 123 L 16.20 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ 2wd bid, outkicked 9
23Jan26 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:43¼¸ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 71 71-84 1 7» 6»¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¹ Velazquez J R 123 L 4.40 Vazhi123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123¶¡ Oxar123¶¢ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, drew off 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 12/28 8 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 32/36 11 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.1bd 6/11 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 12/41

4
20-1

Lady Cha Cha 73 (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Peisinoe by Yes It's True, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Corn Emblem, Yellow Collar, Royal Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap with Yellow Visor

86 Own: Golden Kernel Racing Stable (Paula Rose Szalay)
Trn: Laura Cazares (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 13 3 1 2 $126,473
2025: 7 0 1 2 $43,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 1 3 $135,383 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $72,773

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 74 86-89 1 9½ 9½¡ 9¾ 9¾¡ 9½ Vasquez M A 120 b 40.10 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨µ trailed inside 9
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 62-81 5 8¾ 9»¡ 9¼¢ 6»¡ 4º Vasquez M A 121 bL 10.70 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡ ins,angld out,blatedly 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.0b 30/31 6 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.3b 32/46

5
8-1

Layered 66 (L)
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Dottie's Spirit by Curlin, KY
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

69 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,520
2025: 4 1 0 0 $40,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $40,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22»¹ :46¶» 1:11^½ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 65 68-32 6 3 5¸¡ 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¸¸ Prat F 118 L 3.53 Sandy's Garden120¶¢ Meg's Foxy Grey120¸ Practical Lov120¨µw5p,6p1/4,falter,eased 8
04Oct25 Baq12 fm o 1B¸» :47½^ 1:11¼º 1:42^¾ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 61 88-86 3 8»¡ 8»¡ 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¹£ Franco M 120 L 10.39 Peak Hype120¶£ Phoenix of Wit120¡ Obeissante120¨µ wbmp st,in tight,ins-2p 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 40/61 8 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 3/59 1 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 52/73 22 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 41/64

6
15-1

Equitas 69 (L)
B.f.4 Silent Name (JPN) - Justix by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

84 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $22,560 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $44,100
2025: 3 1 0 0 $25,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $48,060 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48º» 1:11»^ 1:35¹¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L-c 64 79-92 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Panici L 123 bL 3.30 Equitas123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123£ My Perfect Lady123£wcarry4w1st,bid2w,clear 9

Claimed by Zilli Racing Stables from Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. for $35,000, Engler Jeff - Trainer
18Jan26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¸½ 1:39¸º 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 50 82-74 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3º¡ 3½£ Panici L 123 bL 2.40 Calathea123¸ Z Train123»£ Equitas123¹ 3w1st,stalked2w,faded 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 14/32 8 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.3b 22/50

7
6-1

Pretty Lavish (IRE) 70 (L)
B.f.4 Ribchester (IRE) - Tranquil Storm (IRE) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

89 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 2 $13,300 Turf: 10 2 2 2 $109,711
2025: 7 1 2 0 $80,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 2 $109,711 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $67,211

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 48-87 7 8»¡ 8½ 7»¡ 6¹¡ 3¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.40 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ rated 2wd, 6wd 3/16 9
24Jan26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 84-96 6 10½¡ 10¼¢ 9º£ 6¹¡ 3¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 5.00 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£ wkeen ins, stdy'd 1/4 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 15/46 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 8/54 15 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 18/45 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.1b 9/47

8
5-1

Bojaca Blessing 70 (L)
B.f.4 Cairo Prince - Sweeping Cherry by Tonalist, KY
Green and White Vertical Halves, White 'P,' Green 'G,' Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

81 Own: P & G Stables, LLC (Hernando Gutierrez)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $7,000 Turf: 4 1 1 2 $45,000
2025: 4 1 1 0 $35,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 4 $54,940 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $16,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP6 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :45»½ 1:09¶¿ 1:39¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 116-96 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 8.30 Wind Flower121¸¢ Starship Melody121¨© Bojaca Blessing121¶ track winner2w,lost 2d 10
11Jul25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:12¸½ 1:41¼º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 96-77 5 5¹ 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¿ Torres Y 113½ bL 7.20 Miss Mary Nell120»¢ Starship Melody122¡ Special Aviator120¨© 4w 1T,bid 1/4,gave way 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 65/90 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 84/90 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 9/67 7 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51b 62/79

9
8-1

Blossoming Erudite 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Solomini - Blossomed in Time by Flower Alley, NY
Yellow, Black Chevrons, Yellow and Black Quartered Sleeves, Yellow Cap

79 Own: Four Tags Stable (Stephen Taglienti)
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 5 0 0 $218,770
2025: 10 4 0 1 $183,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 0 1 $232,780 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $23,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Baq11 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22»¶ :45^º 1:09¹^ 3gk Str 50000cnd 83 99-90 10 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 4.67 Blossoming Erudite120¶¢ Cynane123¶¢ Duboff120¸¢ track2-3w,bid4w,clear 10
18Sep25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22^¸ :44^» 1:08¸^ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x 100-85 4 2 2¸ 2» 2¹ 1¹¡ Velazquez J R 120 L 16.81 Blossoming Erudite120¹¡ Linarite123¨µ Slightly Busy120¶ chased 3-2w, edged clr 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2bd 5/54 22 Feb 26 Pmm p 3F fm :38.1bd 13/14

10
8-1

Etawa (IRE) (L1)
B.f.4 Kingman (GB) - Etneya (IRE) by Siyouni (FR), IRE
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

0.00 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $4,769
2025: 6 1 0 2 $12,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $12,995 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 eDun(IRE) st o 1L 2:16»¹ 3g Msw - Floodlit Fridays At Dundalk -14k T-82 13 1»¡ Hayes C D 129 v 8.00 Etawa129»¡ Head To Head129¸ El Galvino139¨µ driven clear nr fin 14
11Sep25 eCln(IRE) yl p 1N 2:07º¼ 3gk Msw - Clonmel Racecourse -14k T-59 2 6¶¶£ Hayes C D 129 b 7.00 Its All Peachy126¸¢ Tswalu129»¡ Walk The Highline129¸¢ hampered, kept on 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 28/54 a28 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :47.1b 1/18 a21 Feb 26 Otc o 3F ft :35.3b 1/7 14 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :49.4b 13/17

11
4-1

La Cantera (IRE) 81 (L)
B.f.4 Persian King (IRE) - Desert Lantern by More Than Ready, IRE
Red, Black 'RR' on White Star, Black Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

86 Own: Raleigh Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,700 Turf: 11 4 2 2 $108,750
2025: 9 3 2 2 $81,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 4 4 $131,430 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $46,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84 60-88 8 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Bravo J 123 L *2.80 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ 3wd, led 1/4 to late 9
24Jan26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81 98-95 3 4º 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶ 5¶¡ Gaffalione T 123 L *1.60 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£ rail, wait, one-paced 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 19/24 15 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.0bd 16/45 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 9/26

12
9-2

Turino 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kantharos - Intensify by Unbridled's Song, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Copass, Gold Band on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

79 Own: Carrie L. Brogden and Circle N Thoroughbreds
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $55,325
2025: 4 1 0 0 $28,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 8 1 2 1 $83,355 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $23,125

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70 95-97 4 7¼ 6¹ 6¹¢ 3¶ 2¨© Murphy O 121 L 9.10 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£ wsteadied into 1st, 3wd 11
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 74 88-73 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º 5¿£ Husbands M J 121 L 8.30 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ pressed winner, faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.1b 27/65 a6 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0bd 1/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1bd 11/58 20 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 6/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

10 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Stakes Texas Glitter S. GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. THREE YEAR OLDS. Free nomination by Sunday, March 8. $875 to enter. A supplemental nomination fee of $200 may be made prior to closing time of entries. After
payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3%
to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race since
September 1 allowed 2 lbs.; a race other than maiden, claiming, starter or state bred allowance, 4 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start
of the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners, graded stakes-placed, non-restricted stakes winners, stakes placed then by highest career earnings. Trophy to the winning
owner. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Throckmorton 70
B.c.3 Caracaro - Whatarocket by Goldencents, KY
Black, Gold Square Frame, Gold Cuffs, Gold Cap

72 Own: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $82,500
2025: 4 2 0 2 $130,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $24,000
Life: 4 2 0 2 $130,500 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Aqu3 fm o 6f¼» :23¸¼ :45¿¹ 1:08¿¶ 2 Stk - AwadB - 150k 63 48-85 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Marin S 120 b *1.12 Throckmorton120¶¢ Glorious Boy120¨µ Zuby117¨µ in hand 3-2w, edged cl 4
14Sep25 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶½ :43¿¾ :56¶¾ 2 Msw 70000 94-77 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Zayas E J 120 b *1.30 Throckmorton120¶¢ Augustinian120¶^¢ Cademan120¡ dueled 2w,proved best 8
14Aug25 Sar6 sysu 5K»¹ :22¸½ :45¸¼ 1:03¼¾ 2 Msw 100000 81-60 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¹¡ 3¶¸¢ Saez L 119 b *1.80 Belgian119¶¶ Augustinian119¶¢ Throckmorton119¶¹¡ 3-2p,headed3/16,tired 4
12Jul25 Sar1 sys 6f»» :22¶½ :45¶» 1:10¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 82-56 1 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 3¶^¢ Saez L 119 b 3.90 Curtain Call119¾¡ Tagermeen119¶£ Throckmorton119º¢ 2p trn,headed3/16,wknd 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.2b 11/65 6 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.1bd 2/73 a20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.3bg 1/47 13 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 29/55

2
6-1

Monster 73
B.c.3 Leinster - Dienda by Kantharos, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

81 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $88,640
2025: 6 2 1 1 $129,991 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,751
Life: 6 2 1 1 $129,991 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $60,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¿^ 1:02¿¸ 2 Aoc 75000-N 78 85-93 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1º£ Camacho S 120 1.50 Monster120º£ Bronze Bullet120º Timeless Victory120¨µ speed,ridden out 7
27Sep25 GP9 gd p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½º :43^½ :54¿½ 2 Stk - HlywdBchB - 75k 73 92-77 9 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹¢ Zayas E J 120 *1.50 Lennilu119¶£ The Princess Bro117¶¡ Monster120¨µ showed speed,held 3rd 9
16Aug25 Sar9 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :21¾» :44»º 1:02½» 2 Stk - SkidmoreB - 150k 114-83 1 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¶ 2¶£ Saez L 122 3.10 Bobrovsky122¶£ Monster122¹ Spirit of New York122½ in hand 2p, ran on 5
23May25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¾¸ :43¸¶ :55¶º 2 Msw 70000 94-82 3 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½ 1¿ Zayas E J 118 *.70 Monster118¿ Bayou Brigid115¨µ Bogarts Bucchero118¨µ breather turn, coasted 8
01May25 CD6 ft 5f»» :21¼¶ :45^¾ :58¹¸ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 250k 90-65 5 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 3» 6¶¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 5.60 Pinky Finger118¡ Maximus Prime118¶£ Double Talker120¹£ prompt winner,wknd btw 6
07Apr25 Kee1 gd 4Kº» :22¶^ :45½º :52»¼ 2 Msw 90000 62-65 3 12 9¿£ -- 6¼¡ 4¶^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.04 Pinky Finger116½¡ Happyhappyboy119£ Barstool119¸¢ wbmpd/crowdd st,stdy3/8 12
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 Pmm p 3F fm :35.4b 1/4 a4 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :46.2bg 1/22 a4 Feb 26 Pmm p 3F fm :36.1bd 1/13 14 Jan 26 Pmm p 3F fm :38.3bd 10/15

3
8-1

I C Light 68
B.c.3 Charlatan - Brandons Danger by Into Mischief, KY
Gold, Black Braces and 'CJ,' Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

84 Own: CJ Stables (Charles Sonson)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $43,750 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $67,750
2025: 2 1 0 0 $30,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $73,750 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $72,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 GP3 fm p 1m½½ :46¾¶ 1:09½¾ 1:33¸¸ 3 Stk - ColLiamL - 200k 62 85-86 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 7º Castellano J 122 14.40 Vasy120¨µ Honey Dutch120¸ Zeppelin120¡ wbmpd st,ins,wknd 1/8 7
09Jan26 GP5 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¶¸ :43º¾ :55^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 48 100-89 7 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Castellano J 122 L 2.40 I C Light122¶ Itza Lock122¸ Augustinian122¡ pace 2path, ridden out 9
21Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¸¾ :43½½ :55»^ 2 Msw 70000 84-84 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Castellano J 120 *2.00 I C Light120¸¢ Finding Candy120¹ Bootsontheground120£ pace 2path, ridden out 9
28Jun25 CD1 ft 5f»» :22º¼ :45¼½ :58¶^ 2 Msw 120000 86-71 4 1 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *.92 Papa Ken119¨µ Spirit of Royal119¨µ The Standard119»¢ vied ins,yld 3/8,fade 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 GP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/5 30 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :50b 4/7

4
6-1

Expressway 65
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Leeway by Stroll, KY
Gray, Yellow Sash, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

79 Own: Stone Farm (Arthur B. Hancock, III)
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $58,750
2025: 3 1 0 0 $58,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $74,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22»¼ :44¾º 1:02¾^ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 67 61-84 3 5 5¸ 4¸ 3¹¡ 2¹£ Velazquez J R 122 L 4.50 Shipmate122¹£ Expressway122¶¢ Itza Lock122¹ 2w, 4w 1/8, left lead 5
23Oct25 Kee7 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 63 95-66 9 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5»¡ 8¼ 8¶»¡ Saez L 120 5.48 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ 4p,chased 2nd,gave way 10
03Oct25 Baq6 fm o 6f¼» :21¹¶ :43¿¶ 1:07¿¾ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 73-87 4 3 6½¡ 6¼ 5º£ 4¸£ Alvarado J 120 9.48 Intricate Spirit120¶£ Longshoreman120£ Attfield120¨µ 2p turn,5p3/16,improvd 6
13Sep25 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:09¼¼ 2 Msw 85000 70-81 2 5 3¹ 2¸ 2¡ 1¨µ Alvarado J 119 9.34 Expressway119¨µ No Pressure119£ Let's Be Frank119¡ ins-3p turn,up out1/16 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 13/63 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 31/62 23 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 2/7 6 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 8/27

5
20-1

Shipmate 76
Ch.c.3 Mendelssohn - Bansuri by Mizzen Mast, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

83 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $48,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,011
2025: 3 1 0 0 $31,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $80,161 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22»¼ :44¾º 1:02¾^ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 70 75-93 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Vasquez M A 122 bL 3.10 Shipmate122¹£ Expressway122¶¢ Itza Lock122¹ pace 2path, driving 5
03Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾» :46½¸ 1:18¸½ 3 Stk - TrfwyPrvw - 125k 65 80-78 2 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 2.85 Hometown Bound118¶¢ Trendsetter122¨µ Blessed Warrior118¸£ stalked 4-3p, gave way 5
28Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»½ 1:11¿¶ 1:40½º 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 92-79 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 4º Vasquez M A 118 b 3.00 nGlorious Boy119¹¡ nBronze Bullet118¹¡ A Million Dreams118¡ ins,faded,lost 3rd lte 7
15Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45¾^ 1:03ºº 2 Msw 70000 67-84 4 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¹¢ Vasquez M A 120 b *.50 Shipmate120¹¢ Pike120½¢ Royal Retinue118¶ speed,kicked clear 6
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 63-80 7 9 8º¡ 8º¡ 7º¡ 5¸ Torres J A 119 b 61.61 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© 4p,6-8p1/8,willlingly 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.0b 6/26 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 31/78 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :35.4b 4/18 a7 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :35.2b 1/20

6
20-1

Unwritten Rule 61
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Justify - Jewish Guilt by Curlin, KY
Orange and Black Halves, White Belt, Black 'LHL,' Black Sleeves, Gold Cap

80 Own: Glen Hill Farm (Craig Bernick)
Trn: Thomas F. Proctor (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 1 1 0 $25,065 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,240
Life: 2 1 1 0 $25,065 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¿½ 1:10¹» 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 92-82 1 6 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 2¶¢ Marin S 122 L *.60 Fulmine118¶¢ Unwritten Rule122º£ Leftnateawalkin118¹¡ chase,svd gnd,caught 7
05Feb26 Tam8 gd u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¿¸ :58¶¹ 3 Msw 55000 85-78 5 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Camacho S 119 L 2.90 Unwritten Rule119¸ Troubleonthegreen119¸£ My Boy Star119¶¢ vied 3w trn,drew off 11
Workout(s): a18 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :35b 1/8 a22 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/13 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/90 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/49

7
9-2

Arbiter 59 ¡
Ch.c.3 Charlatan - Bicolour by Tiznow, KY
Purple, Royal Blue Sash and 'RR,' Purple Cap

90 Own: Resolution Road Stables
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $69,300
2025: 2 2 0 0 $131,103 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $131,103 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22º¿ :45º¹ 1:09¾» 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 64-90 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Rodriguez W A 122 *.55 Arbiter122£ Reb Five122¡ Vaporizer122¹ wstaggered, dug in 6
30Nov25 CD4 fm p» *5fº» :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 88-89 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Rodriguez W A 119 2.19 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨µ High Honors119¶ bmpd st,ins,shook free 12
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/7 2 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/4 a15 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/6 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.4bd 4/15

8
2-1

Intricate Spirit 78
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Complexity - Dottie's Spirit by Curlin, KY
White, Purple Star, Purple Bar on Sleeves, Purple Cap

93 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds, Madaket Stables LLC, Ken
Trn: Miguel Clement (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $211,250
2025: 4 2 1 0 $211,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $211,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $10,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Dmr6 fm p 5f¹^ :21¼º :44¹¹ :56^¸ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 82 117-103 5 6 7¸£ 6¹¡ 7º¢ 9¼ Rosario J 122 14.90 Cy Fair119¶ Brussels122¶¢ Aspect Island122£ chs btwn,3-4w into str 12
03Oct25 Baq6 fm o 6f¼» :21¹¶ :43¿¶ 1:07¿¾ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 66 119-93 2 1 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Rosario J 120 2.91 Intricate Spirit120¶£ Longshoreman120£ Attfield120¨µ ins-2p,lead3/16,clear 6
28Aug25 KD6 fm p»^ 6K¶^ :22º» :45½½ 1:14¼¶ 2 ½Alw 250000 115-88 6 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Rosario J 122 *.97 Street Beast118£ Intricate Spirit122¹¢ Easy Wind120¸£ pressurd pace ins,game 7
01Aug25 Sar6 fm p 5K¿» :22¶¸ :45¸¿ 1:03¹¼ 2 Msw 100000 83-78 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Rosario J 119 4.00 Intricate Spirit119¹¡ Turf Star119¨µ Brooklyn Styles119¨µ rated 4w, edged clear 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 2/61 7 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.2b 20/28 27 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 8/77 20 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/6

9
5-1

Casson 77
Gr/ro.c.3 Caravaggio - Zee Ro Drop by Lemon Drop Kid, ON
Red, Black Sash, Gold Diagonal Quarters on Sleeves, Gold Cap

88 Own: Manfred and Penny Conrad
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $60,466
2025: 5 2 2 0 $165,201 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $165,201 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $30,082

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 WO7 fm h 5f¹º :22»¼ :45^º :56¹¿ 2 Stk - AlgonquinL - 175k 78 61-86 5 4 5¸£ 4¸£ 5¶£ 2¹¢ Husbands P 122 L 2.40 Cy Fair117¹¢ Casson122¶¢ Gypsy Art118¡ rallied 4w, 2d best 6
13Sep25 WO6 fm h 1mº¸ :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 98-89 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 6¹£ Husbands P 122 24.85 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡ press,led 3/16,weaken 10
16Aug25 WO11 fm p 6Kº^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 88-87 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Husbands P 122 L 3.40 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ no match, held 2nd 9
12Jul25 WO3 ft o 5K¸^ :22½¿ :46¸¿ 1:04¹¶ 2 Stk - VictoriaL - 125k 82-91 5 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Hernandez R M 122 L 3.60 Casson122¸¡ Jupiter122¸£ Rude Procedure122º£ wstp slw,strong move3/8 5
11May25 WO1 ft o 4Kº^ :23¸¿ :46¼¹ :52¼¿ 2 Msw 82566 83-86 5 3 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1º Husbands P 118 L *.60 Casson118º Sipping History115¹ Judy Chop116¹¡ won as pleased 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.0b 13/22 6 Mar 26 GP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/8 28 Feb 26 Otc o 5F ft 1:00b 3/10 21 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :47.3b 3/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
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Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

12 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Optional Claiming GP - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FLORIDA-BRED, OR MAIDEN CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta
Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 31 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

She's Chloe 45 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Gift Box - Delta Girl by Majestic Warrior, FL
Orange, Red Chevrons and Collar, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap

79 Own: JDT Racing LLC (James Daniel Tilton, Jr.)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,790 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,030
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,790

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 88-77 2 6»¡ 6½ 4º¡ 3º 4¶£ Gaffalione T 123 L 3.00 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ ins,2-3p,mild lte gain 9
17Apr25 GP8 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46^¶ 1:09¾¾ 1:41½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 92-81 3 9½ 8½ 8º¢ 3¸ 3¶¢ Vasquez M A 118 L 7.10 Evelyn Louise118¡ Starship Elation118£ She's Chloe118¶¢ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gn 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 69/90 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 29/45 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 42/48 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51bg 52/62

2
2-1

Big Magic (IRE) 65 (L)
Ch.f.4 Earthlight (IRE) - Blanche Neige (GB) by Halling, IRE
White, Red 'D' in Black Diamond Frame, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

81 $50,000 Own: Team D (Kimberly A. Dutrow)
Trn: Anthony W. Dutrow (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,120 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $26,340
2025: 4 0 0 1 $20,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $26,340 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $12,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:11¿¶ 1:35¾» 4gk Msw 84000 63 92-83 3 7» 4¸ 3¶ 3¨µ 3¶£ Castellano J 123 L 2.90 Icona123¶ Illuminatrice123£ Big Magic123¶ ins,slip thru,outfnshd 11
27Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :49¹¼ 1:13^¹ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 56000 61 22-80 5 10½¢ 9¾¢ 5¸¡ 5» 4¹ Velazquez J R 121 L 6.50 Motown Diva121¶£ Whitethorn121«¬ Via Veneto121¶¢ 3p,4w upper,needed mre 11
26Oct25 Baq5 fm o 1C¼^ :48º¿ 1:14º¶ 1:56¶¾ 3gk Msw 85000 58 94-86 9 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ Franco M 120 L 6.41 Investment Process124«¬ Pinch of Bourbon120«¬ Big Magic120¡ track3w,bid4w,outkickd 12
21Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48½¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:35º¹ 3gk Msw 85000 64-79 2 3¶ 3¶ 4¶ 4¶ 4¹¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 5.64 Fast Market120¸¢ Just So Pretty124«¬ Bint Al Dandy124¶ tracked ins, wknd late 10
23Apr25 Aqu6 fm o 1B¸» :48¸» 1:12º^ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Msw 80000 88-77 3 3¶ 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»£ Lezcano J 118 L 9.10® Midwy Memories118¶ Magnum's Microbrst118¶£ Scarlett's Halo118¸£ 2-3p turns,chsd,wknd 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Pbd p 4F fm :51.1b 1/2 8 Feb 26 Pbd p 4F fm :50.4b 1/2 1 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.0b 2/2

3
20-1

Haven Safe (L1)
B.f.4 Gunnevera - Haatchi by Malibu Moon, FL
Gold, Purple Cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Tom McCrocklin
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

YOLBER TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49b 29/62 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 29/47 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 21/30 8 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 35/49

4
15-1

Di Capri 58 (L)
Ch.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Principessa Capri (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, FL
Black, Gold Panel, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 Own: Gary Barber, Wachtel Stable (Adam Wachtel) and Pete
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,920 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,830
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:11¿¶ 1:35¾» 4gk Msw 84000 59 90-65 10 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 9¾ 10¶¸¡ Velazquez J R 123 L 15.70 Icona123¶ Illuminatrice123£ Big Magic123¶ chased 4 wide, tired 11
22Jan26 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶^ 1:13¾^ 1:43¸¼ 4gk Moc 50000cnd-N 50 77-74 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Velazquez J R 123 L 6.90 Starship Elation123£ Di Capri123£ Sweet Mackenzie123¡ ins,2w upper,outkicked 8
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 72-58 6 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»£ Jaramillo E 122 L *2.40 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ btwn,3-2p turn,wknd 8
31Oct25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :43¹½ :55¹º 3gk Msw 56000 56-61 2 4 5¹¡ 5º¡ 3» 4»¡ Jaramillo E 121 L 4.10 Sod Siren121¹£ Motown Diva121¶¡ City Minute124¨µ wchck 7/16,angld 4wd 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 10/22 14 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 9/18 9 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :49.2b 2/4

5
6-1

Max 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maxfield - Alasaayil by Hard Spun, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

69 $50,000 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) and Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $10,600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Feb26 GP2 fm p 1m½½ :46¿½ 1:10¶¾ 1:34¸¿ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 48 79-69 3 7¹£ 7¸£ 3¶ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ Torres Y 117» L 8.00 Souper Landslide122¸ Sister Slew122¨µ Resort122¨µ wbmpd brk,bid4w,flattnd 7
04Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :48¸¼ 1:13º½ 1:39½¾ 3 k Msw 84000 51--- 4 7¹¢ 7¹£ -- -- -- Castellano J 120 L 13.90 Paradise120¹ Betty's Pearl120¡ Sister Slew120¶¶¢ wpulled up, walked off 7
11Dec25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿^ :46º» 1:18^¸ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 51-69 3 6 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ Castellano J 120 4.40 Winplaceandshow120¹¡ Max120¿ Lady Rockula120¾woff slow,ins,angled1/8 6
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :54.1b 12/12 23 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 8/30 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 58/82

6
6-1

In Timing 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Reiko by Declaration of War, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

63 $50,000 Own: Anthony Rogers and Rohan Crichton
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,100 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,800
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $9,030 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 57 112-79 6 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 3£ Martinez C 116½ bfL 29.20 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ 3w1T,ins,caught,lost2d 9
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 51 38-49 5 8 8½ 8½ 7¾ 6¿ Thomas A 122 bfL 9.40 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ wbumped brk,5w upper 8
15Feb25 GP3 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¶ :43¿¿ :55¾^ 3 k Msw 94000 101-68 1 3 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹ 10º¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 19.70 Wildly Speedy118«¬ My Anticipation118¡ Mae Town118¡ speed inside, faded 11
12Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¸º :56½» 2 k Msw 65000 80-37 10 4 4¶ 7º 11¶º 11¶¾¢ Jaramillo E 118 b *2.10 Personify118¼¢ Laguna Seca118¨© Unshakable118¶¡wbumped start, 4wd 12
14Sep24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21½¸ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 65000 89-69 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¸¢ Jaramillo E 118 b 1.70 Sweet Sash118¸ Bubbles Up118¨µ In Timing118¶¡ 2p,float4p upr,yld1/16 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 18/27 6 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 4/7 12 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 5/11 30 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.3b 6/8

7
20-1

Clocklike (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Furrow by Kitten's Joy, KY
Lime Green, Lime Green 'AJ' in Violet Circle, Violet Collar, Violet Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green 'AJ' on Violet Cap

61 $50,000 Own: Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton)
Trn: Jeff Engler (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :45½¾ 1:04»» 4gk Moc 50000cnd 54-61 5 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 7»¢ 7¼ Lanerie C J 123 bL 7.70 Silent Wrath123¨µ Just Silvia123¡ Bottomless Mimosa123¸¡ 3-4p,5w uppr,no rally 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.0bd 2/6 8 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.2b 5/19 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 69/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 5/33

8
9-2

Spinning Class 56 (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - My Impression by Sky Mesa, KY
White, Cherry Belt, Cherry Sleeves, White Cap

75 $50,000 Own: Stuart S. Janney III
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,520 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $27,380
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $27,380 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $11,475

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 60 80-79 3 7¼¡ 8¿¡ 7¼ 4»¡ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *1.90 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ 2-3p,4w upper,closed 9
10Jan26 Tam10 fm p 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¹ 1:42¹» 4gk Msw 55000 58 82-87 3 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 7»¡ Leon S 123 L 71.10 The Palace Girl123¨µ Pop Art123«¬ Celtic Motif123¹ inside,mid-pack,evenly 11
03Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47¹º 1:12^¸ 1:43^^ 3gk Msw 55000 74 80-66 4 3¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¶^£ Marin S 124 L 7.00 Portfolio Duration121»£ Pop Art121º¢ Money Trail121£ ins,pause,3p3/16,yield 8
23Apr25 Kee8 fm p¹^ 1m¸¶» :49¶¶ 1:14¶º 1:38»½ 3gk Msw 110000 84-74 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 8¼ 9¾£ Velazquez J R 126 L 7.19 Indy's Halo126¨µ Just So Pretty126¸¡ Athaliah118¨© brk in/bmp,3w,wknd btw 9
28Feb25 GP2 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:33¾¶ 4gk Msw 94000 92-82 5 8¹¢ 8¸£ 8º 8»¢ 6º¢ Velazquez J R 122 L 10.10 Without Cause122¨© Tiz Ready122¶£ Just So Pretty122¨µ inside,2-3p,evenly 11
03Mar24 GP11 fm p»¿ *1N :49¿^ 1:14»¿ 1:49ºº 3 k Msw 89000 75-78 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 3¸¢* Cheminaud V 118 L 23.60 Sassy Princess118£ Mizoula118¶¡ Spinning Class118¨µw2p,ins far,drift6p upr,PL2nd 12
20Jan24 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m»¼ :47¿¹ 1:12»¹ 1:36¾¶ 3 k Msw 53000 77-74 7 2¶¡ 2¹ 3» 3¼¡ 3¿ Cheminaud V 120 L 5.10 Watchtower120¶¡ Mayfly120½¡ Spinning Class120¶¢ chase,svd gnd,kpt on 10
18Nov23 Aqu8 fm p 1B¶¸^ :48¼¶ 1:12¿» 1:42¹» 2 k Msw 85000 57-58 11 8» 8½ 9½¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 114» 28.50 Waskesiu119º¡ Before You Go Go119º¢ Dancing Dean119¨© chased inside, tired 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 19/19 7 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 18/23 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 9/30 8 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 6/20

9
6-1

Tellnotales 60 (L)
B.f.4 Malibu Moon - Tale of Success by Tale of the Cat, FL
Pink, Dark Blue Hoop, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: Gabriel Duignan and SGV Thoroughbreds
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,300 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,038
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,118 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,418 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Feb26 Tam5 fm p 1B»^ :49¶½ 1:13^¶ 1:43¹¸ 4gk Msw 55000 58 62-76 2 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 5¶£ 5¹* Gonzalez E 123 bL 11.80 Vronti123¡ Queen Dancing116¡ Opera de Ravel123¡ w2p,traffic1/8,outkickd,PL4th 8
22Jan26 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶^ 1:13¾^ 1:43¸¼ 4gk Moc 50000cnd-N 45 61-72 5 7» 7º¡ 8¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¸ Gaffalione T 123 bL 4.40 Starship Elation123£ Di Capri123£ Sweet Mackenzie123¡ wstumbled st,rail rally 8
28Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46º^ 1:09¿^ 1:40¶¿ 3gk Moc 50000cnd-N 83-81 5 8½£ 8¼¢ 7»¡ 6¼ 5º£ Gaffalione T 121 hL 3.60 Equitas121¹¡ Starship Elation121¶ Midnight Prowler124¨© wbrk in bmp,savd ground 8
24Oct25 Baq4 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22º^ :45¶½ 1:08¼¶ 3gk Msw 85000 60-67 4 9 6¹ 8º£ 7¾£ 7¿ Cancel E 121 33.26 Shades of Jade121¸£ My Divine Spirit121¶ Shirl's Delight124¡ off slow, 3-2w, wknd 9
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.4b 3/3 19 Feb 26 Pbd 3F ft :37.1b 2/3 a12 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.0b 1/7 a15 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 1/8

10
30-1

Sally J. 44 (L)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - And Away We Go by Awesome Again, FL
Yellow, Aqua Circle and 'RM,' Aqua Cuffs on Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Aqua Visor

44 Own: Bruce Andersen
Trn: Heather Smullen (0-0-0-0)

HERIBERTO FIGUEROA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 1 0 0 0 $430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP1 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:42^¼ 3 k Moc 50000-N 39 69-27 7 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 11¶º 11¸¼¢ Figueroa H 122 bL 61.00 Mis Brunellas122£ Role Play122¶£ Golden Hope122¨µ chased btwn, stopped 11
01Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48»» 1:12¼» 1:35¼½ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 43-57 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 6º¡ Figueroa H 122 L 19.90 Vanish122¡ Blazing Bridgette122¶¡ Striking Finale122£ prompted winner 2wd 8
21Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¹^ 1:15»¹ 1:44º¾ 2 klMsw 53000 32-48 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¿¡ Figueroa H 120 29.20 Timeforpeace120¹¡ Blazing Bridgette120¡ Lady Rockula120¸¡ set pace to 1/4,faded 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.2b 21/32 1 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 5/24 22 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :39.4b 26/27 17 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 10/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Spinning Class will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $86,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.

1 COSTA AMALFITANA 71 (L) 30 Morelos J 121
2 CALATHEA 79 (L) 20 Maragh R 123
3 VAZHI 69 (L) 12 Moran P 123
4 LADY CHA CHA 73 (L) 20 Gonzalez E 121
5 LAYERED 66 (L) 8 Davis D 121
6 EQUITAS 69 (L) 15 Panici L 123
7 PRETTY LAVISH (IRE) 70 (L) 6 Bravo J 121
8 BOJACA BLESSING 70 (L) 5 Ruiz J 121
9 BLOSSOMING ERUDITE 74 (L) 8 Vasquez M 121
10 ETAWA (IRE) (L1) 8 Castellano J 121
11 LA CANTERA (IRE) 81 (L) 4 Alvarado J 123
12 TURINO 73 (L) 9/2 Husbands M 121

SELECTIONS: 11-12-8-7

2 Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Texas Glitter S. GP - R10

Five Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 THROCKMORTON 70 8 Bravo J 124
2 MONSTER 73 6 Ruiz J 122
3 I C LIGHT 68 8 Castellano J 122
4 EXPRESSWAY 65 6 Gutierrez M 120
5 SHIPMATE 76 20 Vasquez M 122
6 UNWRITTEN RULE 61 20 Marin S 120
7 ARBITER 59 9/2 Moran P 122
8 INTRICATE SPIRIT 78 2 Alvarado J 124
9 CASSON 77 5 Davis D 122

SELECTIONS: 8-7-9-2

3 Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000-$50,000. - Purse
$50,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD FLORIDA-BRED, OR MAIDEN CLAIMING PRICE $50,000.

1 SHE'S CHLOE 45 (L) 5 Davis D 126
2 BIG MAGIC (IRE) 65 (L) 2 Castellano J 126
3 HAVEN SAFE (L1) 20 Torres Y *121
4 DI CAPRI 58 (L) 15 Moran P 126
5 MAX 42 (L) 6 Gutierrez M 120
6 IN TIMING 56 (L) 6 Ruiz J 126
7 CLOCKLIKE (L) 20 Panici L 126
8 SPINNING CLASS 56 (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Alvarado J 126
9 TELLNOTALES 60 (L) 6 Gonzalez E 126
10 SALLY J. 44 (L) 30 Figueroa H 120

SELECTIONS: 2-8-1-5

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026
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Race 8 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

8 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. RACE 8 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners OfA Race Since
December 21 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition
Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turfcourse, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 31 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Costa Amalfitana 71 (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Valuable Package by Kantharos, KY
Blue, White Star on Red Triangle, White Sleeves, Red Cap

70 Own: Olga Diaz
Trn: Juan D. Arias (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 11 2 1 1 $74,641 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 2 $79,427 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 70 85-63 4 8 5¶¢ 7¶£ 5¼ 5¶^¡ Marin S 118 bL 3.80 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ 3p,btwn1/4,6p lane,wkn 9
24Dec25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45¹^ 1:10¶¿ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 75 72-76 4 4 4¹ 5º¡ 5» 5¼£ Ho W 118 bL 9.20 Factorbella120¶¢ Summer's Comin120¡ Immortallove120¹¢ ins,3p upr,no factor 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 8/32 a6 Mar 26 GP o 5F ft :59.3b 1/8 18 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 3/6 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 55/102

2
20-1

Calathea 79 (L)
B.m.5 Tonalist - Lady Candy (TUR) by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Turquoise and Black Quartered Sleeves, Black Cap

74 Own: Nimet Arif Kurtel
Trn: Murat Sancal (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $39,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 1 $64,943 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹» 1:12¹¹ 1:44¹º 4gk Str 35000nw1/x 64 88-84 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Gonzalez E 123 L *1.60 Calathea123¶¡ Mary Marguerite123¶£ Z Train121¶ 2p,kept safe, driving 8
18Jan26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¸½ 1:39¸º 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 58 87-86 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Gonzalez E 123 L 5.20 Calathea123¸ Z Train123»£ Equitas123¹ ins,clear,kept to task 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 22/40 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 75/90 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 44/66 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 56/62

3
12-1

Vazhi 69 (L)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Creative Talent by Creative Cause, KY
Black, Blue and White Stripes, Black Cap

82 Own: Josie Carroll
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,700 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $59,375
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $83,418 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,538

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 67-86 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸£ Ruiz J 123 L 16.20 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ 2wd bid, outkicked 9
23Jan26 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:43¼¸ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 71 71-84 1 7» 6»¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¹ Velazquez J R 123 L 4.40 Vazhi123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123¶¡ Oxar123¶¢ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, drew off 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 12/28 8 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 32/36 11 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.1bd 6/11 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 12/41

4
20-1

Lady Cha Cha 73 (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Peisinoe by Yes It's True, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Corn Emblem, Yellow Collar, Royal Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap with Yellow Visor

86 Own: Golden Kernel Racing Stable (Paula Rose Szalay)
Trn: Laura Cazares (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 13 3 1 2 $126,473
2025: 7 0 1 2 $43,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 1 3 $135,383 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $72,773

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 74 86-89 1 9½ 9½¡ 9¾ 9¾¡ 9½ Vasquez M A 120 b 40.10 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨µ trailed inside 9
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 62-81 5 8¾ 9»¡ 9¼¢ 6»¡ 4º Vasquez M A 121 bL 10.70 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡ ins,angld out,blatedly 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.0b 30/31 6 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.3b 32/46

5
8-1

Layered 66 (L)
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Dottie's Spirit by Curlin, KY
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

69 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,520
2025: 4 1 0 0 $40,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $40,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22»¹ :46¶» 1:11^½ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 65 68-32 6 3 5¸¡ 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¸¸ Prat F 118 L 3.53 Sandy's Garden120¶¢ Meg's Foxy Grey120¸ Practical Lov120¨µw5p,6p1/4,falter,eased 8
04Oct25 Baq12 fm o 1B¸» :47½^ 1:11¼º 1:42^¾ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 61 88-86 3 8»¡ 8»¡ 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¹£ Franco M 120 L 10.39 Peak Hype120¶£ Phoenix of Wit120¡ Obeissante120¨µ wbmp st,in tight,ins-2p 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 40/61 8 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 3/59 1 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 52/73 22 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 41/64

6
15-1

Equitas 69 (L)
B.f.4 Silent Name (JPN) - Justix by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

84 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $22,560 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $44,100
2025: 3 1 0 0 $25,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $48,060 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48º» 1:11»^ 1:35¹¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L-c 64 79-92 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Panici L 123 bL 3.30 Equitas123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123£ My Perfect Lady123£wcarry4w1st,bid2w,clear 9

Claimed by Zilli Racing Stables from Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. for $35,000, Engler Jeff - Trainer
18Jan26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¸½ 1:39¸º 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 50 82-74 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3º¡ 3½£ Panici L 123 bL 2.40 Calathea123¸ Z Train123»£ Equitas123¹ 3w1st,stalked2w,faded 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 14/32 8 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.3b 22/50

7
6-1

Pretty Lavish (IRE) 70 (L)
B.f.4 Ribchester (IRE) - Tranquil Storm (IRE) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

89 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 2 $13,300 Turf: 10 2 2 2 $109,711
2025: 7 1 2 0 $80,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 2 $109,711 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $67,211

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 48-87 7 8»¡ 8½ 7»¡ 6¹¡ 3¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.40 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ rated 2wd, 6wd 3/16 9
24Jan26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 84-96 6 10½¡ 10¼¢ 9º£ 6¹¡ 3¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 5.00 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£ wkeen ins, stdy'd 1/4 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 15/46 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 8/54 15 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 18/45 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.1b 9/47

8
5-1

Bojaca Blessing 70 (L)
B.f.4 Cairo Prince - Sweeping Cherry by Tonalist, KY
Green and White Vertical Halves, White 'P,' Green 'G,' Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

81 Own: P & G Stables, LLC (Hernando Gutierrez)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $7,000 Turf: 4 1 1 2 $45,000
2025: 4 1 1 0 $35,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 4 $54,940 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $16,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP6 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :45»½ 1:09¶¿ 1:39¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 116-96 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 8.30 Wind Flower121¸¢ Starship Melody121¨© Bojaca Blessing121¶ track winner2w,lost 2d 10
11Jul25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:12¸½ 1:41¼º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 96-77 5 5¹ 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¿ Torres Y 113½ bL 7.20 Miss Mary Nell120»¢ Starship Melody122¡ Special Aviator120¨© 4w 1T,bid 1/4,gave way 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 65/90 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 84/90 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 9/67 7 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51b 62/79

9
8-1

Blossoming Erudite 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Solomini - Blossomed in Time by Flower Alley, NY
Yellow, Black Chevrons, Yellow and Black Quartered Sleeves, Yellow Cap

79 Own: Four Tags Stable (Stephen Taglienti)
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 5 0 0 $218,770
2025: 10 4 0 1 $183,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 0 1 $232,780 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $23,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Baq11 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22»¶ :45^º 1:09¹^ 3gk Str 50000cnd 83 99-90 10 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 4.67 Blossoming Erudite120¶¢ Cynane123¶¢ Duboff120¸¢ track2-3w,bid4w,clear 10
18Sep25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22^¸ :44^» 1:08¸^ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x 100-85 4 2 2¸ 2» 2¹ 1¹¡ Velazquez J R 120 L 16.81 Blossoming Erudite120¹¡ Linarite123¨µ Slightly Busy120¶ chased 3-2w, edged clr 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2bd 5/54 22 Feb 26 Pmm p 3F fm :38.1bd 13/14

10
8-1

Etawa (IRE) (L1)
B.f.4 Kingman (GB) - Etneya (IRE) by Siyouni (FR), IRE
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

0.00 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $4,769
2025: 6 1 0 2 $12,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $12,995 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 eDun(IRE) st o 1L 2:16»¹ 3g Msw - Floodlit Fridays At Dundalk -14k T-82 13 1»¡ Hayes C D 129 v 8.00 Etawa129»¡ Head To Head129¸ El Galvino139¨µ driven clear nr fin 14
11Sep25 eCln(IRE) yl p 1N 2:07º¼ 3gk Msw - Clonmel Racecourse -14k T-59 2 6¶¶£ Hayes C D 129 b 7.00 Its All Peachy126¸¢ Tswalu129»¡ Walk The Highline129¸¢ hampered, kept on 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 28/54 a28 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :47.1b 1/18 a21 Feb 26 Otc o 3F ft :35.3b 1/7 14 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :49.4b 13/17

11
4-1

La Cantera (IRE) 81 (L)
B.f.4 Persian King (IRE) - Desert Lantern by More Than Ready, IRE
Red, Black 'RR' on White Star, Black Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

86 Own: Raleigh Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,700 Turf: 11 4 2 2 $108,750
2025: 9 3 2 2 $81,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 4 4 $131,430 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $46,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84 60-88 8 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Bravo J 123 L *2.80 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ 3wd, led 1/4 to late 9
24Jan26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81 98-95 3 4º 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶ 5¶¡ Gaffalione T 123 L *1.60 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£ rail, wait, one-paced 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 19/24 15 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.0bd 16/45 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 9/26

12
9-2

Turino 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kantharos - Intensify by Unbridled's Song, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Copass, Gold Band on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

79 Own: Carrie L. Brogden and Circle N Thoroughbreds
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $55,325
2025: 4 1 0 0 $28,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 8 1 2 1 $83,355 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $23,125

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70 95-97 4 7¼ 6¹ 6¹¢ 3¶ 2¨© Murphy O 121 L 9.10 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£ wsteadied into 1st, 3wd 11
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 74 88-73 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º 5¿£ Husbands M J 121 L 8.30 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ pressed winner, faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.1b 27/65 a6 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0bd 1/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1bd 11/58 20 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 6/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Race 2 from Santa Anita, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

2 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Maiden Claiming SA - R2

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. RACE 2 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Maximum Gladiator 43 (L)
B.g.3 Maximum Security - Scripture by Tiznow, KY
White, red rearing horse on front and back, red and white diamond sleeves, red cap

42 $20,000 Own: Hector Castrellon
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $300
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22»½ :45¼¶ 1:10¾½ 3 Mcl 32000 29 67-54 6 7 5¸ 6» 6¿ 5¶¹¢ Escobedo A 122 bL 22.70 1177 Ahrens122»¢ Texas Wildcat122¶¡ Trail Blaze122¡ chased 4-5wd,weakened 7
18Jan26 SA2 ft 5K½» :22»» :46»^ 1:05½¹ 3 Mcl 32000 ---58 2 4 4¶¸ 4¶¸ 4¶^ 3½£ Escobedo A 122 bL 11.30 1180 Original One122¶¢ Texas Wildcat122¼¡ Maximum Gladiator122«¬ wstep slow/brush,4wide 4
06Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸» :22»º :44½¹ 1:15½^ 2 Msw 45000 7-14 1 7 8¿¡ 8¸^ 8¸¿ 8º¶ OrdunaRojas F 122 b 92.90 Greenwich Village122¡ Easy Company122½ Falcon Jet122¶£ wbroke in,never involvd 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :49.1h 11/17 a7 Mar 26 LA 5F ft 1:02.1h 1/4 a31 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :48h 1/5 9 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :47.2h 7/18

2
4-5

Redial 56 (L)
B.g.4 Dialed In - Conquest Valkyrie by Giant's Causeway, KY
Maroon and navy blue halves, maroon 'HB' and business suit horse on front, navy bars on left maroon sleeve, maroon bars on right navy sleeve, navy cap

73 Own: Burns Racing LLC, Horse Business, LLC or Haymes, e
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,900
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,900 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jun25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½¹ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¿º 3g Mcl 20000 78-85 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Ayuso A 118 bL 2.30 Bigredsandribeyes126¹¡ Redial118¶¹£ Flexible Terms119¶¢ wduel ins,led,drftd str 6
26Apr25 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¿¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:37¼¶ 35 Msw 60000 86-66 4 8¼¡ 8» 8¼¢ 8¿ 8¶¼ Fresu A 118 bL 37.50 1134 Day and Age120¨© Broski118¶¢ Cuban Confusion126¶¢ wbumped/squeezed early 9
30Mar25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¶¿ :46¼º 1:15¼¿ 3 Msw 65000 40-68 3 10 10½£ 10¿¢ 10¶¸ 8¶¸¢ Ayuso A 122 bL 15.30 1141 King Stephen122¶ War to Remember122¨© Helicity122¶ woff slw,pass wkn rvls 10
02Mar25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¼ :45º¼ 1:09¶½ 3 Msw 65000 68-72 1 5 5º 5º¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶¢ Fresu A 122 bL 5.10 1144 Strate Cash122¹¡ Cajun Gold122¸¢ Going Viral122»¡ woff slow,steadied 3/8 5
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 33/60 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 40/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/68 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 19/82

3
10-1

Audible Silence 60
B.g.5 Audible - Winning Season by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Blue, "RIVAL" logo on back, black and white sleeves, blue and black cap

60 $20,000 Own: Brinkerhoff, Grayson, Jr. or Risi, et al
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 1 0 $4,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 2 $19,520 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $11,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¾¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¾½ 45 Mcl 20000 59 39-64 7 6 10»¡ 9¼¢ 4¼¡ 5¼£ Bautista A L 119» bf 57.40 997 Pop Paul124¹¢ Treximo124¸¢ Charmz Away124¡ brush st,3-4w,improved 10
17May25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½º 1:12½» 1:41½¿ 35 jMcl 8000 69-64 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 3»¡ 3¹ 2¡ Bautista A L 119½ bf 2.30 1022 Begin Again126¡ Audible Silence119¹¢ Fincairn126¸¡ wclip heels1st, rallied 7
03Apr25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45^» 1:15¾¶ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-v 19-48 10 7 10¼£ 11¶½ 11¶¸ 10¶¹¡ Hernandez H 124 bL *1.90 Don't Have Another121¼ Baracko124¨µ Marvelous Mark124¶¢ outrun, very wide 11
24Mar25 Tup9 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45^¾ 1:17½¾ 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 61-63 3 7 7º 7¾¢ 8¾¢ 5º¢ Hernandez H 124 bL *1.80 Remember That Nite124¨µ Brinson124«¬ Brainiac124¹¡ brshd st,stayed on btw 10
02Mar25 SA7 ft 1m¶½^ :48^¹ 1:13ºº 1:40¸¼ 45 Mcl 20000 71-77 9 8º£ 8» 7»¢ 5º 5¾¢ Lezcano A 124 bfL 93.70 1003 Resemblance124¸¢ Silver N Black124¹¡ Mongolian Champ119«¬ 2w,ins,tip out,improvd 9
25Jan25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¶½ :45¸¸ 1:18½¶ 45 Mcl 20000 49-53 3 7 6»£ 7º 6» 7¾¡ Lezcano A 124 bfL 74.80 1025 Billy Joe Shaver124«¬ Ignatowski124¨© Arromax124¸¢ ins-2w,tipped out,wknd 9
29Dec24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¹¸ :45½^ 1:10»» 35 Mcl 20000 48-54 1 8 7» 7¾¡ 6¿¡ 4¶½ Frey K 122 bfL 14.00 981 Bruckner122¼¢ Ignatowski122½¡ Factory Drive122¹¢ wbpd reptdly st,ins-3wd 9
29Jun24 Lrc3 ft 6f½» :22¹¹ :46¸» 1:11^½ 3 Mcl 30000 71-71 5 3 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¹ 3½ Laprida J 122 bfL 4.60 Chasing Rain122¶¢ Daddy Justify122»£ Audible Silence122º¡ w2w,paused/altrd out1/4 6
19Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46»¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:39¶½ 35 Mcl 20000 95-63 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5» 9¶¼ Frey K 118 bL 9.90 989 Potential Spam118¶ Big Drinker126¶¡ Luther Pass126¼£ wbmpd st,bmpd/tight 1st 10
17Mar24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46¿» 1:11º¸ 1:38^¶ 3 Mcl 28000 (32-28) 77-64 3 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¼ 2¶^ 2¶¼¡ Espinoza V 119 bL 6.70 989 Gavea121¶¼¡ Audible Silence119¡ Thirsty Lov121¹¡ bit tigh1st, 3deep2nd 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 51/53 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 17/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 57/68 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/70

4
6-1

Bossing Mo 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mo Forza - Take Me by More Than Ready, CA
Red, white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

57 $20,000 Own: Dapitan Star Racing LLC, Carranza or Cavalli
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 3 0 1 1 $8,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $8,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¸¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:40^¹ 3 lMcl 20000 43 68-45 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º 2¶¶£ Bautista A L 117» bL 2.90 1011 Bandolero122¶¶£ Bossing Mo117¿ Itsnotrocket122¡ wchecked early,ins-2wd 5
08Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¿» :46º¿ 1:16¼¾ 3 lMsw 70000 85-58 9 7 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 9¼¢ 9¶¸ Bautista A L 117» L 55.40 Romntic Ride122¡ Booked Clubhouse122¨µ Benny nd the Jet122¸¡ stalked,4-5wd,weakened 9
18Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:05º¹ 3 lMcl 50000 39-67 4 5 6»¡ 6¼ 2» 3¹ Bautista A L 117» L 15.50 1017 Straight Buzzin122¸£ Lake Smokin122¨µ Bossing Mo117¡ 2wd, outclosed for 2nd 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 15/21 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 51/82 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 13/87 11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4hg 24/50

5
7-5

Lorenzo Bernini 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Authentic - Unbridled Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

83 $20,000 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,900 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $13,660
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $18,860 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $11,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 SA4 fm p¹^ 1N¶½» :47¶¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¹¾ 45 Mcl 50000 65 94-80 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3» Geroux F 124 bL 2.10 1049 Rostovsky124º¢ Both Sides of Bad124£ Lorenzo Bernini124¹wshiftd out/bpd st,insd 6
08Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¾¼ 1:12^¹ 1:36¶¼ 4g Mcl 50000 61 116-89 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸£ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.40 1071 Sweet Odyssey124¨© Midway Lane124¸¡ Both Sides of Bad124¨© ins,clear2nd,weakened 9
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000-v 67 96-83 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ Rispoli U 122 bL *2.10 1058 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶wkeen,prss2w,chs,outkck 9
24Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¿¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¸½ 3g Msw 100000 54-84 1 6¼ 6º 5¹¡ 5» 5½£ Rispoli U 121 L 14.40 Westwood121¹¢ Penalty Box121¸¡ Harmonique118¸ wins,on heels7/16,2-3w 6
26Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¼¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:35»¼ 3g Msw 80000 89-89 1 3¶ 2¶ 3¹ 3»¡ 4½ Rispoli U 120 bL 5.20 Broski120¸¢ Tempus Volat120¹¢ Prank Zappa120¶¡wbrush,pull/rank,ins-2w 7
14Jun25 SA9 ft 7fº^ :22¶¸ :44¼½ 1:22¸º 35 Msw 60000 47-66 8 6 8½£ 7¿¢ 5¶¶ 4¶»¡ Rispoli U 120 bL 50.60 1083 Sierra Silver120º¢ Cheever120¾ Penalty Box120¹¢ 2wide, improved 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 39/60 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/80 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 65/70 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 47/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Maximum Gladiator will race with Blinkers off

a
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Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

9 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Starter Optional Claiming GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS SINCE
MARCH 21, 2024 OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since December 21Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since
Then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Thirty Pound Test 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Valiant Minister - Donatienne by Bandini, FL
White, Orange 'LQ,' Orange Sleeves, White Cap

70 Own: Luis Quercia
Trn: Ernesto Ochoa (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $19,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 2 $68,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23¹^ :46ºº 1:24¶¼ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 75 37-57 7 5 6º 6¸ 5»¡ 5¶¼ Ocasio J 121 bL 18.10 Roar Ready121½¢ Slim Slow Slider121¶£ Volatiled117¡ chased 5 wide,weakened 7
23Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :46¿¾ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 72 55-70 6 5 3¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Zayas E J 123 L *.10 Thirty Pound Tst123¶¢ Dogwood Crossing120¶¢ Fighting Words113¹ stp slw,3w,dug in,held 6

Claimed by Quercia Luis from Leon King Stable Corp. for $8,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
07Nov25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :45¼¾ 1:16¼¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 64 43-69 5 7 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2¹ Zayas E J 123 fL *.40 Wasamattafoyou123¹ Thirty Pound Test123¿¢ Migratory123¶£ chased winner,2nd best 8

Claimed by Leon King Stable Corp. from Heiligbrodt, L. William and Corinne for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
30May24 GP5 ft 6K¹^ :22¸^ :45¸¹ 1:17^½ 3g Msw 60000 94-89 2 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Zayas E J 118 L *.20 Thirty Pound Test118¹¢ Ajaayb124¸ Life Is Precious118¶¡ wbump st, rail, driving 5
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 1/20 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 14/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 21/76 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 43/82

2
6-1

Pet Mat 78 (L)
B.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Running Wild by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, Yellow Horsehead, Black Stars on Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

82 Own: Leandro Moreno-Barban
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

YOLBER TORRES (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 2 2 0 0 $25,200 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $18,705
2025: 12 3 1 1 $48,165 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,400
Life: 23 6 2 2 $122,305 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23^½ :46^¶ 1:24½¿ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 77 62-83 3 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Torres Y 117» bL 4.20 Pet Mat117¶¡ King of Hollywood122¶£ Endrick122£ 4path, up 1/16, drvng 6
11Jan26 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :46¶¸ 1:17¸º 4g Clm 6250-c 75 54-85 5 4 4¸ 4¶ 1¡ 1¼¢ Egan D 121 bL *1.80 Pet Mat121¼¢ Gallant Knight123¸ Saybrook116¹¢ bid 4 wide,drew off 6

Claimed by Moreno-Barban Leandro from Moubarak Tareq for $6,250, Moubarak Tareq - Trainer
27Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 10000 78 77-86 6 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¢ 6¸ Egan D 121 L 9.30 Battle of Dover123«¬ Walter Me Lad121«¬ Frank's Art121¡ tracked,btwn,need bid 10
08Nov25 GP9 ft 1m :47¶» 1:12^» 1:38»» 3g Clm 6250 77 74-76 6 5º 5¸¡ 6¹£ 2¹ 3¼ Gil C 124 L 6.60 Lace Up122¹£ Mr Scatter124¸¢ Pet Mat124¾£ trck 2w,outkicked str 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 11/40 5 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 14/33 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 48/62 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 45/58

3
2-1

Proud American 75 (L)
Ch.g.4 American Pharoah - Golden Award by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Yellow, Red Dots, Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

74 Own: Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. and Jack Bravman
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (0-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 3 3 0 0 $42,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 9 1 1 0 $21,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 1 0 $64,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :45º¸ 1:11»¿ 4g SOC 12500 - N 72 78-82 2 4 4¶¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶£ Karamanos H 119 bL 5.00 Proud American119¶£ Alarik119¨µ To the Eastside119£ 2-3wd, drove clear 7
29Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¸¿ 1:10¿º 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 68 33-75 3 5 2¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Gonzalez E 123 bL *.80 Proud American123¹¡ Adios Mate123»£ Without Pretence123¡ 2wd, clear, driving 7

Claimed by Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. and Bravman, Jack from Mark Moshe for $12,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
04Jan26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :23¸¹ :46½» 1:11»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 66 52-84 5 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½¡ Karamanos H 123 bL 2.60 Proud American123½¡ Noble Prince118¶ Blazing Tyreek123º¡ 2wd, handily 6

Claimed by Mark Moshe from Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. for $8,000, Eppler Mary E. - Trainer
14Dec25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45¾^ 1:18^¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 67 76-77 1 6 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Karamanos H 120 bL 7.60 Fighting Words115¨µ Proud American120£ Migratory122¸¡ pulled,bid btwn3w,game 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 17/28 8 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.0b 8/8 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37b 6/24

4
12-1

Tshiebwe 74 (L)
B.g.6 Race Day - Divine Friends by Divine Park, KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

74 $20,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 0 $60,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $325
Life: 22 4 3 4 $187,083 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $74,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45¿½ 1:23^» 4g SOC 12500 - N 71 77-73 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 4º 6¶^£ Morelos J E 119 bL 7.40 Blast Radius121º£ Jimmies Big Day119¨µ Vigano119¸¡ inside turn, weakened 7
18Dec25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :44¾½ 1:23¿º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 70 89-80 2 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Morelos J E 120 bL 3.30 Tshiebwe120¹ Sneak Preview118¸¢ Speed Control118¡ rail, widened, drvng 5
02Nov25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45½º 1:17^¶ 3g SOC 12500/20000 72 69-56 4 2 1¶ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 5¶¹¡ Jaramillo E 119 bL 3.30 Icelander119¸ Uranium119¶¢ Dune Road119¹£ pace to 1/4,gave way 6
29Aug25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :21¾¶ :44^¼ 1:09¹¸ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 73-73 5 6 4¸ 3¹ 5¼¢ 6¾¢ Torres Y 115½ bL 3.90 Secret Empire124¶¡ Lucky Old Son120¸¡ Neshume118¹£ btw 3w,chased,no rally 7
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 11/47 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 62/67 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 40/68 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :53b 50/51

5
15-1

Swashbuckle 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Quality Road - Sea Coast (IRE) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), NY
Gray, Purple 'P,' Purple Stripes on Sleeves, Gray and Purple Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Aramis Hernandez
Trn: Javier Negrete (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 26 4 3 3 $201,690
2025: 12 2 1 2 $51,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 47 7 5 7 $282,360 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $49,975

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 GP8 ft 1B¶¼» :48»¼ 1:12½¿ 1:44¾^ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77 44-59 6 5¸ 7¹¡ 7º£ 7¶^ 7¶½ Ocasio J 121 L 44.10 Steeze121«¬ Founders121£ Statesman121¹ failed to menace 7
27Dec25 GP4 ft 1m :47ºº 1:12¹¾ 1:38¶¿ 3g SOC 12500 - N 79 63-74 6 4¶¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¼£ Perez E 119 fL 11.40 Awesome Train121¸£ Dune Road119¶¡ Lou the Body119¸¡ chase 2-3wd, no kick 7
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84 46-79 5 6¸¢ 6¹ 5¶¢ 6¼¢ 5¾¡ Perez E 121 fL 12.00 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡ tracked,3-4p,came6w,wk 8
16Nov25 GP9 ft 1B¶¼» :47¶½ 1:12^¶ 1:44»¿ 3g Hcp 70000 80 91-86 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸ 5¼¡ Fuenmayor L 116 fL 21.70 Steal Sunshine122¶¡ Lure Him In121¹¡ Lightning Tones122¶¡ cont pace 2w,gave way 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 39/78 28 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :53.3b 16/16

6
10-1

Zydeceaux 70
B.g.6 Cajun Breeze - Wink At the Boys by Graeme Hall, FL
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

74 $20,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $35,545 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,480
Life: 26 5 4 4 $312,815 Distance: 10 3 1 1 $215,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :45º¸ 1:11»¿ 4g SOC 12500/20000 71 88-69 7 1 1¡ 2¶ 3¨µ 6»£ Morelos J E 119 bL 5.00 Proud American119¶£ Alarik119¨µ To the Eastside119£ pace 2path, tired 7
11Oct25 GP10 sys 7f¹^ :22»¹ :44¼» 1:23¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x 75 87-70 5 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 7¶¶ Torres Y 116» bL 9.40 Keep On Moving118¡ Lou the Body121¨µ Miami Frank118«¬ pressed 2w,faded 10
23Aug25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22¹¹ :46^» 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 77-80 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Torres Y 117½ bL 5.90 Zydeceaux117«¬ Turbo122» Big Paradise118¸ duel 2-3w,dug in,held 6
21Jun25 GP10 ft 6f» :22¸¾ :46^¶ 1:10¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 101-67 6 1 1¶ 2¶ 2º 4¶¶£ Maragh R 123 bL 7.70 Uncptured Wrrior123¿¡ Centrodelantero123«¬ The Golden Gorilla123¸¢ speed,faded stretch 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.1b 43/46 11 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 4/6 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.3b 55/58 16 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 7/15

7
30-1

He Be Hoppin 57 (L)
B.h.5 Hoppertunity - So Blessed by Chapel Royal, MD
Royal Blue, Gold 'R&T' on White Belt, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap

68 Own: R & T Stable (Richard Dias)
Trn: Eduardo Nunez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $20,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $21,180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :45º¸ 1:11»¿ 4g SOC 12500 - N 48 85-59 1 3 2¡ 5º 6¹£ 7¶^¢ Ocasio J 119 fL 26.70 Proud American119¶£ Alarik119¨µ To the Eastside119£ rail, empty 7
26Dec25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¿¿ :46º¶ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 35000 46-73 2 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Morelos J E 124 fL 4.90 He Be Hoppin124£ Step Slow122¶ Holy Dancer117¾¢ ins, 4wd 3/16, up 1/16 5
08Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :46½» 1:05¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500 78-72 1 8 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¸ Morelos J E 124 fL 16.90 Dogwood Crossing121¨µ Vino's Valentine121¶£ He Be Hoppin124¹¡ traffic 1/4,gained 3rd 9
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :39.4b 5/5

8
7-2

To the Eastside 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Enticed - G Miracle by Drosselmeyer, KY
Lime Green, White 'WJ' in Square Frame, Lime Green Stripe and Cuffs on White Sleeves, White Epaulettes, Lime Green Cap

78 Own: Robert Wayne Jacobs and Dwight E. Puckett
Trn: Andrea L. Puckett (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,630 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 4 2 0 1 $34,210 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,350
Life: 6 2 0 2 $38,840 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,360

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :45º¸ 1:11»¿ 4g SOC 12500 - N 71 72-78 3 5 6¸¡ 6¼¡ 5¸£ 3¸ Zayas E J 119 bL 2.10 Proud American119¶£ Alarik119¨µ To the Eastside119£ 4wd, angled in 1/8 7
22Jan26 GP8 sys 6K¹^ :23^½ :45¾¶ 1:15»¶ 4g Clm 35000cnd 65 41-81 3 4 4¶ 5¹¡ 5» 4»£ Velazquez J R 121 bL 6.90 Mish123¸¡ I Don't Get It123¶ Mr. Peeks121¸¢ track,chased2w,no kick 8
22Nov25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22º¾ :46¸½ 1:11^^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 63 58-84 3 5 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Jaramillo E 123 bL 21.90 To the Eastside123¶¢ Wistucky123¸£ Three Little Birds120¨µ bid 4wd,proved best 6
24Oct25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :23¹^ :45¿¾ 1:22¾^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 50 33-69 4 5 5¹¡ 5¼ 4¼¡ 3¶^¡ Perez E 123 bL 12.10 Back Em Up120¶^¡ Tigre116«¬ To the Eastside123º¢ stp slw,3-4w,missed 2d 5
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.2b 1/15 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 41/44

9
5-2

Big Paradise 79 (L)
B.c.4 The Big Beast - Paradise Bay by Blame, FL
Red, White 'NC,' White Stripes on Sleeves, Red and White Cap

77 $20,000 Own: Napoleon A. Campos
Trn: Laura Cazares (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $15,185 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $37,380 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,570
Life: 10 3 2 1 $142,175 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $23,290

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¾¶ :45^½ 1:11¼^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 78 85-56 6 6 4¹¡ 4¶£ 5¸¡ 8½¡ Ferrer J C 118 bL *2.40 Neshume118¶¢ Roar of the Beast118«¬ Kirin118¨µ stalk,3p,faded 10
17Jan26 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¾¿ :45½^ 1:09¸¿ 4g lStk - SunshnSptB - 75k 78 39-88 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Perez E 118 b 7.50 Damon's Mound125¸¡ Big Paradise118¨µ Nothingsubtle119º¢ 2p,btwn1/4,4w3/16,flat 6
13Dec25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¼ :45¿» 1:22º¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 75 41-84 3 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 2½ Perez E 116 bL 2.80 Back Em Up118½ Big Paradise116¶¢ Unclecharliesgift119¹¡ wbroke in air,bid2w7/16 4
22Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¾º 1:02¾¸ 3g Hcp 70000 71 77-78 4 4 5¶£ 3¶¡ 5º 6¾¢ Perez E 116 bL 7.10 Full Disclosure118¶¡ And Uwish120£ Asher's Edge121¨© btw 2-3w,4w,weakened 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49b 4/36 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 7/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Race 3 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

3 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R3

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. RACE 3 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses
Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

The Gypsy Cowboy 81 (L)
Ch.g.4 Stay Thirsty - Akiss Forarose by Rio Verde, CA
Royal blue, gold "CM" in triangle & CHECKMATE RACING on front & back, gold cuffs, epaulettes & inseams, blue cap

89 Own: Chacon, Flores or Lovingier, et al
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 2 $52,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 2 4 $81,220 Distance: 12 2 2 3 $60,580

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¶¹ 1:10¶º 1:37¹^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83 57-91 2 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¼¡ 3¸¡ Baze T 122 fL 17.00 1013 Whiskyginndbrandy124¡ Majestic Palisades122¸ The Gypsy Cowboy122£ trailed ins, late run 8
25Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¼ 1:12¼½ 1:37¿¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 61-84 3 7¸£ 8º¢ 8»¢ 7¼¡ 7¿£ Baze T 122 fL 19.60 1017 Berlin Wall122¹£ Majestic Palisades122¸¢ Keithing Thunder122¸¢won heels early, inside 8
29Dec25 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :46¹¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83 74-94 3 9¼ 10½ 10¼£ 10¼¢ 6»£ Rosario J 120 L 21.50 1041 Mr. Disrespectful125¹¡ Left Hand Man123¨© Team Player120¨µ svd ground, improved 10
13Dec25 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸¶ :44¾º 1:15¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86 46-96 1 9 9¼£ 9¿¢ 8¼ 6¹£ Baze T 120 fL 9.00 One Smokin Dude122¶¡ Cody Boy123¡ Special Club123£ ins,angld uppr,mildly 9
26Oct25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:38º¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 66-94 1 4¸ 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¸£ Baze T 120 fL 7.70 1049 Pass the Baton125¸£ The Gypsy Cowboy120¸ Kerry Gold125¶¢ hug rail, bested rest 7
20Sep25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :45»» 1:10^¶ 1:35½¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74-96 6 6¼ 7½¡ 7½ 6º¡ 3¶£ Baze T 118 fL 32.60 Keep Dncin Nick120¶£ Mr. Disrespectful123«¬ The Gypsy Cowboy118£ 2w,ins-2w,late effort 8
23Aug25 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^» :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:35¼¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68-93 10 10¼ 10½ 9½£ 8½£ 8¼¡ Baze T 119 fL 28.20 Mr. Disrespectful123¨© Canani125º¢ Speed Grazy125¨µ 2wide, split foes 1/4 10
29Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¿¶ 1:11¼^ 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 83-90 4 5¹£ 5º£ 2¡ 1¡ 1º Baze T 120 fL 3.20 The Gypsy Cowboy120º Malibu Rocks124¡ Bid On the Prize124¸¡ brk out,3w,ins,drw off 7
31May25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :46º¿ 1:11¶º 1:38»¸ 35 Mcl 20000 89-89 1 4¸¡ 4¸£ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Baze T 119 fL 2.10 1000 The Gypsy Cowboy119¶¡ Toppers At Seaside119½¡ Power Play119¶¢ ins-3w-2w2nd, best 6
03May25 SA9 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¹¼ 1:12^¸ 1:38½¿ 35 Mcl 20000 56-74 9 6¹¢ 6º£ 4»¡ 2º¡ 2¸¢ Baze T 118 L 19.40 Mjestic Plisades126¸¢ The Gypsy Cowboy118¹¡ Silver N Black126¶£ 3w,3-6-4w,late gain 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:03h 56/60 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 70/80 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 13/37 19 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48h 9/38

2
2-1

Refocus 79 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Pavel - Redo It by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

93 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $18,700 Turf: 11 1 1 2 $61,300
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 2 3 $176,300 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $11,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¶¹ 1:10¶º 1:37¹^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80 91-90 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 4¹¢ Maldonado E A 122 bL *1.90 1070 Whiskyginndbrndy124¡ Mjestic Plisades122¸ The Gypsy Cowboy122£ 2w,angled5w,aim,flattn 8
17Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¼½ 1:08¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 74 94-103 8 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ Maldonado E A 124 bL 9.80 1070 Titanic Thompson124¸ Refocus124¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu122¨µ mild bid turn,no match 10
10Jan26 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11º¶ 1:34¾º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68 80-89 9 9¼£ 9¼¡ 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ Rispoli U 122 bL 12.20 1101 Cali Cat122¸¢ Sir Percival122¶ Druidic122¨µ 2wd,inside,no impact 11
02Feb25 SA10 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21¿¼ :44^¿ 1:13¹¾ 4g lAlw 61000nw1$/x 63-94 1 8 10¾¢ 10¼£ 10º 6¸¡ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.90 1097 Ghostly Act122¡ Piper's Causeway124¨© Chromeflash122¡ brsh early,ins-2w,tipd 10
04Jan25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :43¾¸ 1:07¾¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 64-89 3 9 11¶^ 11¿£ 11½£ 8»£ Fresu A 124 bL 4.40 1072 Afternoon Nap122¡ Chromeflash122¡ Jetovator124¡ saved ground,improved 11
23Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸» :22¹¹ :45»¼ :57¹½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68-99 8 8 10¾¡ 10¾£ 10º¡ 3¶¢ Fresu A 122 bL 21.00 Geezer124«¬ Double Jab122¶¢ Refocus122¨© 2w,angled out,up 3rd 10
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-92 3 6 9½¢ 9¼ 5¹£ 2¶£ Rispoli U 121 bL 8.00 1054 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶wbrsh st,ins-2w,rallied 11
01Sep24 Dmr4 fm p 5f¸» :21½¶ :44»¿ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 69-94 1 9 12¿¢ 10½£ 10»£ 7¹ Rispoli U 121 bL 15.70 Galland de Besos124¨µ Piper's Causeway124¨µ In Vronsky Style124¡ ins,angld out str,mild 12
24Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¿¶ :46^¼ :57¼^ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 76-79 5 6 8¹¢ 8º¢ 10»¢ 9¼¢ Gutierrez M 120 bL 7.20 Mission Beach120¶¡ Lite Ranchin Kid120¡ Prince Prancealot120£ wtght erly,altr/flotd6w 10
15Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22»¾ :45º¹ :57¸½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83-86 7 3 7º¢ 8»¢ 8»£ 7»¡ Fresu A 120 bL 5.10 Disko Tribute124¶£ Lemon Sushi124¡ Tizz a Good Thing122£ 3-2wd,angled out upper 8
Workout(s): 18 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :38h 6/7 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 91/115 14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 62/68 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 30/76

3
6-5

Coach Cronin 90 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Point Piper - Angel of Battle by Dunkirk, CA
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

95 Own: Saints or Sinners or Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $46,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $800
2025: 4 2 0 1 $39,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 1 2 $123,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44»» 1:09º¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81 101-106 7 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Kimura K 122 L *.80 1134 Coach Cronin122¹ Mr. Machupicchu122¸¢ Special Club124«¬ duel outside,drew away 7
17Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¼½ 1:08¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 78-97 3 5 6¹ 7» 5½ 4º¡ Hernandez J J 122 L *1.00 1341 Titanic Thompson124¸ Refocus124¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu122¨µ chased ins, denied 3rd 10
14Dec25 Lrc4 ft 7f¶¶» :22¸¶ :44¾¶ 1:21¿½ 3g Clm 32000 75 102-101 2 2 3¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹¢ Kimura K 125 L 2.40 Coach Cronin125¹¢ Baladi125¸¢ Otro Mas125¶£ vie ins,chs,re-bid,clr 6
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75 28-90 3 8 11½ 10½¢ 9¿ 7¼¡ Hernandez J J 122 L 3.80 1197 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£ wbpd st,dislike kickbck 11
03Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22º¼ :45¹» 1:09¾¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 69 74-99 7 2 2¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ Kimura K 124 L *1.50 1323 Coach Cronin124¸¡ One Smokin Dude122¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu117»¢ 3deep,chs,re-bid,clear 9
30Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22^» :44¿¸ 1:09¾¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 52-84 3 9 9º¢ 9½¢ 6¼¡ 3¹¡ Ayuso A 124 L 6.00 Jaguar Jon121£ Mr. Machupicchu121¸£ Coach Cronin124«¬ wbpd early,ins-5w,drftd 10

Claimed by Seahawk Racing from DNA Racing LLC (Aurelio), Galloping Bruin Racing, Kelly Stables and Lucas, Jeff for $16,000, Bainum Kelly - Trainer
04Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 85-40 9 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 10¶¶ 9¶¼ 9¹º£ Ayuso A 125 L 13.00 1299 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£ 3wide,tired 2nd,eased 10
08Sep24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¾ :44¼» 1:17¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 69-84 3 3 9º¢ 9½¢ 7»¢ 6º£ Ayuso A 122 L 6.80 Tiger in My Tank121¨µ Bee Eye Gee119¸¡ Windribbon124£ 2w,split foes str,kept 12
27Jul24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¼¹ :45½^ :57¸» 3g Str 50000nw2/L 86-89 4 6 6¹£ 5º 4º 5» Ayuso A 124 L 4.60 Without Borders120¶ Queen's Code122¶¢ Phosphorescence122¸¡ wins,tip out,lug in 1/8 9
30Jun24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¼¶ :44¶¹ 1:15»¸ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 85-88 6 5 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Ayuso A 126 L 4.00 Uncle Reg126¶¡ Coach Cronin126¸¡ Without Borders120¸¡ stalked,3-4wd,willing 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 24/32 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 31/44 a15 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :35.1h 1/20 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/90

4
4-1

Mici's Express 74 (L)
B.h.5 Slew's Tiznow - Harlan Express by Harlan's Holiday, CA
Yellow, gray "RR" and horseshoe on back, gray frogs on front, gray and white bars on sleeves, yellow cap

82 Own: R3 Racing LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,120 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,500
2025: 5 0 1 2 $36,374 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 3 7 $294,874 Distance: 8 0 1 3 $47,146

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¶¹ :44»¾ 1:17»¶ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L-w 80 63-78 2 3 6¹£ 5º¡ 5»¡ 3¸£ Jaramillo E 124 bL 2.60 1055 Handsome Ticket124¶ Unbridled Vision124¶£ Mici's Express124¡ 4-2w,angled out upper 6
16May25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46¾¼ 1:11¶¼ 1:38¹¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 80-83 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 5º¢ 4»¡ Pereira T J 126 bL *1.60 1015 Asmodeus126¨µ Fireman Dan126¹ Damazio121¸¢ 4-3w/pull1st,2w-ins2nd 7
20Apr25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^^ :45^º 1:17¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 62-89 7 6 7»¡ 7º¢ 4¶ 3¸£ Pereira T J 126 bfL 3.20 1016 Final Storm126¸¢ Disobey126¡ Mici's Express126£ 4-6wd,bid upper,flattn 7

Claimed by R3 Racing LLC from Jawl Michael for $20,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
14Mar25 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :48^½ 1:11¾¼ 1:36¾» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 51-93 6 5¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Pereira T J 124 bfL 4.00 1037 Fowler Blue124¸£ Mici's Express124¨µ Kerry Gold124¨µ 4-5w,kept on,up 2nd 8

Claimed by Jawl Michael from Halasz Thomas E. for $20,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
02Feb25 SA7 ft 1B¾» :48^¾ 1:12¹^ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80-93 7 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¾¢ Pereira T J 124 bfL 12.20 1034 New King122¶¢ Tranche122»¡ Ghazaaly117¶¡ 4-3wd,2-3wd,weakened 7
04Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :46^¸ 1:10^» 1:36¶» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83-91 1 3¸¡ 4º 5¼¡ 4¼ 3¼£ Pereira T J 124 bfL 61.90 1011 Mirahmadi122º¡ Eagles Flight122¸¢ Mici's Express124¡ ins,churned on,gain3rd 7
07Dec24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¹¿ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 92-87 4 5»¡ 5º 4» 4¼¡ 3½ Pereira T J 120 bfL 14.70 Takes Three122¨© We Can117½ Mici's Express120¸ 3wd,3-2wd,gained 3rd 7
23Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :45¼» 1:10¿º 1:36¹¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 80-54 5 5¹ 5¹ 5½ 5¶¸ 5¸¼£ Pereira T J 122 bfL 11.60 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Speed Grazy125»¢ Wendelssohn120¡ 3deep, 2wide, eased 5
05Oct24 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º» 1:10»½ 1:34¶¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-59 1 6»¡ 7½ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¸»¢ Fresu A 121 bfL 18.40 1010 Zio Jo123¹¡ Jeweled Shillelagh123¡ Code Duello123¸¡ wpulled ins,tired,eased 8
13Jan24 SA4 ft 1B¿^ :49¹¹ 1:13¿¿ 1:46½» 3 lStk - CalCupDbyB - 200k 46-83 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ Rispoli U 124 bf 5.50 998 Mici's Express124¶¡ Stolen Treasure124¶¢ Last Call London124¶£ ins-3w,bid3deep,dug in 5
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :53.1h 62/62 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 85/115 13 Feb 26 SA o 3F ft :36.4h 1/2 4 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:00h 2/23

5
8-1

Fix It Quick 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Flatter - Rapid Repair by Arch, CA
Orange, black "SLUGO" and emblem on back, black hoop on front, orange bar on black sleeves, orange and black cap

79 Own: Slugo Racing
Trn: Mike Puype (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $10,440
2025: 6 1 0 1 $65,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $68,240 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $57,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug25 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^» :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:35¼¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74-85 3 9»¡ 9» 10¾ 10¿£ 10¶¶¢ Kimura K 119 bL 23.10 Mr. Disrespectful123¨© Canani125º¢ Speed Grazy125¨µ woff slow, saved ground 10
03Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸¶^ :46¶¾ 1:11½¼ 1:39¸¼ 3g lMsw 100000 80-73 4 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 5¸£ 1¡ Kimura K 120 bL 3.50 Fix It Quick120¡ Keithing Thunder120¸¢ Non Domicile120¸¡ ins-2wd,2-5wd,rallied 9
29Jun25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½¸ 1:11½½ 1:37^¿ 3g lMsw 45000 74-85 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 3º Kimura K 118 bL 1.40 Sogno Di Vino118¹¡ Proud Racer126¡ Fix It Quick118¸ svd ground,denied 2nd 7
05Apr25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¶½ :45¸¿ 1:10½¶ 3 lMsw 65000 71-83 9 11 10º£ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 4» Kimura K 122 bL 13.40 1092 Western Freedom122¹¡ Beer Buzz122¨µ Outworker122¶¢ advncd4-5w,needed more 12
17Feb25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47º¹ 1:12½¼ 1:36»½ 3 lMsw 60000 75-74 2 8¹¡ 8º¡ 7» 4¼¡ 4»£ Berrios H I 122 bL 6.10 1081 Got Soul122¶¢ Sabertooth122¶ Shapoval122¹¡ 2-3wd turns, no threat 11
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 81-78 4 6 4¹ 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¶£ Ayuso A 122 bL 5.00 1044 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨µ wbmpd st,2wd,late gain 8
15Nov24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¾¼ :46¾¿ :58º» 2 lMsw 54000 31-64 4 8 9»¢ 7¾ 6¶¶ 4¿£ Ayuso A 120 b 10.50 Triple Diamonds120«¬ Cullen J120½¢ Big Notion120¸¡ inside, mild response 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/53 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 49/80 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/52 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 55/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Race 5 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

5 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Starter Allowance SA - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. RACE 5 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR
LESS IN 2025 - 2026. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 21 Allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

She's Splendid 74 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Race Day - Star Serenade by Catrail, KY
Royal blue, lime green stripes, royal blue bar on lime green sleeves, royal blue cap

86 Own: Lucas Downs, Ltd.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 2 $7,780 Turf: 12 1 3 1 $50,100
2025: 12 2 2 2 $50,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,380
Life: 26 3 5 6 $119,332 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $40,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 SA3 fm p 1m¶¶» :46»¾ 1:10½¼ 1:34¿¿ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 74 98-91 1 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3º 3¹ Lezcano A 122 L 41.60 923 Corporal Violette122¸¡ Cameron Slough122¡ She's Splendid122¨© inside, saved 3rd 8
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000 76 68-95 3 9» 9½ 8º¡ 8¸£ 5¸£ Lezcano A 122 L 26.20 931 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨µwsteadied early,inside 9
10Jan26 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¿½ :45¿¾ 1:10^¾ 4gk Clm 10000 75 34-76 2 6 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3» Kimura K 122 L 4.50 948 Brookys Gal122¶£ Rousing Jewel122¹¢ She's Splendid122«¬ 2-3w,angled,up for 3rd 8
07Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21½¶ :45»¹ 1:03½¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 73 66-90 6 4 5» 3»¡ 1¸ 1º Kimura K 125 oL 1.80 She's Splendid125º Kool Tap Dancer122¶£ Princess Daddy122£ reeled in foe,drew off 8
14Nov25 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21»¹ :45^^ 1:03¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 79 57-77 1 5 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Gonzalez R 124 bL 13.50 Ryan's Girl122¨µ Shop Till You Drop124¶£ Anna's Wish124¶ ins-2w,swung,no rally 7
05Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¸¹ :45¼¸ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 81 66-76 6 5 4» 4º 3» 3º£ Gonzalez R 124 vL *.70 921 Rythem Girl122¶¢ Anna's Wish124¹¡ She's Splendid124½ 3-4wide, no rally 6
12Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼» :22^½ :44¼¼ 1:04^¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 57-88 4 3 7º¡ 5» 4¸¡ 2¡ Gonzalez R 125 vL 3.90 Liquid Spirit120¡ She's Splendid125º¢ Venice Vibe120£ 2-4w,angled,late run 7
01Sep25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶½ :45¾½ 1:11¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 51-80 1 8 8»¢ 8º¢ 6º 3¡ Gonzalez R 124 vL 5.00 Thirsty Destiny121¨© Chasing Kat124¡ She's Splendid124¶¡ ins-2w,mvd out,rally 10
08Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :49¶¾ 1:13»½ 1:36½½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 47-80 7 10½£ 8º 5¶£ 6»¢ 9¿ Antongeorgi III W 123 L 35.10 Word Play125¸£ Dorie Miller123¡ Oveta's Hobby118¨© 2-3w,middle move,4-5w 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 30/36 19 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 10/13 12 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 12/17 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 24/51

2
3-1

Theresasilverlinin 78 (L)
B.m.6 Stanford - Blues and Silvers by Eurosilver, CA
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

76 Own: Beerman Family Trust, Sayjay Racing LLC or Geraci
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 1 2 0 $30,457 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $26,200
Life: 21 7 6 0 $236,820 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $68,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48º½ 1:12¼½ 1:39¹º 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70 69-93 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Ayuso A 122 bfL 4.60 1058 Theresasilverlinin122¶ Stay in Line122¸ Dorie Miller122¼ drifted bit1st, dug in 6
14Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹¾ 1:11½¾ 1:37¸¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70 68-86 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Ayuso A 125 bfL 7.10 Mayacama123¶£ Theresasilverlinin125º Hey Demps125» ins,3w into str,yield 5
24Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39¸¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 62 77-77 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1º¡ Pereira T J 121 bfL *1.80 Theresasilverlinin121º¡ Misty Dancer118º¡ Unbridled Scholar123¸¢ wchecked1st,going away 8
11Oct25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¼ :45¸¹ 1:18¹¶ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 64 80-36 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 5½ 5¸^¢ Berrios H I 122 bfL 3.80 1070 Miracle Ball122¡ Big Celebration122º¢ Buds N Suds120»¡ up close3deep,weakened 5
31Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :47º^ 1:12¶º 1:36»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-56 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 7¸£ 12¶¿ Berrios H I 123 bfL 5.40 Kikuride119¨µ Hey Demps123¨µ Quantum Innergy123¶¢ led 2w-ins,duel,folded 12
27Jul25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸» 1:11¹º 1:37¿º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 80-75 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹£ Fresu A 121 bfL 4.80 Madeira Wine121¹£ Theresasilverlinin121¶£ Zeyaraat121£ 2w,outsd,led,no match 7
24May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:11¶» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70-52 7 8 7º¢ 8º¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¾£ Fresu A 126 bfL 5.60 1043 No Cap124¡ Clubhouse Bride126£ Lady Gregory126»¡ 3-5wide, tired 8
16Apr25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22¹» :45¿º 1:12»¼ 4gk Clm 16000-c 78-67 4 8 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4»£ Machado L 118 bL *2.33 Princess Is Olivia118¡ Sally's Suprise118¸¡ We'll Do It Live120¸£ 2wd btw,5p upr,chased 10

Claimed by Beerman Family Trust, Sayjay Racing, LLC and Geraci, Tim from Flying P Stable for $16,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
23Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :45¸^ 1:09»½ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 66-51 8 4 3¹¡ 4º¡ 8¶½ 10¸¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.10 Gloriette119» Ashburn Alley118¶¢ Queen's Martini118£ gave way late turn 10
Workout(s): a16 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/40 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 60/90 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/46

3
8-1

Moonlit Courage 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omaha Beach - Clair de Lune by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, red yoke, white v-sash front and back, white v-sash on red and black sleeves, white cap

66 Own: Al Pitchko
Trn: Manuel P. Badilla (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 6 1 0 1 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $18,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¾¾ 1:11¼^ 1:38¾½ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 63 84-57 1 1¶ 1¡ 2º 3¾ 5¶¹¡ Kimura K 124 L 2.80 1018 Sei Bella124¶¢ Exington124¾ A Fleet Ride124¹£ led inside, gave way 6

Claimed by Pitchko Allan P. from MyRacehorse for $16,000, Mandella Richard E. - Trainer
14Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¾^ 1:11»¸ 1:38º¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 63 73-77 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Kimura K 122 L *1.40 Moonlit Courage122¶£ Gemadini122¸ Greta's Ghost122¹ 3-2w,3w,wore down rvl 5
22Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:18^¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 60 76-58 4 6 4£ 3¹ 4¼¡ 5¿¢* Kimura K 122 bL 4.70 Aloha Dreamin124»£ Eastwick122¶£ Greta's Ghost122¶¢ wbrk out/bmpd,3-5wide,DQ6th 8
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 56 73-76 3 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3»¢ Kimura K 122 bL 6.10 1049 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ chased ins-2w,clear3rd 10
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 100-71 10 3 5¹¡ 6»¡ 7º£ 9¿¢ Kimura K 121 bL 10.10 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨µ Frog121¶ 3-4wide, no rally 12
10May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :45½¹ 1:11º¶ 35kjMoc 62500cnd-N 50-68 6 2 3¹ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4»¡ Kimura K 118 L 4.60 1061 Donttellourwives118¨© A Friend of Mine126¹ Guitar Girl121¸¡ ins,aim3w,bid,flattnd 8
19Apr25 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21¿¼ :45¹¾ 1:09¹¿ 35k Msw 60000 128-62 8 5 3¨µ 5¶£ 8½¢ 8¶¹£ Kimura K 118 L 6.10 1068 Favor to You118¨© Current Affair126¸¡ Storm Lady118¨© vied between,retreated 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 32/53 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 15/73 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/70 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/87

4
12-1

Lady Laoban 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Laoban - La Mousse (ARG) by Vision and Verse, NY
Blue, white diamonds on front, white "THAT'LL DO EM STABLES" on back, blue chevrons on white sleeves, blue cap

70 Own: Orens or Psarras
Trn: Andreas Psarras (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,610 Turf: 11 1 0 1 $42,727
2025: 10 2 0 1 $30,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 23 3 0 2 $75,117 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $21,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾¼ 1:12»¶ 1:40^½ 4gk Clm 8000 60 72-70 2 5º 5¹¢ 4» 4¾¡ 4¿¡ Monroy F 125 L 10.90 948 Unbridled Scholar122¾¡ Love Our Family122¡ Misty Dancer122¡ ins-2w,3w-ins,angl out 6
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000 58 84-90 4 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¶£ 6¸¢ 7»¡ Monroy F 125 L 80.50 952 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨µ in range 2-3w,weakened 9
14Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:04¸½ 3gk Str 6250 55 50-69 6 5 6½¢ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 5¼¢ Baze T 125 L 12.20 Auditory125£ Uffda120¨© Rousing Jewel125¸¡ 2-3wide, no response 8
14Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:35»¿ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 54 90-92 1 5¼ 5º 6º£ 7¼¡ 5¼¡ Baze T 119 L 53.80 Cameron Slough121£ Shin Jidai121º¢ Giggle Giggle118¶¢ ins,tip out,no menace 7
06Oct25 FL4 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¿¼ 1:14º^ 1:46¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 56 49-29 8 6¹ 6¹¢ 7¾ 7¶¹ 7¸¸¢ Gomez O 124 L 6.89 Sweet Desantis122¼£ Miss Pab122¶¡ Love Thyself122»¡ 5w3/4,3p5/16,tired 8
15Sep25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¸» 1:14¾½ 1:46½½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 48-55 1 3¶¡ 6¸£ 6º 5¹¡ 5º¡ Camilo C D 124 L 2.78 Ligon's Legacy122¡ Seattle Causeway122¡ Love Thyself122¸£ rail, weakened 8
12Aug25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :51½½ 1:16»» 1:48º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 8-49 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Coa K J 122 L *.95 Lady Laoban122¶£ Roshiell My Belle120¶£ Happy Time122» 3p3/4,btw1/2,driving 6

Claimed by Orens Richard S. from Pettograsso Anthony R. for $5,000, Ferraro M. Anthony - Trainer
30Jul25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¿^ :47¾¾ 1:12¿^ 3gk Clm 10000 (11-9)nw3/L 33-55 7 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 3¼£ Coa K J 120 L 5.30 Shehanah124»£ Rubys Mission122¶ Lady Laoban120¡ wbobbld st,3p trn 7
25Apr25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:14¹¶ 1:43º½ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 50-58 4 3¸ 3¡ 6¸ 6¹£ 6¿¢ Rojas R 122 wL 5.00 Diamonds for Lily115£ R Awesome Sauce122«¬ Hits Different122¹£ stalk,2p,faded 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 13/19 23 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 8/16 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.4h 57/62

5
5-2

Thirsty Trickster 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Stay Thirsty - Tricked Again by Hat Trick (JPN), CA
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

78 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $29,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 4 0 $74,046 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 5 0 $130,676 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22»º :45º¼ 1:11¶¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 68-76 8 8 2¶¡ 4¹ 5¸¢ 4º¢ Pereira T J 122 L 1.70 932 Clarina122¨µ Clubhouse Cutie122¸¢ Miss Practical122¶£ stalked 4-3wd, no bid 8
24Jan26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¹¿ :45º» 1:17º^ 4gk SOC 20000 - N 79 75-87 4 1 3¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Pereira T J 122 L 3.50 941 Thirsty Trickster122»¡ Emirates Affair122¡ Wishtheyallcouldbe124¶¶ 3deep,clear,ridden out 4
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75 94-76 11 6 3¶ 3¶ 4¹ 6½¡ Berrios H I 120 L *2.30 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ 4w,bid5w into str,wknd 11
02Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¾º :45»¶ 1:04»¼ 3 k Clm 16000-c 75 63-72 7 5 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ Antongeorgi III W 122 L *.70 Empress of Grace120«¬ Thirsty Trickster122¡ Sensational Z Z120¶¡ 5-3w,duel str,led late 7

Claimed by Blake Les from Rodriguez, Larry, Lambert, Jeffrey, Schneider, Paul G., Kilgore, Tom, Medina, Da for $16,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-76 6 11 8¹£ 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Antongeorgi III W 119 L 34.50 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ waited2w,rail bid,miss 12
21Aug25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:10¹¾ 3 k Clm 16000-c 61-85 2 7 2¸¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Antongeorgi III W 120 L *1.80 Thirsty Trickster120¶ Liquid Spirit120¶£ Perfect Life120¶¢ wbrsh gt,bid2w,won duel 8

Claimed by Rodriguez, Larry, Lambert, Jeffrey, Schneider, Paul G., Kilgore, Tom, Medina, Da from Mad Hansen Racing LLC, Sandlot Racing Stables and Lininger, Paul for $16,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer
31Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21º¿ :45^¿ 1:04¾¸ 3 k Clm 16000 38-72 7 11 8¾ 8½¢ 4»¡ 2¶ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 5.00 Sensational Z Z122¶ Thirsty Trickster120¡ Knightwithlouis120£ wbp/squeezd erly,8-4-6w 12
14Jun25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¹º 3gkjAlw 31000nw1$/x 42-62 2 6 6º¡ 6¼ 5¿ 5¶» Antongeorgi III W 118 L 17.30 975 Happy Sue123º£ Dorie Miller124¹¢ Border Control118¹¢ wthrew hd/off slow,ins 6
24May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:11¶» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 57-74 5 7 8¼¢ 7¹£ 7» 7¿ Antongeorgi III W 118 L 14.80 950 No Cap124¡ Clubhouse Bride126£ Lady Gregory126»¡ inside-3wd,no response 8
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47h 1/59 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 10/42 a16 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47h 1/21 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 2/56

6
7-2

Catalina Cocktail 77 (L)
B.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Giant Screen by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Green, small green shamrock in large white shamrock front & back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

82 Own: Alan G. Mindell
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,820 Turf: 5 0 1 3 $9,300
2025: 5 0 0 2 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,400
Life: 15 3 1 4 $56,900 Distance: 11 1 1 4 $23,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Feb26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¾¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¹¸ 4gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 73 71-88 2 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6¹£ 4¶¡ 2¡ Asencio J M 122 bL 3.70 Bingo Baby122¡ Catalina Cocktail122¡ Rebel Gal122¨µ inside, finished fast 8
08Jan26 Tup7 gdsu 1m¿» :46¿^ 1:11¼½ 1:37»» 4gk SOC 8500 - N 68 72-84 4 5¸¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Asencio J M 122 bL 2.40 Catalina Cocktail122¸¡ Bingo Baby122¸ P. S. Rising Star122¹¢ bid 2w,duel,drew clear 8
15Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 61 76-85 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.10 Platinum Diva122¨µ Zippin Sevenz122¨µ Catalina Cocktail122¹¢ 4-3w trp,bid 3/8,tryng 6
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 66 79-85 6 9»¢ 8º¡ 7º£ 5º¡ 3¶¡ Hernandez H 119 bL 20.20 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ 3-4w,gd fnsh,gain3rd 10
13Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:12¼^ 1:39¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 69 60-65 4 7¹¡ 7º¢ 7¶^ 6¶º 6¶½¢ Cohen D 125 bL 6.70 1088 La Scaloneta125¹£ Ryan's Girl122¸¡ Sexzie122¶¡ wsteadied1st,3wide 2nd 7
01Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¿º 1:10½¸ 1:36¹¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 70-59 7 6¾ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¸»£ Espinoza A 125 bL 49.20 Howin118¸£ Lolo Le Plume120¶¢ Shared Future123¸£ wbroke out,3-2w,2-4wd 7
19Jan25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¼^ 1:12¶¼ 1:37½^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 49-67 2 8½¡ 8½¢ 8¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Espinoza A 124 bL 47.70 1031 Ultimate Authority122¹ Halone122¶¢ Shared Future122¶¢ ins,2-4wd,no factor 8
02Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :49»» 1:13»¸ 1:45¾º 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 72-86 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Espinoza A 123 bL 3.10 Catalina Cocktail123¨© Nothing Is Forever125¶£ Super Ellie123¼ bid 3-4w,determinedly 6
01Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¾ 1:11¹º 1:37¿¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 63-50 3 6»¡ 6¼ 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¸¹ Cedillo A 119 bL 11.20 Normandy Queen119«¬ Simply Enchanting119º Aye Candy119¹ whit gt/bp,2w-ins,tired 6
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :47h 2/14 8 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 3/13 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 8/27 27 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 Race 8 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $86,000. RACE 8 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FILLIES AND
MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR
RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $25,000.

1 COSTA AMALFITANA 71 (L) 30 Morelos J 121
2 CALATHEA 79 (L) 20 Maragh R 123
3 VAZHI 69 (L) 12 Moran P 123
4 LADY CHA CHA 73 (L) 20 Gonzalez E 121
5 LAYERED 66 (L) 8 Davis D 121
6 EQUITAS 69 (L) 15 Panici L 123
7 PRETTY LAVISH (IRE) 70 (L) 6 Bravo J 121
8 BOJACA BLESSING 70 (L) 5 Ruiz J 121
9 BLOSSOMING ERUDITE 74 (L) 8 Vasquez M 121
10 ETAWA (IRE) (L1) 8 Castellano J 121
11 LA CANTERA (IRE) 81 (L) 4 Alvarado J 123
12 TURINO 73 (L) 9/2 Husbands M 121

SELECTIONS: 11-12-8-7

2 Race 2 from Santa Anita, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. - Purse $21,000. RACE 2
FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS
OLD.

1 MAXIMUM GLADIATOR 43 (L)Blinkers off 12 Orantes W 118
2 REDIAL 56 (L) 4/5 Pereira T 126
3 AUDIBLE SILENCE 60 10 Bautista A *121
4 BOSSING MO 50 (L) 6 Jaramillo E 118
5 LORENZO BERNINI 62 (L) 7/5 Frey K 126

SELECTIONS: 2-5-4

3 Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Seven Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000-$12,500. - Purse
$33,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR
LESS SINCE MARCH 21, 2024 OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000.

1 THIRTY POUND TEST 74 (L) 20 Maragh R 122
2 PET MAT 78 (L) 6 Torres Y *117
3 PROUD AMERICAN 75 (L) 2 Karamanos H 124
4 TSHIEBWE 74 (L) 12 Castellano J 122
5 SWASHBUCKLE 75 (L) 15 Vasquez M 122
6 ZYDECEAUX 70 10 Morelos J 122
7 HE BE HOPPIN 57 (L) 30 Ruiz J 122
8 TO THE EASTSIDE 73 (L) 7/2 Gutierrez M 122
9 BIG PARADISE 79 (L) 5/2 Perez E 122

SELECTIONS: 3-9-8-2

4 Race 3 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. - Purse
$70,000. RACE 3 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR
CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR
STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $20,000.

1 THE GYPSY COWBOY 81 (L) 5 Baze T 122
2 REFOCUS 79 (L) 2 Fresu A 122
3 COACH CRONIN 90 (L) 6/5 Smith M 122
4 MICI'S EXPRESS 74 (L) 4 Jaramillo E 124
5 FIX IT QUICK 72 (L) 8 Ayuso A 122

SELECTIONS: 3-2-4

5 Race 5 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE $16,000. - Purse $29,000. RACE 5
FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR
LESS IN 2025 - 2026.

1 SHE'S SPLENDID 74 (L) 2 Hernandez J 122
2 THERESASILVERLININ 78 (L) 3 Ayuso A 124
3 MOONLIT COURAGE 65 (L) 8 Jaramillo E 122
4 LADY LAOBAN 65 (L) 12 Monroy F 122
5 THIRSTY TRICKSTER 79 (L) 5/2 Pereira T 122
6 CATALINA COCKTAIL 77 (L) 7/2 Berrios H 122

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2

COAST TO COAST PICK 5 PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026
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Leg A of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5

9 Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Stakes New Orleans Classic S. Presented by Hagyard FG - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $500,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $500 by Saturday, March 7. $2,500 to enter, $2,500 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $10,000
will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $500,000 Guaranteed of which 60%to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth and 1% to finishers
sixth through ninth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a Grade I or Grade II sweepstakes at a mile or over since December 21, allowed 2 lbs., Non-winners of a sweepstakes at a mile or
over since September 21, allowed 4 lbs. Non-winners of $85,000 at a mile or over since then allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The
New Orleans Classic Presented by Hagyard will be limited to fourteen (14) starters. Preference will be given in the following manner: graded or group winners in order (I, II, III), then
highest lifetime earnings. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be refundedt. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Westwood 91 (L)
B.g.4 Authentic - Indian Bay by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

99 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $120,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 1 3 3 $193,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 3 $313,900 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $192,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 SA4 ft 1N¾» :48º¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:50»¸ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 88 105-107 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Kimura K 120 3.20 1104 Westwood120¸£ Getaway Car120½¡ Bartholdy120¸¡ met bids, shook free 5
22Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11¸» 1:48¹» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 87 100-103 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¸£ Rispoli U 118 b 8.60 Nevada Beach122¡ British Isles121¸¢ Westwood118»£ led inside,duel,weaknd 4
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 93-101 1 2¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¸£ Berrios H I 120 b *1.30 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ between, fought on 11
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 88-103 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Berrios H I 120 bL 1.60 1114 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ w2w,3w,bid,bothrd1/16 5
24Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¿¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¸½ 3g Msw 100000 67-97 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Berrios H I 121 bL 1.30 Westwood121¹¢ Penalty Box121¸¡ Harmonique118¸ ins,met bid,kick clear 6
08Jun25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :47¶^ 1:10¹» 1:41¿¸ 3 Stk - AffirmedL - 100k 77-90 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¾ Pereira T J 120 b 7.20 1089 Gaming120¶£ Nevada Beach120£ Rank120»¡ stalked 2wide,weakened 4
05Apr25 SA10 ft 1N¾» :47¶º 1:11º¸ 1:49»¼ 3 Stk - SADerbyG1 - 500k 95-93 3 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 4º 3¿¢ Pereira T J 124 b 44.00 1080 Journalism124£ Baeza124¾¡ Westwood124¡ wins,tight7/16,kept on 5
14Mar25 SA3 ft 1B¾» :45½¾ 1:09¾^ 1:43¿º 3 Msw 65000 105-90 1 2¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 121 bL 3.10 1066 Voldemort121¶¢ Westwood121¶^¡ Tamino121¸£ wtight,stdy7/8&3/4,rlly 6
14Feb25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¿¹ 1:12º¾ 1:37¾º 3 Msw 60000 100-93 6 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¼ Pereira T J 121 bL 39.40 1086 Baeza121º£ Mellencamp121¶¢ Westwood121½¡ 5-3w,bid3deep,flattnd 6
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 66-70 1 7 7½ 8¿ 7½ 7»£ Frey K 120 b 23.80 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨µ Scipio120¡ wstep slw,box brfly trn 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 30/117 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 4/115 a1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46.3h 1/79 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :58.3h 2/80

2
6-5

Touchuponastar 98 (L)
B.g.7 Star Guitar - Touch Magic by Lion Heart, LA
White, Turquoise Framed Black Football

111 Own: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake C. Delhomme)
Trn: Jeff Delhomme (0-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $90,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 6 0 0 $647,100 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 1 $183,100
Life: 27 20 4 2$1,760,000 Distance: 6 5 1 0 $760,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Ded6 ft 1B¶¼ :46¾¾ 1:11»¾ 1:44^¹ 4g lStk - PrmChampB - 150k 94 120-118 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1» 1¶¶¡ Thornton T 124 L *.05 Touchuponastar124¶¶¡ Mangum118¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar118¹¡ prsd2w,led1/2,goingawy 5
13Dec25 FG4 ft 1N»¼ :47¼^ 1:11»¼ 1:49º¼ 3g lStk - LaClassicB - 150k 96 103-110 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¾£ Thornton T 124 L *.05 Touchuponastar124¾£ Sippin On Gin121» Letmikefigureitout124¨µ pace, much the best 5
08Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:36¿º 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 97 96-112 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶^ Thornton T 118 L *.05 Touchuponastar118¶^ Cajun Mitole118¶£ The Donegal Clan118¸ in hand, easily 7
11Oct25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23º^ :46¾¹ 1:24¸½ 3g lStk - GoldCupB - 100k 96 89-110 6 4 3¡ 1¡ 1» 1»£ Thornton T 124 L *.10 Touchuponastar124»£ Highland Creek120½ Good and Stout124¶ pulled away, easily 7
26May25 LS11 sys 1m¹¶ :47»¸ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¿ 3g Stk - SSxtnMleG3 - 400k 99-98 9 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 5½¢ Thornton T 124 1.90 1249 Komorebino Omoide120¸¢ This Is Uscar122¨µ Heroic Move124º stalked,3-w 1/4,wknd 10
03May25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47¿¿ 1:11¿¿ 1:36^¼ 3g lStk - EVDClsscB - 60k 82-114 5 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1º 1º Thornton T 124 L *.05 Touchuponastar124º Benoit124º¡ Highland Creek120º£ unchllnged, best 6
22Mar25 FG9 ft 1Nº^ :47º^ 1:10½¾ 1:48¶^ 4g Stk - NwOrlClG2 - 500k 121-112 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Thornton T 122 L 6.50 Touchuponastar122¸¡ Hall of Fame122¸ Sierra Leone122¾¡ in hand,shook clear1/4 5
01Feb25 Ded10 ft 1B¶¼ :46¿¹ 1:11º½ 1:44º^ 4g lStk - PrmChampB - 150k 128-110 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¾ 1¶¸¢ Thornton T 126 L *.05 Touchuponastar126¶¸¢ Blue Cheese117£ Saint Gabriel119¶¡ pulled away, easily 6
14Dec24 FG3 ft 1N¹º :49º¾ 1:13¿¿ 1:50¿¹ 3g lStk - LaClassicB - 150k 102-101 5 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Thornton T 124 L *.20 Touchuponastar124»¢ Benoit120¾¡ Cosmic Train124¶ drew off, mild urging 5
08Nov24 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :46¶½ 1:11¹^ 1:37»^ 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 105-102 1 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3¼£ Thornton T 119 L *.90 Komorebino Omoide121»£ The Donegal Clan119¶ Touchuponastar119¶£ evenly to wire 9
Workout(s): a3 Mar 26 Cct 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/3 24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 15/21 20 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 30 Dec 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5

3
3-1

Accelerize 88 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Omaha Beach - Motion Emotion by Take Charge Indy, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circled R, Royal Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

95 Own: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Eric P. Gustavson) and Repole
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $155,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $49,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 1 $204,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG9 ft 1B¾^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:42º¿ 4g Stk - MnshaftG3 - 250k 81 79-96 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Velazquez J R 124 L 2.10 Hit Show122«¬ Accelerize124£ Time to Win118¶¡ pace,dug in,bested 6
17Jan26 FG12 ft 1B½¼ :47¶º 1:11»¾ 1:43º¹ 4g Stk - LouisanaG3 - 175k 69 90-100 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¨µ Prat F 118 L 8.50 Accelerize118¨µ Just a Touch118¨µ Cadet Corps118¸¢ vied, led 2nd, firmly 8
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 54-93 8 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.90 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡ prompted3-2w, handily 8
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82-86 6 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸£ Zayas E J 118 L *.70 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ cont pace 2w,yielded 7
08Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¾½ :45^¹ 1:21¸^ 3 Msw 53000 101-98 12 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.50 Accelerize120½£ Moment's Notice120¸¡ Playa Del Mar120¶¢ drew away,hand urging 12
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/18 a6 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :47.4b 1/20 7 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.1b 2/21 31 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 3/30

4
6-1

Life and Times 85 (L)
B.g.5 Justify - Silky Serenade by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Ball, Orange Stripes on Sleeves

96 Own: Michael B. Tabor
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $14,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $95,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $109,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP8 ft 1m :45¸» 1:09¹¹ 1:35¶¸ 4g Stk - FHooperG3 - 175k 72 103-89 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 3¾¢ Lezcano J 118 1.70 Knightsbridge124º£ Back Em Up118¹¡ Life and Times118¶ whit gate,ins duelwknd 8
06Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¹ :46¼^ 1:10¾¹ 1:35¹¸ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 79-109 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1¼£ Lezcano J 123 L *.79 Life and Times123¼£ Dreamlike123¶£ Land d'Oro123¶ 3-2w in aim, drew clr 11
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 96-89 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ 1»£ Lezcano J 124 L 11.30 Life and Times124»£ Salvation120«¬ Time to Win120¼¢ in hand 2p, drew off 8
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/18 a6 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :47.4b 1/20 27 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50b 10/16 20 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 9/21

5
7-2

Not This Boy 92 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Not This Time - Jeana Baby by Super Saver, KY
Red, Smokey Grey 'Z', White Stars on Sleeves

103 Own: Zimmer Ridge Ranch (Michael Zimmer)
Trn: William D. Cowans (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 2 1 $218,168 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $87,328
Life: 9 4 4 1 $349,536 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG8 ft 1B½^ :46¼½ 1:10½¶ 1:42¼¿ 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 92 98-105 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz J L 118 fL 1.80 Not This Boy118£ Sir Greylind120«¬ Stowaway118º pace, vied, on task 6
28Sep25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47½¸ 1:11½º 1:41¾º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 92 90-105 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ Machado L 122 L *.95 Moonlight122¶¢ This Is Uscar122¸¢ Not This Boy122£ ins foe,chsd btw,kpton 6
03Aug25 Mnr7 ft 1B»^ :47¿½ 1:12¹¸ 1:43¼¹ 3g Stk - WVaGovnrL - 200k 113-106 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Saez L 120 L *.70 Hit Show124«¬ Not This Boy120½¡ Jokestar118¡ matched strides rail 7
14Jun25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :46^½ 1:09¼¿ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 119-111 6 2¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *1.02 Not This Boy122¼£ Hold My Bourbon117¨© Dai Vernon122¸¢ 2w-3p,btw,drove clear 8
02May25 CD12 wfs 1mº^ :45º¶ 1:10^º 1:34¾» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-101 7 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Machado L 122 L *2.20 Moonlight124¶¢ Not This Boy122¶¡ Echo Again122¹ w7p upr,drifted out str 8
11Aug24 Elp6 ft 1m¸^ :47¹¾ 1:11¶º 1:35¾¼ 3 Stk - ELPDerbyL - 275k 68-102 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨© Machado L 118 4.24 Most Wanted118¨© Not This Boy118¶ Who Dey118¿¡ 3p upr,long bid,missed 5
04Jul24 Elp4 sys 7f¼» :22¼¿ :45¸» 1:22½¼ 3 Alw 73000nw2/L 52-96 5 4 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1½ Machado L 120 L *2.13 Not This Boy120½ Run Jalen Run122¨µ Give Me a Reason120¸£ bid 3wd 1/4, took over 6
26May24 CD9 sys 6f¸^^ :21ºº :44¼¾ 1:10»¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 85-84 4 4 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¹¡ 2¹£ Machado L 118 L 5.85 This Is Uscar118¹£ Not This Boy118¼£ Alder118¶ bmpd,3w,6p1/4,2nd best 7
03Oct23 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :22¾¾ :46º^ 1:04¸¼ 2 Msw 26400 51-55 4 5 2¸ 2¶ 1¹ 1º¢ Bracho J A 118 2.00 Not This Boy118º¢ El Bambino119½ Cussin N Fussin118¹ full of run,going away 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5 7 Mar 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/39 28 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/32 21 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/31

6
8-1

Corporate Power 81 (L)
B.h.5 Curlin - Road to Victory by Quality Road, KY
Teal, Royal Blue 'C' and Flower Emblem, Royal Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

90 Own: Courtlandt Farms, LLC (Donald Adam)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $76,400
Life: 8 3 2 0 $200,300 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $91,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 FG7 ft 1B½½ :45º¿ 1:10¸¶ 1:42¶¾ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 84 95-100 3 4» 4»¡ 3º 4£ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 5.70 Corporate Power120¶¢ Conquest Warrior120¹ Tarantino120¹¢ bmp st,ins 3/8,drvg,4p 7
03Nov24 Baq8 ft 1N¿^ :46»¶ 1:11^» 1:50^» 3 Stk - DiscovryB - 150k 97-84 6 5º£ 6¼£ 7¾ 6¾ 5¾¡ Castellano J 120 b 4.00 Generous Tipper118£ Tuscan Sky120¸¡ Copper Tax120¸¢ 4-5p trns,drift in3/16 8
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 94-87 4 7º¡ 7¼ 7¶^ 7¶» 6¶¾¢ Castellano J 126 b 19.80 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ bumped 1M, tired 8
19Jul24 Sar3 ft 1N¾^ :48¹½ 1:12¼¼ 1:50½^ 3 jStk - CurlinL - 135k 84-101 2 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶ Castellano J 124 b 6.60 Unmatched Wisdom120¶ Corporate Power124¹ Timeout118¸£ chased 4-2w, mild kick 6
18May24 Pim10 my 1B»» :48¹» 1:12º¼ 1:44¿¾ 3 jStk - SirBartonB - 100k 69-96 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 1¨© Castellano J 118 b *1.60 Corporate Power118¨© Gould's Gold118¨µ Imperial Gun118º¡ w4w,lean in,bmp,got bob 8
12Apr24 Aqu2 sys 1N¾» :47»º 1:11¹¹ 1:48¾º 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 84-91 1 4¸ 4¸ 4º 2¹¡ 2¶¢ Castellano J 122 L *1.65 Unique Insight122¶¢ Corporate Power122¾¡ Capital Idea122»¢ chased 3-2w, mild kick 5
24Feb24 GP4 ft 1N½^ :47¾¼ 1:12½» 1:51^¾ 3 Msw 89000 74-82 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¨µ Castellano J 118 L *1.30 Corporate Power118¨µ Batten Down118¨µ Sturdy118¶¹£wbump st,3wd,lugging in 6
27Jan24 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :44¼¶ 1:21¿¼ 3 Msw 89000 36-76 4 11 9½¢ 8¿¡ 6¼¡ 4¾¢ Castellano J 118 L 17.70 Speak Easy118¶£ Victory Avenue118¹£ Big City118¸£wbrk in bmp,2p,tip4p1/8 11
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 FG 4F gd :49.1b 8/21 a8 Mar 26 FG 5F gd 1:01.3b 1/6 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.4b 110/114 a9 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Accelerize will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-4 SWD-03/21/2026-1



Leg B of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5

11 Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Stakes Bourbonette Oaks TP - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $300,000. FOR FILLIES, THREE-YEARS-OLD. One And One Sixteenth Miles (All Weather Track)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Resplendence 74
B.f.3 Justify - Paradise Alley by Flower Alley, KY
Blue and yellow diagonal stripes, white sleeves, blue cap

76 Own: Bonne Chance Farm, LLC (Gilberto Sayao Dasilva)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 2 0 0 $163,592 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,967
2025: 3 0 1 0 $14,367 AllWeather:2 2 0 0 $163,592
Life: 5 2 1 0 $177,959 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $59,959

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 66 48-94 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸£ Burgos A 122 b 11.71 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£ in hand 2nd,ridden out 11
15Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¶¿ 1:15¶¿ 1:47¹¼ 3 k Msw 100000 57 77-78 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¼ Burgos A 120 bL 5.75 Resplendence120¼ Island Girl120¶ Uncatchable120«¬ in hand 2nd,ridden out 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 20/58 7 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 45/48 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 10/99 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 10/27

2
12-1

Resist 66
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maclean's Music - Bahama Babe by Point of Entry, KY
Red, royal blue sash, red stripes on royal blue cap

86 Own: Military Pike Racing Stables, LLC (Donald R. Todd)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $77,374 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $58,492 AllWeather:3 2 0 1 $135,866
Life: 3 2 0 1 $135,866 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 61 42-81 11 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸ 3½£ Moncada I 122 7.83 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£ track 3p,best of rest 11
22Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15¸º 1:41¶¶ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 55-89 9 7º£ 7º 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¨© Moncada I 120 L 9.83 Resist120¨© Back Ring Buzz120£ Lovely Grey122«¬w5-6p2nd,bmpd,dueled,up 10
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 1/51 7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 84/112 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 7/91 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 29/47

3
20-1

Beara Peninsula 59
Ch.f.3 Practical Joke - Eileen Gray by Malibu Moon, KY
Dark green, black stripes on sleeves, dark green cap

64 Own: Castleton Lyons (Shane Ryan)
Trn: Jeremiah O'Dwyer (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 2 0 0 $47,137 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $6,500
2025: 4 0 1 1 $7,258 AllWeather:2 2 0 0 $47,137
Life: 6 2 1 1 $54,395 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼½ :46¶¹ 1:19¶º 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 56 79-88 7 2 6¹¡ 6º 3¡ 1¨µ Machado L 120 bL 3.30 Beara Peninsula120¨µ Bolt Dior120º¡ Valala120¶^ 3p,bid 5-7p,dueled,up 7
01Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14º¹ 1:40»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 44 75-71 5 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 6¶£ 2¸¡ 1¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 5.38 Beara Peninsula120¡ Lexico120¶¡ Modern Escape113¿¢ wins,blockd,bmp5p,rally 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 16/21 10 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 9/61 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 66/71

4
30-1

Blazing Brat 70
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Beau Liam - Brittney Brat by Pikepass, KY
Orange, blue circle, blue 'RF,' orange sleeves, orange cap

67 Own: Ribble Farms, LLC (Alan Ribble) and Deann Baer
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $8,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $7,500
2025: 5 1 2 1 $54,500 AllWeather:3 1 1 1 $27,000
Life: 6 1 2 1 $62,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 Aqu2 gd 1mº» :46½» 1:11»¼ 1:38»¹ 3 k Stk - BusherL - 200k 72 81-68 4 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¿ 5¶¶ 5¶º¢ Ramos J D 123 21.89 Paradise123¹£ Nycon123¨µ Interstatelovesong123»¡ 3-4w pursuit, trailed 5
06Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f¼^ :21½¶ :45¶¶ 1:10½^ 2 k Stk - SandpiperB - 125k 68 80-73 7 2 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¸£ Gil C 121 f 24.00 Sneaky Good121¸£ Blazing Brat121º Evolution121«¬ 3-2wbtw,4p upr,rallied 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 54/116 22 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :51.1b 59/64 15 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :51.1b 41/46 7 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :51.2b 49/56

5
7-2

Scratch It 59
Ch.f.3 Tapit - Carolyn's Cat by Forestry, KY
Beige, green cross sashes, green star on beige cap

79 Own: Fergus Galvin, Mrs. M. V. Magnier and Mrs. Paul Shan
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $105,000
2025: 3 1 2 0 $105,000 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 2 0 $105,000 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $85,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45½¼ 1:11¶½ 1:35º^ 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 56 96-84 6 5º 5» 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¶ Kimura K 122 2.90 948 Brave Deb122¶ Scratch It122¶£ Pentle Bay118«¬ 2w,3-4w,bid,not enough 8
27Aug25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¸¶ 1:14^^ 1:43¼¾ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 79-73 6 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2» Prat F 122 2.95 Time to Dream122» Scratch It122¶ Devilish Grin118º tracked 2p, ran on 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pay p 4F fm :50.3b 2/3 8 Mar 26 Pay p 4F fm :50.4b 3/5 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 25/49 21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 67/74

6
20-1

Callmeyourmajesty 49
Gr/ro.f.3 Blofeld - Best Mom Ever by After Market, MD
Yellow, brown cross sashes, brown bars on sleeves, brown cap

74 Own: Greg Besinger Trust No. 1 (Ollie Besinger)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $39,000 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $39,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m½¸ :46½^ 1:11¿º 1:37^¸ 3 k Msw 65000 104-94 2 5º 5»¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 24.80 Callmeyourmajesty120£ Heavenly Melody120¸£ Prima Donna120£ angl 3-4w,best late 12
17Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :45»½ 1:10¹¹ 3 k Msw 60000 67-53 8 6 6¸¡ 6¹¡ 9»¡ 9¶» Loveberry J 120 L 41.20 Just Bluffing120¹¢ Goodall120¶ Tap to Open120«¬ mid pack btw, wknd 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 2/57 7 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 12/30 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 16/50 8 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 4/26

7
9-2

Maximum Offer 67
B.f.3 Maxfield - No Better Terms by Pure Prize, KY
Black, yellow sash, red and yellow bars on sleeves, black cap

83 Own: Baccari Racing Stable, LLC (Chris Baccari), Alfred Ricc
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $76,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $13,913 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $90,653 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $20,340

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 300k 58 93-94 2 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¶ Esquivel E 117 b 18.70 Search Party117¨µ Newtown Pike117¡ Knickleandime117¨µ chased,bid,flattened 8
04Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :49^^ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¹^ 3 k Msw 100000 48 51-83 5 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ Esquivel E 120 bL 5.80 Maximum Offer120¨µ Eagle Dance120»£ Touch of Magic120¨µ bid,long duel,determnd 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 38/117 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 8/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/127 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 149/195

8
8-1

Bless Her 56
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Irish Mission by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue, red triangle, blue and red halved sleeves, blue and red cap

77 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $40,800 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,020
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,020 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $40,800
Life: 3 1 0 1 $45,820 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $41,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48¼¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:43»¶ 3 k Msw 84000 42 72-86 5 7¹£ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 1º 1¼£ Ruiz J 122 L 5.90 Bless Her122¼£ Alluring Beauty122£ Tender Temper122¸ wbump after st, 3-4wd 8
27Dec25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¸» :48½^ 1:13¹¼ 1:43½¸ 2 k Msw 55000 58-73 8 7º£ 8º 8º£ 6¾ 6¼ Morales P 119 4.20 Abigail119¹ Mary Lois119¡ Ati Girl120£ wbmp brk,5p,pass tiring 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.1bd 22/46 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 20/54 27 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 23/58 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.3b 75/75

9
6-1

Lovely Grey 72
Gr/ro.f.3 Vekoma - Knightwithputnam by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal blue, white 'GGG' horseshoes on grey ball, grey bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

83 Own: Go Go Greys Stable, LLC (David Portnoy)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $43,912 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $44,756
2025: 4 1 0 0 $46,356 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $43,912
Life: 6 1 1 1 $90,268 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $43,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 70 36-90 2 5º¡ 6¹¡ 5¸£ 2¸ 2¸£ Ramos J D 122 5.50 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£ ins,gain 4p1/4,2nd bst 11
22Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15¸º 1:41¶¶ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 59 54-88 7 8¼¢ 8º¢ 8»¡ 5¶£ 3£ Carrasco V R 122 L 15.02 Resist120¨© Back Ring Buzz120£ Lovely Grey122«¬ wclip erly,3-2p,rallied 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 19/51 5 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 13/29 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :51.2b 83/91 14 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 4/14

10
4-1

La Ville Lumiere 73
B.f.3 City of Light - Malibu Drive by Malibu Moon, KY
Navy, grey hoops, navy bars on grey sleeves, grey cap

82 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aron Wellman), Sabby
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $107,500
2025: 7 2 1 2 $163,000 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $163,500 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $44,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :22¸½ :44»¹ 1:12¾» 3 k Stk - SweetLifeL - 100k 75 59-74 2 11 10¼ 10¶¶ 11½¢ 10¾ Gonzalez R 124 b 4.10 1038 Light Won Up120¸£ Himika124¶¡ Umbralle120£ wtight early,ins,angled 11
29Dec25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 76 58-83 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 1¨µ Prat F 118 b *1.80 995 L Ville Lumiere118¨µ Wild Like the West120¨µ Peanutbutterbombe118¡ wins,shuffled/steady1/4 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 21/32 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/80 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47h 2/68 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 41/115

11
12-1

Lorelei Lee 60
B.f.3 Nyquist - Marilyn Monroan by Tapit, KY
Orange, turquoise ball, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, orange cap

75 Own: Skychai Racing, LLC (Harvey Diamond)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $68,462 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:2 1 0 1 $68,462
Life: 2 1 0 1 $68,462 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¼ :46¹¸ 1:12»» 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 99-72 6 4 4¶ 5¸£ 5¹ 3¼¡ De La Cruz F 122 b 3.42 Cadenza122¶ Hen Party122»¡ Lorelei Lee122¨µ press 5-6p,dueled show 9
08Jan26 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22^º :45¹º 1:11¶¸ 3 k Msw 100000 66-77 7 10 10º£ 6¹£ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ De La Cruz F 120 b 5.30 Lorelei Lee120¸¢ Flower River120£ Emerald Spun120¶£ bmps st,4-6p,bid,clear 12
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/38 7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 11/112 14 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/27 7 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 6/77

12
30-1

Wonzee Weather 68
Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid - Pretty Zippy by City Zip, KY
Red, white blocks, white stripe on sleeves, red and white quartered cap

66 Own: Tom R. Walters
Trn: Darrin Miller (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $22,032
2025: 4 0 0 1 $41,288 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 5 0 0 1 $42,488 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $19,256

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 60 35-71 9 7» 7º 6¹£ 7¼£ 6¶º Machado L 122 33.63 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£wsteady btw early,4-5p 11
08Nov25 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49»¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:36½¸ 2 k Msw 120000 73 35-67 7 8¼ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 6¼ 5º£ Miller C 119 13.55 Noshametohergame119¶¢ Dagmara119¸ Kiss My Heart119£ 3p-ins1st,3-5p2nd,even 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 4/15 16 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 2/4 13 Feb 26 Cdt 3F ft :39.2b 13/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Leg C of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5

11 Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Stakes Fasig-Tipton Fair Grounds Oaks FG - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $400,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Miss Metoyer 61
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Sky Skier by Sky Mesa, KY
Gold, Black Diamond Cluster, Black 'Fleur de Lis', White and Gold Diamond Sleeves

70 Own: Rand S. Metoyer
Trn: Benard Chatters (0-0-0-0)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $24,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $47,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¸º :47¾¼ 1:26¼½ 3 k Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 47 107-91 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1½ 1¶¹¡ Santiago E 117 bL *.20 Miss Metoyer117¶¹¡ Spun Silk117¸£ St. Tammany117¨µ co-led,clrd,easywinner 6
03Jan26 FG4 fm p¶º 1m¶½½ :49»¸ 1:13¿^ 1:37¸^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 44 46-73 4 1«¬ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6½ Santiago E 119 bL 44.90 Bohemian119¶¢ Coach Mazzula119¸¡ Noshametohergame119¶ close up ins, faded 7
25Nov25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:34¸º 2 k Stk - MyTrstyCtB - 100k 88-51 8 5 4£ 3¶ 3º 5¶¸ Santiago E 120 bL 4.10 Actis118º£ Not a Lady120¹£ Ritzaphena122¨µ contention, faded 8
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 54-59 2 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1º Santiago E 120 bL *1.20 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© speed, clear, urging 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Evd 5F ft 1:02b 2/4 a12 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :48.1b 1/18 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 3/10 a17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.1b 1/65

2
8-1

Newtown Pike 65
B.f.3 McKinzie - Newellton by Trappe Shot, KY
Light Blue, White Stars, Red and White Striped Sleeves

85 Own: Choctaw Racing Stable (Perry Sutherland)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $55,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $73,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 2 0 $129,550 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $55,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 300k 57 86-95 7 6»¡ 7¹ 4¸ 4¶£ 2¨µ Cedillo A 117 b 27.90 Search Party117¨µ Newtown Pike117¡ Knickleandime117¨µ 4-5w 2nd,late bid,miss 8
27Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :47¿» 1:13^¹ 1:38¼¾ 2 k Stk - YearsEndB - 150k 63-79 7 7»¢ 7¹£ 6¶£ 3»¡ 2¼ Cedillo A 117 b 18.60 Counting Stars122¼ Newtown Pike117£ Scot's Law117¹ 4w turns, in time 2nd 9
05Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44¿¼ 1:11¸¹ 2 k Msw 85000 62-77 5 6 8»£ 8¶^ 6¼¡ 1¨© Marin S 119 26.02 Newtown Pike119¨© For the Ladies119¶£ It's Carol's Way119¨µ akwrd stride1/2,4p5/16 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 29/63 9 Mar 26 OP 5F gd 1:02.3b 9/14 19 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 14/32 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 33/301

3
8-1

Maximum Offer 67
B.f.3 Maxfield - No Better Terms by Pure Prize, KY
Black, Yellow Sash, Red and Yellow Bars on Sleeves

83 Own: Baccari Racing Stable, LLC (Chris Baccari, Carolin Von
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN JOSEPH HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $76,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $13,913 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $90,653 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $20,340

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 300k 58 93-94 2 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¶ Esquivel E 117 b 18.70 Search Party117¨µ Newtown Pike117¡ Knickleandime117¨µ chased,bid,flattened 8
04Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :49^^ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¹^ 3 k Msw 100000 48 51-83 5 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ Esquivel E 120 bL 5.80 Maximum Offer120¨µ Eagle Dance120»£ Touch of Magic120¨µ bid,long duel,determnd 8
06Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½¾ 1:13¼º 1:45^º 2 k Msw 120000 73-72 3 1¡ 2¡ 4¶£ 5º¢ 5¾£ Esquivel E 119 6.45 Measure119¶£ Elegant Miss119¶ Rockin Robin119¶¡ ins,chased,yielded 8
18Oct25 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¹¶ :46¸¾ 1:12¸^ 2 k Msw 110000 80-77 2 5 4¸ 5¹ 3¸¡ 3¶£ Esquivel E 119 13.05 Runadhara119¶¡ Splendid Song119¨µ Maximum Offer119¡ ins,ran on,mss plc btw 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 38/117 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 8/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/127 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 149/195

4
7-2

Luv Your Neighbor 76
B.f.3 Constitution - Disobedient by Into Mischief, ON
Royal Blue, White Cross Sash, Lime Sleeves

78 Own: Lael Stables (M. Roy Jackson)
Trn: Michael Stidham (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $90,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $74,071 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $53,000
Life: 6 1 4 0 $164,071 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $60,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG11 ft 1B½» :46¿¾ 1:11º¹ 1:43¹¾ 3 k Stk - RchlAlxG2 - 300k 70 78-88 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Saez L 122 b 7.60 Bella Ballerina122¡ Luv Your Neighbor122¸¡ Just Singing122¼¡ stalk 2w,hung,bested 6
17Jan26 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :50¸º 1:14º¿ 1:43»¾ 3 k Stk - SlvbltdayB - 150k 65 ---70 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¨µ Concepcion A 122 9.70 Taken by the Wind122¨µ Luv Your Neighbor122¨µ Atropa122¶¢ press3w, gamely 6
20Dec25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¸ :48^¾ 1:12»¾ 1:42¿½ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 58 51-83 1 5¸ 5¹¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ Concepcion A 122 8.80 Hit Parade122«¬ Luv Your Neighbor122º¡ Pashmina122£ wbmp, lost iron, gamely 7
04Dec25 FG7 sys 6f¾¸ :21¿¿ :45»½ 1:12¹¶ 2 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 53 83-81 5 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ Concepcion A 117 L 6.70 Paving117¡ Luv Your Neighbor117¨µ Unfaithful Rose117¸ wbtwn, bmp 1/16, gamely 6
12Oct25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :23»º :47¹^ 1:23»¼ 2 k Stk - GlrisSongL - 125k 74-50 2 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 6¿ 7¸¹£ Civaci S 120 3.50 Piper's Gift120»¡ Ada Clare118£ Sweet Fusion120£ stalked 2w, gave way 7
10Sep25 Cnl2 sys 7fº» :22»¸ :45¾¶ 1:23¾» 2 k Msw 70000 82-73 4 3 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Toledo J 119 4.20 Luv Your Neighbor119¨© Prosecco Rita119¾£ Honor Our Country119¡ came again late,nod 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 30/117 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 70/114 a7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/134 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 12/175

5
7-5

Bella Ballerina 75 ¡
B.f.3 Street Sense - Pretty City Dancer by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue

87 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $180,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $301,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 3 0 0 $481,525 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $418,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG11 ft 1B½» :46¿¾ 1:11º¹ 1:43¹¾ 3 k Stk - RchlAlxG2 - 300k 63 81-89 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 b *.80 Bella Ballerina122¡ Luv Your Neighbor122¸¡ Just Singing122¼¡ pace ins,fought back 6
29Nov25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 95-88 10 2º 2» 2¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 b 4.14 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 3p,bid,cleared,lasted 10
05Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22º½ :46º¶ 1:11¹¼ 2 k Msw 110000 65-85 8 7 6¸¢ 4¶ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Gaffalione T 119 b *1.45 Bella Ballerina119º¢ Debbie Doll119£ Llamp119«¬ 4w,bold bid,drove clr 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 30/117 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 5/21 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/127 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/134

6
4-1

Life of Joy 76
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Jordan's Leo by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, Red Braces and 'WS,' Red Bars on Sleeves

82 Own: Will Stroud, Andrew Farm (Richard Brodie), Mountmelli
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $160,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $180,620 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $141,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49»» 1:13¹¾ 1:40»¼ 3 k Stk - SuncoastL - 125k 70 42-81 5 7¹¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Prat F 121 b 2.60 Zany121¸£ Life of Joy121¹¡ Kadabra121º£ stalk,3p,kept on 7
29Nov25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 60 55-83 6 9¶¹ 9¶½ 6¾¡ 4¼ 4¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *2.93 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 7p upr,shft in,wllngly 10
26Oct25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :49¾¼ 1:14ºº 1:45½¼ 2 k Stk - RgsTRchsL - 200k 52-83 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.84 Life of Joy122¸¢ The Grumpy Rabbit122¹¢ Go to Girl122¸¢ track 3w,bid,duel,clrd 6
02Oct25 Ind5 ft 1mº» :47¸¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¸¿ 2 k Msw 32000 67-81 6 7º£ 6¹¢ 1¶¡ 1¾¡ 1¶º£ De La Cruz F 120 *1.50 Life of Joy120¶º£ Cairosa120½ Brookline120» rally4p1/2,geared down 8
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/14 7 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/28 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 33/49 31 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/10

7
9-2

Love and Trust 57
B.f.3 Constitution - Finding Fame by Empire Maker, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Belt, Gold Band on Sleeves

83 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), Twin Brook
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $36,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Feb26 FG7 ft 1B¼¹ :48¹» 1:13¶¶ 1:43¼¿ 3 k Msw 54000 58-88 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.00 Love and Trust120¹¡ Lady Law120¹ Pure Joy120¸ wbrk out,bmp,swerve str 8
17Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :45»½ 1:10¹¹ 3 k Msw 60000 73-77 11 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4º¢ Ortiz J L 120 L *2.90 Just Bluffing120¹¢ Goodall120¶ Tap to Open120«¬ track4w, bid, flatten 12
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 6/123 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 29/99 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 9/39 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 20/136
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-6-7 SWD-03/21/2026-3



Leg D of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5

12 Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Stakes Jeff Ruby Steaks TP - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $777,000. FOR THREE-YEARS-OLDS. One And One Eighth Miles (All Weather Track)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Turf Star 72
B.c.3 Caravaggio - Starstruck (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $216,500
2025: 4 1 2 0 $215,000 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $216,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP5 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46»¸ 1:10¹¾ 1:40¸¹ 3 Stk - KttnsJoyL - 175k 71 88-80 5 3¶ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 6»¢ Gaffalione T 122 3.90 Thousandsticks120¨µ Redland Rebels118£ Alpyland122¶¡ wbmpd1st,stalk3w,wknd 7
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 75 97-99 11 6¼ 5»¡ 6¸¢ 6¹ 6»£ Gaffalione T 122 48.10 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ w2w,bmpd1/4,ins,wknd 14
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 15/30 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 3F fm :39.4bd 7/8 27 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01bd 5/13 20 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.2b 46/71

2
7-2

Fulleffort 73 ¡
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Callmethesqueeze by Awesome Again, KY
Forest green, white 'STE', white bars on sleeves, white 'STE' on forest green cap

88 Own: St. Elias Stable (Vincent Viola) and Starlight Racing (Ja
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 2 0 $58,200 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $186,215
2025: 4 2 0 1 $186,215 AllWeather:2 0 2 0 $58,200
Life: 6 2 2 1 $244,415 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾º 1:14¼» 1:46¾¹ 3 Stk - JBttglaMmL - 175k 74 74-90 10 10½ 10»¡ 9»¢ 5º¡ 2¨µ Cheminaud V 122 2.08 Great White122¨µ Fulleffort122¶¢ Maximus Prime122¶£ 5-6p2nd,rallied,missed 11
17Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»º 1:14»¹ 1:40»½ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 66 76-93 5 8½£ 6» 5º¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ Cheminaud V 118 *1.26 Street Beast124¶ Fulleffort118¸ Jutland118¶ bmpd,3p,5p upr,rallied 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 11/116 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 15/91 6 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 27/81 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 35/134

3
30-1

Baytown Dreamer 72 ¡
Ch.c.3 Mendelssohn - Colerful Bride by Munnings, KY
White, dark green diamond belt, yellow sleeves, dark green cap

74 Own: Baytown Partnership (Cheryl McEntee) and Win The D
Trn: Paul McEntee (0-0-0-0)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $56,575 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $158,663
2025: 8 1 1 2 $200,438 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $8,450
Life: 11 1 1 3 $257,013 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾º 1:14¼» 1:46¾¹ 3 Stk - JBttglaMmL - 175k 72 88-85 5 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶£ 3¸ 4¹¢ Bocachica O 122 bf 112.38 Great White122¨µ Fulleffort122¶¢ Maximus Prime122¶£ 2p,4p1/4,up plc,outkck 11
06Feb26 OP11 ft 1B¼^ :47»¸ 1:12¾¶ 1:44¾» 3 Stk - SouthwstG3 - 1000k 75 90-57 10 7º¡ 7¹£ 11¼¢ 11¸¶ 11¸¿ Bocachica O 117 bf 123.40 Silent Tactic117¹¢ Soldier N Diplomat122«¬ Buetane117¨© 5w turns, stopped str 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 36/116 a7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :47.1b 1/112 14 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :51b 80/91 22 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 2/58

4
8-1

Two Out Hero 75 ¡
B.c.3 War Front - Song River by Liam's Map, KY
Black, gold block frame, gold cap

86 Own: Gold Square, LLC (Al Gold)
Trn: Kevin Attard (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $101,239
2025: 3 2 0 1 $133,795 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $33,556
Life: 4 2 0 1 $134,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾º 1:14¼» 1:46¾¹ 3 Stk - JBttglaMmL - 175k 71 79-74 11 8»¡ 8º 7¹¢ 7½ 9¶^£ Hernandez R M 122 4.42 Great White122¨µ Fulleffort122¶¢ Maximus Prime122¶£ wstumbled st,3-5p,tired 11
13Sep25 WO6 fm h 1mº¸ :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 89-94 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Hernandez R M 122 3.55 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡ wbump6-1/2,ins,bid4w1/8 10
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/6 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 22/90 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 13/67 a7 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.3bg 1/7

5
12-1

Black Hornet 70
Gr/ro.c.3 Essential Quality - Brattata by More Than Ready, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

74 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $92,400 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $92,400
2025: 4 0 2 0 $18,800 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $111,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 FG8 fm p¶º 1B¶¾^ :49½º 1:14¸¶ 1:44^¹ 3 Stk - BlackGoldB - 100k 66 59-92 1 3¹ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Cannon D 118 bL 7.40 Black Hornet118¶¢ Touch of Fire118¸ McCready118º¡ trk ins, duel, edged 7
05Feb26 FG8 gd p¸¾ 1B¸¼¾ :51¸¹ 1:15º¸ 1:45^» 3 Msw 54000 62 8-73 1 7»¡ 9»¢ 9½£ 7¸£ 1£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 7.60 Black Hornet120£ Royal Causeway120¶¢ Mischief Ride120¨µwstdy5/8, outs, driving 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 74/123 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 25/68 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 4/95 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 10/106

6
6-1

Medici 73
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Avenge by War Front, KY
Yellow, orange diamond, white stripes on brown sleeves, white cap

92 Own: Perry R. Bass, II and Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $88,800
2025: 5 1 1 1 $69,300 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $89,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¹¾ 1:10¹¶ 1:34½¸ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 72 117-102 9 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 2¨© Demuro M 120 b 7.10 1220 Greenwich Village120¨© Medici120¨µ Iriseach120£ clear,resisted,nailed 9
29Dec25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :48¶¾ 1:12º» 1:35¾¹ 2 Msw 70000 66 89-100 10 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Demuro M 122 b 3.90 1234 Medici122¡ House of Mischief122¸£ Charlie's Curlin122«¬ wbp1st,2w,duel str,game 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 6F ft 1:13.2h 2/2 5 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/3 a15 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :57.3h 1/27 7 Feb 26 SA o 6F ft 1:12.2h 2/2

7
20-1

Maximus Prime 65 ¡
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - Sweet Alternative by Alternation, KY
Blue, blue 'B' on white diamond, blue and white diamonds on sleeves, blue and white cap

77 Own: Gary Bizzack and Tiffany Bizzack
Trn: Anthony Mitchell (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 2 $27,223 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $82,564 AllWeather:3 0 0 2 $27,223
Life: 8 0 2 2 $109,787 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾º 1:14¼» 1:46¾¹ 3 Stk - JBttglaMmL - 175k 64 75-88 3 9½ 9» 8»¢ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ Ramos J D 122 b 88.50 Great White122¨µ Fulleffort122¶¢ Maximus Prime122¶£ 2p,wait1/4,rallied btw 11
14Feb26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¶ 1:14^º 1:40¿» 3 Msw 100000 64 63-84 8 8½£ 8¾ 8¼¡ 5» 3¸¢ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 5.09 Mendels Mate120¶ Question Answered120¶¢ Maximus Prime120¡ wblocked 4p1/4, rallied 12
Workout(s): a15 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/20 7 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :53.2b 48/48 a12 Feb 26 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 1/4 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 3/37

8
10-1

Chaos Agent ¡
B.c.3 Independence Hall - Into Oblivion by Into Mischief, KY
Royal blue, silver stripes, silver sleeves, royal blue cap

94 Own: Pin Oak Stud, LLC (Dana Bernhard)
Trn: Josie Carroll (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $40,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $40,800
Life: 1 1 0 0 $40,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¸ 1:12¹^ 1:43¼» 3 Msw 84000 98-94 1 3¸ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Ruiz J 122 bL 11.10 Chaos Agent122¶¡ Scope122¶¶£ Believein122¶£ w4wd bid, bump 3/16 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.4bd 6/20 8 Mar 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:04.0bd 13/14 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 13/60 21 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/16

9
30-1

Brave Force 68
B.g.3 Gun Runner - Light Blow by Kingmambo, KY
Light blue and white blocks, blue and white stripes on sleeves, light blue cap

75 Own: John C. Oxley, Linda Casse, Eric Long and TJR Thorou
Trn: Jack Sisterson (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $69,146 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,472
2025: 4 0 0 0 $12,886 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $73,949
Life: 6 1 0 1 $82,032 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¸¸ 1:13»¸ 1:40^» 3 Msw 100000 65 62-85 8 8½ 8¼£ 4¹¢ 3¸ 1¶¢ Cheminaud V 120 L 6.36 Brave Force120¶¢ Helpful Howie120¹ Silver Sniper120¸¡ 4p2nd,rally,drove past 9
17Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48½¿ 1:14^¸ 1:48¶^ 3 Msw 100000 56 75-78 11 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7¼ 4¹ 3¡ Cheminaud V 120 L 10.87 Empire West120¡ Maginnesontap120¨© Brave Force120¨© 3p,5p3/16,bid btw,oukk 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.4b 20/20 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 28/64 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 50/99 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 13/27

10
6-1

Argos 75 ¡
B.c.3 Nyquist - Athenian (IRE) by Acclamation (GB), KY
Black, white 'A' in black and white Greek key circle, white sleeves, black cap

92 Own: David S. Romanik, Warren Cheekes, Deborah K. Doug
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,145 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $302,163
2025: 4 2 0 1 $297,018 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $302,163 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 GP3 fm p 1m½½ :46¾¶ 1:09½¾ 1:33¸¸ 3 Stk - ColLiamL - 200k 74 72-87 5 6º 6º 6¸¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¢ Gaffalione T 124 3.60 Vasy120¨µ Honey Dutch120¸ Zeppelin120¡ 3-4p,5w upper,no kick 7
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 78 85-99 9 11¾¢ 12¿ 14¼£ 13»¡ 8»£ Prat F 122 7.00 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ wtraffic upper, mildly 14
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 11/116 22 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.0bd 15/23 15 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.3bd 24/25 8 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.1b 2/19

11
5-2

Stark Contrast 83 ¡
B.c.3 Caravaggio - Catch the Eye by Quality Road, KY
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on sleeves, navy cap

98 Own: Amerman Racing Stables, LLC (Mr. and Mrs. John Am
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 4 3 1 0 $338,000
2025: 4 2 1 0 $282,800 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 0 $342,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :49^¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 76 71-107 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Kimura K 122 *.30 1004 Stark Contrast122¸¢ Brigante120¹ Unrivaled Time122¸¢ outside, proved best 5
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 71 101-107 8 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶ 2£ Kimura K 122 58.20 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ wwaited2nd,lack rm uppr 14
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/32 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/26 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/35 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 10/90

12
20-1

Stop the Car 70 ¡
B.c.3 Maximum Security - Pussyfoot by Tiznow, KY
Light blue, beige emblem, beige chevrons on sleeves, light blue cap

80 Own: Trade Winds Farm (Tom D'Ambra)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $117,413 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $119,913 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 FG13 ft 1B½¾ :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 52 83-76 9 5¸ 5¸ 5¸£ 6¹ 7»£ Curtis B 122 4.90 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ track4w, faded 10
29Nov25 CD5 ft 1mº^ :45¹¶ 1:09¿¸ 1:35¹¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 84-91 1 6¸¢ 4¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Gaffalione T 120 16.17 Stop the Car120¹£ Time for Music120¡ Tripp's Promise120¨µ ins,bid 2w1/4,cleared 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 24/38 7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 31/112 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 7/46 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/134
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Turf Star,Argos will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg E of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5

12 Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Stakes Twinspires.com Louisiana Derby - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. One And Three Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Pavlovian 76 ¡
Gr/ro.c.3 Pavel - Mandy's Grace by Bellamy Road, CA
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

81 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC (Paul Reddam)
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $316,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 0 $97,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 1 $413,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Sun9 ft 1B¹^ :46º^ 1:10^½ 1:42¸¸ 3 Stk - SunDrbyL - 500k 75 97-87 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© Maldonado E A 123 b 5.10 Pavlovian123¨© Express Kid123»¢ Bricklin123¹¡ pressed,wore down foe 6
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 71 50-87 7 9¼¢ 9º£ 6º¡ 4» 3¹¢ Demuro M 124 v 11.00 1126 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ wbrk in/bpd,3-2w,5-4w 9
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 78 65-77 6 8½¡ 5»¡ 5£ 4¶¡ 4½ Ayuso A 118 3.70 Smoovin Saturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º whop/bp,4w-ins,rail bid 8
31Oct25 Dmr5 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 72 ----- 4 10 -- -- -- -- Hernandez J J 122 b 8.60 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ whop,stmbld,lost rider 10
04Oct25 SA7 ft 6K¿^ :21¿¿ :45¶¸ 1:17¶» 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x 66 75-81 2 5 6¶£ 5¸ 4¹ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 122 b 8.00 1099 Ocean Bear122¶£ Pavlovian122¡ Can't Help Myself122¹¢ btwn,2w-ins,gained2nd 9
05Sep25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21»¶ :44¼¶ 1:03»¿ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 56-63 8 4 6º 6» 7½£ 7¿¡ Rispoli U 121 b 9.70 Max Ciao121¨© Thirsty Rebel121¶¢ Saul Elliott121«¬ 5-4wide, no menace 8
09Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 65-72 4 3 4¸¢ 5¹ 4»£ 2¾£ Rispoli U 120 b 12.30 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ 3deep,floatd5w,gain2nd 5
15Jun25 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22º» :46»¹ :59^º 2 lMsw 60000 71-84 6 4 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 1¡ Rispoli U 119 b *1.70 1103 Pavlovian119¡ Moonshiner119¸¢ Forever Ben119£ 2w,angld5w,closed well 9
25May25 SA1 ft 4K¾» :22½¼ :46¿½ :53^¶ 2 lMsw 60000 80-81 2 6 6¸¢ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 119 b 3.10 1080 Trump Era119¶¡ Pavlovian119º¢ Mr. Pippins119¡ wrail,shifted late turn 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 20/60 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 54/80 28 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :36.4h 2/11 8 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:14.1hg 2/2

2
8-1

Autobahn 61 ¡
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Nyquist - Take Charge Paula by Take Charge Indy, KY
White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeve

72 Own: Win Star Farm LLC (Kenny Troutt), CHC Inc. (Kit Ng), a
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $47,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $48,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP8 ft 1N¶¹^ :46½¿ 1:12»º 1:54¼¿ 3 Msw 84000 48 78-80 6 5½ 5½¡ 2¸ 1¸¡ 1»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 2.20 Autobahn122»£ Gregarious122¸¢ Ovechkin122¶^ wbrk outward,5w move 6
25Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 75-74 5 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¶£ Saez L 122 bL 4.10 Canaletto122¾ Lost Money122¹£ Autobahn122¸¡ 3-4p,5w upper,weakened 8
28Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :45¾½ 1:10¾½ 2 Msw 70000 44-61 8 6 7º£ 6¹¢ 5»£ 5¿£ Castellano J 120 b 3.60 Waymark120¶¡ High Camp120º¡ Kingswearcrowns120¶ 3-5p,6w uppr,flattened 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/8 7 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 49/81 14 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 49/90 7 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 20/56

3
3-1

Chip Honcho 82 ¡
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Connect - Miss My Rose by Magician (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, Orange Yoke, Orange Bars on Sleeves

88 Own: Leland Ackerley Racing LLC (Lee Ackerley), James Sh
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $110,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $150,475 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,300
Life: 5 2 2 0 $260,475 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG12 ft 1N¼¿ :47º¿ 1:11»¹ 1:49¶º 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 500k 76 102-98 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¸ 2¡ Saez L 122 7.40 Paladin122¡ Chip Honcho122»¡ Golden Tempo122¶£ pace 2p,dug in,bested 8
17Jan26 FG13 ft 1B½¾ :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 70 88-83 10 2¡ 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 4¶£ Lopez P 122 b 8.90 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ wslow, 5wturn, stalk3w 10
20Dec25 FG11 ft 1B»½ :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 101-87 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1£ Lopez P 122 b 3.90 Chip Honcho122£ Liberty National122«¬ Crown the Buckeye122¨µ press, closed, in time 6
20Nov25 CD10 mys 1mº^ :45¿¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 120000 91-84 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 *1.70 Chip Honcho119¶¢ Marauder119£ Fuzzbuster119º drft 3/4,clrd,held frm 11
16Oct25 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 78-84 2 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Asmussen K J 119 8.92 Dr. Kapur119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ stp slw,bid3w,duel plc 8
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 FG 4F gd :49.2b 9/21 9 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/10 2 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/7 23 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8

4
12-1

Universe 79 ¡
B.c.3 Global Campaign - Equalityforall by Quality Road, KY
Black, Green Hoops, Green Bars on Sleeves

83 Own: 4 G Racing, LLC (Brent Gasaway), Gregg Day, Steven
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN JOSEPH HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $26,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $233,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $259,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG12 ft 1N¼¿ :47º¿ 1:11»¹ 1:49¶º 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 500k 83 96-88 1 6º 6º¢ 6»¡ 4¼¡ 4½£ Elliott C 122 b 12.60 Paladin122¡ Chip Honcho122»¡ Golden Tempo122¶£ saved ground,no rally 8
03Jan26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 80 35-73 1 7¸£ 6º 8º£ 8¿¢ 7¶¶¢ Rosario J 117 *2.30 Strategic Risk119º¡ Silent Tactic117£ Baytown Dreamer117º last away, outrun rail 8
29Nov25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 76 69-87 7 6½ 6¶^ 6¾ 4» 2¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 12.39 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ 3p,6p1/4,rally,shft in 7
26Oct25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48¾¹ 1:13º^ 1:44¼½ 2 Stk - StretSnsG3 - 200k 61 76-91 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 122 *1.42 Incredibolt122¶£ Universe122¸¢ Very Connected122«¬ 2w,bid btw,led,bested 7
04Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :44¸º 1:07¾¾ 1:34»½ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 103-87 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¶^ 5¿¡ 3½¢ Elliott C 122 b 18.89 Napoleon Solo122¼¡ Talkin122£ Universe122¶ wbumped st, belatedly 9
30Aug25 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 99-80 1 6 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1º¡ Elliott C 119 b 17.30 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ whit gate hard,ins turn 9
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/23 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 11/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/127 8 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 14/26

5
7-2

Golden Tempo 69 ¡
B.c.3 Curlin - Carrumba by Bernardini, KY
Green, White 'STE,' Two White Hoops on Sleeves

87 Own: Phipps Stable (Daisy Phipps Pulito) and St. Elias Stabl
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $200,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $233,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG12 ft 1N¼¿ :47º¿ 1:11»¹ 1:49¶º 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 500k 63 88-90 2 7½¡ 7¿£ 7¾¡ 5½¡ 3¼ Ortiz J L 122 3.90 Paladin122¡ Chip Honcho122»¡ Golden Tempo122¶£ swung 4w,closed gap 8
17Jan26 FG13 ft 1B½¾ :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 56-85 5 9½¢ 9¶^ 10½ 4¶¡ 1£ Ortiz J L 122 *2.70 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ split, ins, inhaled 10
20Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 15-85 3 10 10¿¢ 10½ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 2.80 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ wslow, drove6w, in time 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 42/123 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/21 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 7/50 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 33/136

6
20-1

Spirit of Royal 71 ¡
B.c.3 Global Campaign - Spirit Lets Hearit by Girolamo, KY
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

82 Own: Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori Gervais)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $85,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $36,164 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $121,164 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 OP11 ft 1B¼^ :47»¸ 1:12¾¶ 1:44¾» 3 Stk - SouthwstG3 - 1000k 67 85-92 7 9½ 10»¡ 9º£ 9»£ 9¼£ Arrieta F 117 62.40 Silent Tactic117¹¢ Soldier N Diplomat122«¬ Buetane117¨© moved inside,empty 12
02Jan26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 64 64-81 5 8½ 9»£ 6¼¢ 4¸£ 1¶¡ Arrieta F 120 L 4.20 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£ wbothr7/8,split foes1/8 11
13Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 59 60-82 9 4 9¼¢ 8½¢ 6º£ 4¶¡ Arrieta F 120 10.60 Fifty Four Yarder120¨µ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£ lacked speed,3w rally 11
26Oct25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 120000 45 47-74 5 7 9¼£ 8¼£ 8¿¡ 4¿¢ Geroux F 119 31.49 Stradale119»¡ Stable Hero119£ Mumdoggie119¹ bmp st,2-3p,ran on btw 12
26Sep25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22º^ :45¾º 1:18¶½ 2 Msw 120000 61 90-63 11 3 5¸ 4¨µ 6»¡ 9¶¶£ Saez L 119 *2.76 Tripp's Promise119¨µ Our Moneyman119¶¡ Mister Landry119¹¡ prss 5w,bid,6p1/4,tire 12
22Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 ----- 6 12 -- -- -- -- Geroux F 119 3.23 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ wstumbled st,lost rider 12
28Jun25 CD1 ft 5f»» :22º¼ :45¼½ :58¶^ 2 Msw 120000 86-85 8 4 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Saez L 119 8.71 Papa Ken119¨µ Spirit of Royal119¨µ The Standard119»¢ 3-2w,cleard,caught lat 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 13/123 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 10/99 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 40/59 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.3b 127/195

7
6-1

Blacksmith 89 ¡
B.c.3 Liam's Map - Sweet Achiever by Curlin, KY
Blue, Tan Sleeves

94 Own: Wathnan Racing (Tameem Binhamad)
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $50,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $53,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $103,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:10¿¿ 1:37»º 3 Msw 70000 81 90-100 4 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Geroux F 122 bL *.60 1100 Blacksmith122¹£ Plagarist122¶¢ Authentic Patriot122¹¢ closest,bid2w,drew awy 5
09Jan26 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 76 34-89 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4» 5» 3¶ Kimura K 122 bL *.70 1101 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ inside, late run btwn 5
13Dec25 Lrc8 ft 1B¶¸^ :46¼½ 1:10º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 83-99 4 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Kimura K 120 b 4.00 Litmus Test120¶¢ Blacksmith120¹¡ Provenance120¶¶¡ angled out uppr, rally 6
22Nov25 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 59-77 3 2 9¸¡ 8¹£ 8½ 5¼¢ Hernandez J J 122 b *.40 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ wbit tight erly,2w,angl 10
25Oct25 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22º¹ :44¾¸ 1:15½¸ 2 Msw 60000 59-94 5 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 1146 Acknowledgemeplz122£ Blacksmith122¼ Rio Grande122º¢ 3deep turn, gaining 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 2/53 8 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37.2h 12/22 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/70 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 16/41

8
6-1

Easterly 58 ¡
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Dakota Wind by Tiznow, KY
White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeve

82 Own: Win Star Farm LLC (Kenny Troutt), CHC Inc. (Kit Ng), a
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $40,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $49,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 GP8 ft 1B¶¼» :48»¹ 1:13º¸ 1:46»¸ 3 Msw 84000 68-85 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸£ Zayas E J 122 bL 2.70 Easterly122¸£ Fourth Dimension122¨µ Mr. Miracle122»¢ stalk 3p, drove clear 7
27Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :48^½ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¹¹ 2 Msw 70000 59-79 4 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Zayas E J 120 b 10.40 Class President120¹¢ Easterly120£ Boss Dylan120¸¢ press 3p, no match 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 4/8 7 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 16/28 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 25/49 21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.4b 71/74

9
6-1

Emerging Market ¡
Ch.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Wild Empress by Empire Maker, KY
White, Red 'KS', Red Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves

79 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $18,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¼^ 1:12º¿ 1:39¶¶ 3 Msw 55000 70-79 2 6¹¡ 5º 2¡ 1«¬ 1£ Prat F 119 L 3.20 Emerging Market119£ Powershift119¶¹¡ Make My Day119»¢ w4p,bmp1/4,drift,up 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 14/64 7 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 31/81 a27 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :48.3b 1/77 21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 27/74
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Golden Tempo will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Leg A of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
New Orleans Classic S. Presented by Hagyard FG - R9

One And One Eighth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $500,000. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 WESTWOOD 91 (L) 10 Gaffalione T 124
2 TOUCHUPONASTAR 98 (L) 6/5 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
3 ACCELERIZE 88 (L) Blinkers On 3 Velazquez J 122
4 LIFE AND TIMES 85 (L) 6 Prat F 118
5 NOT THIS BOY 92 (L) 7/2 Ortiz J 122
6 CORPORATE POWER 81 (L) 8 Saez L 118

SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-4

2 Leg B of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Bourbonette Oaks TP - R11

One And One Sixteenth Miles (All Weather Track) - STAKES. - Purse
$300,000.

1 RESPLENDENCE 74 5 Burgos A 122
2 RESIST 66 12 Moncada I 122
3 BEARA PENINSULA 59 20 Machado L 122
4 BLAZING BRAT 70 30 Ramos J 122
5 SCRATCH IT 59 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
6 CALLMEYOURMAJESTY 49 20 Cheminaud V 122
7 MAXIMUM OFFER 67 9/2 Esquivel E 122
8 BLESS HER 56 8 Velazquez J 122
9 LOVELY GREY 72 6 Rosario J 122
10 LA VILLE LUMIERE 73 4 Kimura K 122
11 LORELEI LEE 60 12 De La Cruz F 122
12 WONZEE WEATHER 68 30 Machado D 122

SELECTIONS: 5-10-7-1

3 Leg C of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Fasig-Tipton Fair Grounds Oaks FG - R11

One And One Sixteenth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $400,000.
1 MISS METOYER 61 20 Santiago E 122
2 NEWTOWN PIKE 65 8 Arrieta F 122
3 MAXIMUM OFFER 67 8 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
4 LUV YOUR NEIGHBOR 76 7/2 Saez L 122
5 BELLA BALLERINA 75 7/5 Gaffalione T 122
6 LIFE OF JOY 76 4 Prat F 122
7 LOVE AND TRUST 57 9/2 Ortiz J 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-6-7

4 Leg D of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Jeff Ruby Steaks TP - R12

One And One Eighth Miles (All Weather Track) - STAKES. - Purse $777,000.
1 TURF STAR 72 Blinkers On 10 Velazquez J 123
2 FULLEFFORT 73 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
3 BAYTOWN DREAMER 72 30 Bocachica O 123
4 TWO OUT HERO 75 8 Corrales G 123
5 BLACK HORNET 70 12 Cannon D 123
6 MEDICI 73 6 Demuro M 123
7 MAXIMUS PRIME 65 20 Ramos J 123
8 CHAOS AGENT 10 Rosario J 123
9 BRAVE FORCE 68 30 Cheminaud V 123
10 ARGOS 75 Blinkers On 6 Machado L 123
11 STARK CONTRAST 83 5/2 Kimura K 123
12 STOP THE CAR 70 20 Morales E 123

SELECTIONS: 11-2-10-6

5 Leg E of the Bayou Bluegrass Pick 5
Twinspires.com Louisiana Derby - R12

One And Three Sixteenth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $1,000,000.
1 PAVLOVIAN 76 6 Maldonado E 122
2 AUTOBAHN 61 8 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
3 CHIP HONCHO 82 3 Saez L 122
4 UNIVERSE 79 12 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
5 GOLDEN TEMPO 69 Blinkers On 7/2 Ortiz J 122
6 SPIRIT OF ROYAL 71 20 Arrieta F 122
7 BLACKSMITH 89 6 Geroux F 122
8 EASTERLY 58 6 Zayas E 122
9 EMERGING MARKET 6 Prat F 122

SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-7

BAYOU BLUEGRASS PICK 5 PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5

9 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming AQU - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $46,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 21, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Screaming Uncle 68 (L)
B.g.6 Bolt d'Oro - Venkat by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Red Wreath, Red Stars on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 $20,000 Own: Charlerie, Brandon
Trn: Gregory E. Charlerie (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,700
2025: 12 2 1 2 $82,048 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $12,585
Life: 28 5 3 4 $189,999 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $107,024

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23¹¼ :46»¾ 1:18¹¸ 3g Clm 16000-c 76 39-37 3 4 5º¡ 6¾ 6¶½ 6¸¼¢ Elliott C 122 bL 5.39 Ten Cent Town120»¡ Master of Arms122½ Grouch122¶ 2path turn, faltered 6

Claimed by Charlerie Brandon from Bhigroog Chetram for $16,000, Bhigroog Chetram - Trainer
29Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fº¹ :23^¸ :46¸^ 1:23»¾ 3g Clm 20000 76 68-78 2 6 2¸ 2¸¡ 2º 3º¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 bfL 7.94 Looms Boldly120¸£ Shipsational120¶¡ Screaming Uncle122¶£ chased 2-3w, kept on 7
18Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº^ :22¹¿ :44¿¿ 1:22¸¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 78 99-64 1 7 3¡ 5¹ 8¶¶ 8¶½ Elliott C 123 bfL 23.37 Forgiving Spirit123¨© Takeschargesmiling123¶¡ J D Factor123¨µ chased inside, tired 9
26Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»¸ :22¾º :46¹¿ 1:10º¿ 3g Clm 25000 76 36-73 4 4 4º¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Elliott C 123 bfL 3.24 Fromnothmutha121¶£ He'smyhoneybadger123¸£ Screaming Uncle123¡ 2-3w upper, improved 5
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 16/161 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 4/14 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 41/153 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 7/64

2
Even

Golden Symphony 83 (L)
B.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Sound the Trumpets by Bernardini, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Cross of Lorraine, Blue and Gold Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Gold Cap

84 $20,000 Own: Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (0-0-0-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $18,250
2025: 8 3 1 1 $118,598 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,600
Life: 15 3 3 2 $164,814 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $69,224

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 Aqu9 ft 7fº» :23¸¶ :46»¾ 1:25¹¶ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 83 81-80 2 4 5¸¡ 7»£ 4¼¢ 4¼¢ Civaci S 123 fL 9.53 Cool Andy123¸ Carvellian Quest118º¢ Gamebred123¨© bmpd early,inside trn 12
10Dec25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :23¸¼ :46»¶ 1:25»^ 3g Clm 50000cnd 82 96-93 6 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Civaci S 122 fL 4.94 Golden Symphony122«¬ Celestial Glaze122¸¡ Shattuck122¶£ chased 3-2w, gamely 7
29Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1mº» :45¶¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:35¾^ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 76 98-82 8 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 7¶^£ Silvera R 123 fL 8.59 Bermuda Blitz120«¬ Nuanced120¼¢ Porosity120¨© chased 2-3w, weakened 9
05Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45»^ 1:09¿^ 1:35¶¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 78 88-95 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ Silvera R 124 fL 12.13 Dreamlike122¸ Golden Symphony124¸ Ranger Battalion120¶ 2p, caught fin 70yds 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 8/21 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 37/79 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 72/182 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 46/85

3
10-1

Quiet Wisdom 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Into Mischief - Whisper Wisdom by Rockport Harbor, NY
Neon Yellow, Black Triangle and Collar, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Benoit, Craig
Trn: Wayne Potts (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $37,592 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $27,030
Life: 21 3 3 5 $186,130 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $21,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Mar26 Aqu7 mys 1mº^ :46¹» 1:11½¶ 1:38¹½ 4g Clm 16000 75 86-81 7 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ Civaci S 121 bfL 7.52 Sharp Spark121«¬ Secured Landing123¨µ Lotsa Trouble123¸£ w5-7w,brsh uppr,no kick 7
10Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :49¶¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:53¹¾ 4g Clm 16000-c 73 88-82 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 3½¡ 3¿¢ Elliott C 121 bL 4.53 Whiskey N Soda123¡ Best Bet123¾£ Quiet Wisdom121 keen 1st turn, wknd 4

Claimed by Benoit Craig from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $16,000, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
28Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1m»» :47^½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¸¿ 3g Clm 25000 72 57-80 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4£ 4¸ 5º Hernandez J A 121 bL 11.92 Lotsa Trouble121«¬ Shipsational121¨© Market Maven123«¬wbumped st, wknd late 6
01Nov25 Baq2 ft 7fº^ :23¸º :46¾¼ 1:24¾^ 3g Clm 16000-c 72 66-80 2 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3¨µ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bfL 5.79 Bold Victory121¨© Amundson123¨µ Quiet Wisdom121¡ chased 5-4w, mild kick 7

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $16,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/15 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/17 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 11/147

4
9-2

Lotsa Trouble 68 (L)
Ch.g.5 World of Trouble - Solar Surge by Bernardini, NY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

79 $25,000 Own: Kantarmaci, Ilkay
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 2 $10,665 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,765
2025: 4 1 0 0 $31,830 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 2 $88,420
Life: 14 4 0 3 $158,230 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $66,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Mar26 Aqu7 mys 1mº^ :46¹» 1:11½¶ 1:38¹½ 4g Clm 16000-c 68 78-86 4 7¹£ 7º£ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¨µ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 4.35 Sharp Spark121«¬ Secured Landing123¨µ Lotsa Trouble123¸£ 9wd into str, missed 7

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Dubb Michael for $16,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
11Feb26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :47»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º½ 4g Clm 25000 74 69-64 8 5º¢ 8» 9¿¡ 9¶¹ 7¶½ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 12.05 Aggregation121»£ Market Maven123¡ Hours in a Day123£ 3-4p trn,7p into lane 9
18Jan26 Aqu6 mys 7fº» :23»^ :47º¹ 1:26^¼ 4g Clm 25000-c 74 31-76 2 3 5¾ 5¾ 3»¡ 3¸£ Prat F 123 L *1.09 Remi's Moon123¨µ Looms Boldly123¸¡ Lotsa Trouble123¶¢ chased ins, mild kick 6

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Rice Linda for $25,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
28Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1m»» :47^½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¸¿ 3g Clm 25000-c 70 35-86 6 6¾ 6¿ 6»£ 5¹¡ 1«¬ Carmouche K 121 L 3.31 Lotsa Trouble121«¬ Shipsational121¨© Market Maven123«¬ 7w uppr, up last jumps 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Anstu Stables, Inc. for $25,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 78/105 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 112/153 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 127/147

5
10-1

Riyadh Moon 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Malibu Moon - Princess of China by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, White Triangular Panel and Collar, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs and Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Saratoga Dreams Racing LLC
Trn: Horacio De Paz (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $79,840 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 2 $65,108
Life: 14 3 1 2 $146,608 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $26,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Aqu6 mys 6K»^ :23¸^ :47^^ 1:19»¹ 4g Clm 30000 69 65-75 1 4 5º¡ 6¼ 6¾ 6¿¢ Santana, Jr. R 121 bL 8.39 Big Hat Willie123» Jackson Heights121¡ Scoot Daddy123¡ ins-4p trn,mvd out1/16 7
21Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:13¾º 1:38¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 74 73-73 7 4¸ 3¶ 5¹¡ 8¶¼ 8¶¾¢ Torrealba J 123 L 13.30 Worcester123º¢ Hagrid's Flame126¸ Omaha Omaha122¡ 3wd,pressed,gave way 8
27Nov25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :45»^ 1:10¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 72 59-69 1 2 5» 5½¡ 6¿¡ 5¶½¢ Torrealba J 123 L *2.70 Bolt of Aurum123¾ Heard On Thestreet123¶£ Sheriff Ronnie118º rail, no factor 8
11Oct25 Baq2 ft 6K»» :23^¶ :46¸½ 1:16^¿ 3g Clm 32000 73 ---79 2 6 6¾¡ 6¿ 5¾¢ 2¼ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 8.08 Gatsby121¼ Riyadh Moon123¶ Great Richie M123¡ wstmbld brk,bmp,ins trn 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 18/139 4 Feb 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 8/13 a22 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/17 13 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 4/17

6
20-1

Barnstorming 72 (L)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Flashy Gal by Smart Strike, KY
Light Blue, Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves, Light Blue Diamond Seam, Blue Cap, Gray Visor

81 $20,000 Own: Harrigan, Martin, P.
Trn: Bruce R. Brown (0-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $345 Turf: 10 2 2 3 $109,064
2025: 4 2 1 1 $81,960 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,710
Life: 21 3 3 5 $173,724 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $37,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :47»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º½ 4g Clm 20000 78 78-52 6 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 6¼¢ 8¶¸ 9¸º¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 24.26 Aggregation121»£ Market Maven123¡ Hours in a Day123£ 4path turn,retreated 9
17Jul25 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :44¿¼ 1:10¸¼ 1:35º¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 116-96 5 3¿ 4¶¶ 5º 2«¬ 1¨© Santana, Jr. R 125 bL 22.50 Barnstorming125¨© Enlighten125¶ Final Denile125¡ wsteady after st, up 10
28Jun25 Baq10 fm p¿ 1m½^ :47¶º 1:11¶¶ 1:35¸½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L-c 87-83 3 4º¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Cancel E 124 bL *1.45 Barnstorming124¨© Kid Kreesa124¶£ Rohan124¶¡ ins turns,ask1/4,rally 11

Claimed by Harrigan Martin P. from Anthony, George, Roman, Lawrence P., CT Racing and Basile, Stephen for $35,000, Miceli Michael - Trainer
25May25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :47¹¾ 1:11¿¼ 1:42¼^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 79-78 12 9¾ 8»¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Cancel E 124 bL 5.70 Outtawaterbury124«¬ Barnstorming124£ American Grant124¡ 4path turns,rallied 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 75/139 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 17/35 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 52/67 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 12/35

7
20-1

Glint 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Sense - Classic Point by Flatter, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Frame, Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

69 $20,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Amira Chichakly (0-0-0-0)

FAVINHO VILLA PINO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $7,120 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $783
2025: 12 4 1 0 $111,110 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $19,230
Life: 23 4 2 3 $155,163 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $34,290

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Aqu3 mys 1mº^ :47¸º 1:12¹» 1:38º¿ 4g Clm 30000 62 82-74 1 4¶¡ 2¡ 3º 3¾ 4¶¶¡ Villa Pino F 123 bL 29.07 Commuted123¹¡ Frizzante123¼£ Sharp Spark121¶¢ bid5/8,2-3p trn,5p3/16 6
14Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :23¹¿ :47º¶ 1:19¾¾ 4g Clm 10000 62 12-62 1 4 7¾ 7½ 6½¡ 5º Villa Pino F 123 bL 4.43 Sin Nombre121«¬ Prince of Truth123£ Brew Pub123¶£ ins-2p turn,angld out 7
18Jan26 Aqu6 mys 7fº» :23»^ :47º¹ 1:26^¼ 4g Clm 20000 65 61-73 1 4 2¹¡ 2º¡ 4¼ 4º Villa Pino F 123 bL 24.83 Remi's Moon123¨µ Looms Boldly123¸¡ Lotsa Trouble123¶¢ 6-7w upper, mild bid 6
31Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 10000 61 67-75 11 9 8¸¡ 4£ 3¡ 1¶ Villa Pino F 122 bL 36.49 Glint122¶ Sin Nombre120¶¢ Run Happy Pappy122¡ 6-7w uppr, up 1/16p 11
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/6 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/22 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 2/37

8
5-1

Shipsational 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 Midshipman - Regal Approach by Thunder Gulch, NY
Fuchsia, Black Stars, Black Sleeves, Fuchsia Seams, Fuchsia Cap

80 $25,000 Own: Sal-Lou J G Stable and Weaver, Ann M.
Trn: Domenick L. Schettino (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $345 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 4 2 $75,910 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $229,500
Life: 33 3 8 3 $510,145 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $133,570

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :47»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º½ 4g Clm 25000-c 76 73-69 9 8»£ 7º 7¼¢ 6¶^ 6¶º Rodriguez J 121 bL 12.03 Aggregation121»£ Market Maven123¡ Hours in a Day123£ 5path turn, no rally 9

Claimed by Sal-Lou J G Stable from Torres, Tommy and Torres, Christopher T. for $25,000, Rodriguez Gustavo - Trainer
28Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1m»» :47^½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¸¿ 3g Clm 25000 77 52-86 5 5º 5º 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 121 bL 3.49 Lotsa Trouble121«¬ Shipsational121¨© Market Maven123«¬ 5-6w uppr, just missed 6
29Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fº¹ :23^¸ :46¸^ 1:23»¾ 3g Clm 25000 74 ---81 3 3 6¶¹ 6¿ 5½ 2¸£ Rodriguez J 120 bL 3.68 Looms Boldly120¸£ Shipsational120¶¡ Screaming Uncle122¶£ 6w uppr, closed well 7
11Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :46¼¸ 1:11^¸ 1:35½» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 73 57-85 3 6¹£ 7º¢ 8¾¢ 7½ 6½£ Cancel E 122 L 9.21 Land d'Oro122¹£ Aggregation122£ Refuah124¶¢ ins turn,moved out1/8 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/75 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 25/70 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/22 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 25/30

9
12-1

Thrill of It 73 (L)
B.g.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Gulf Front by The Factor, NY
Dark Blue, White Stars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Terranova II, John, P.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $11,520 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,890
2025: 8 0 0 1 $17,490 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $27,950
Life: 32 4 2 7 $294,473 Distance: 10 0 2 1 $43,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 Aqu7 mys 7fº» :23º¿ :47»¼ 1:25^¸ 4g Clm 20000cnd 73 48-74 1 1 7» 4¹ 2» 2¾¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 12.91 Carvellian Quest123¾¢ Thrill of It123¹¡ Last Man Standing123¶¢ 2p3/8,4p1/4,no match 7
03Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22½½ :46¼^ 1:12¹º 4g Clm 20000cnd 73 56-74 2 5 4»¡ 4¼ 3» 3¹¡ Gomez J A 123 bL 13.61 Funny Uncle123¶¡ Gunner Bay123¸ Thrill of It123¼ 2w 1/4p, mild kick 6
29Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fº¹ :23^¸ :46¸^ 1:23»¾ 3g Clm 25000 74 34-74 4 4 5½ 5¼ 6½¡ 4¼ Gomez J A 120 bL 9.16 Looms Boldly120¸£ Shipsational120¶¡ Screaming Uncle122¶£ 4-5w upper, improved 7
05Oct25 Baq3 ft 7fº^ :22»½ :45½½ 1:22¸» 3g Clm 25000 77 69-80 7 7 7¹£ 6º 6º¡ 6½ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 9.72 Timaeus123º Brew Pub123¡ Best Bet123¶£ w3w uppr, wkn late,bled 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 67/139 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 11/35 26 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 2/31 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 20/147
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5

9 Cross Country Pick X
Stakes Essex H. OP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $500,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $2,500 to pass the entry box and $2,500 additional to start. $500,000 Guaranteed. After paying 2.5% of original
purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of the remaining purse will be paid to owner(s) of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth.
Supplementary nominations by Friday, March 13, 2026 at $500. Weights to be announced Saturday, March 14, 2026. In Handicap Stakes starting preference will be given to high weights.
Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Owner of the winner to receive a trophy. Closed Saturday, March 7, 2026 with 28 nominations. One And One
Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Mackman 79
B.h.6 Union Rags - Silverpocketsfull by Indian Charlie, KY
PInk, Orange 'TC', Orange Stripe on Sleeves

95 Own: TC Stables LLC (Carl & Tammy Shipley) & Hickory Sta
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $81,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $100,638 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,630
Life: 16 4 3 3 $375,895 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $128,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 OP8 ft 1N¼^ :49½» 1:14º¿ 1:51»½ 4g jStk - GnMcArthrB - 135k 78 56-103 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Cedillo A 121 f 20.30 Mackman121¨µ Super Cruise117¨µ First Division121º¢ 3-2p,duel btwn,up late 7
20Dec25 OP8 ft 1N¼^ :46»¸ 1:10¿¶ 1:49½¼ 3g Stk - TinselL - 150k 77 104-101 3 4º 3¹¡ 3¸ 4¶¢ 3» Cedillo A 122 f 8.80 Rattle N Roll125¸ Willy D's122¹ Mackman122¹£ settled,no match top 2 5
21Nov25 CD9 sys 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12º¼ 1:44¾¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 79 86-76 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5º 5½¡ 5¶¸¡ Saez L 123 fL 6.54 Capital Idea121¨µ Prince of Power121¼ Catching Freedom121¡ 3-4p,6p1/4,no factor 6
16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 79 73-96 7 5¹ 6¸¡ 4£ 1¶ 1¨µ Curtis B 122 L 8.52 Mackman122¨µ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ 4w,bid 2nd,led upr,hld 12
16Feb25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47^¾ 1:11¾¾ 1:44»¶ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 103-81 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¹£ 9¶¸ 9¶½ Arrieta F 118 L 3.50 Woodcourt118¡ Sir Greylind124¸£ Awesome Aaron113» 3w 1st,4w 2nd,gave way 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/24 8 Mar 26 OP 5F my 1:02b 6/9 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 18/57 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 11/130

2
15-1

Duke of Duval 90
Gr/ro.h.5 Arrogate - Chaotic Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Blue, Orange Star, Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves

91 Own: Mike G. Rutherford
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $10,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 2 0 $246,365 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $11,500
Life: 12 3 4 2 $310,315 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG9 ft 1B¾^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:42º¿ 4g Stk - MnshaftG3 - 250k 90 72-93 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Saez L 120 bL 11.80 Hit Show122«¬ Accelerize124£ Time to Win118¶¡ ins,shift out,no kick 6
28Dec25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶½ 1:43¼¹ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 86 71-101 5 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Asmussen E 119 bL *2.40 Duke of Duval119¡ Number One Dude119»¢ Seize the Night119¨µ 3w bid, duel, all out 8
12Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :49^¹ 1:12¾½ 1:43»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 84 52-93 6 6º 6º 5¶£ 4¸£ 2¶£ Concepcion A 121 bL 12.58 Sir Greylind121¶£ Duke of Duval121¶¡ Big Blue Line121¸£ 2-3p,5p1/4,gaining 8
18Sep25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48½¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:49¸º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 62-89 5 4¹ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5º£ Asmussen K J 122 bL 11.06 Bernin Hot122¨© Resilience122¡ Sir Greylind122¸¡ 2w,chased,gave way btw 6
09Aug25 Elp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¸ 1:12^¸ 1:36¾¿ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 48-93 6 5¸ 5¶£ 4¶£ 3¶ 1¡ Asmussen K J 125 bL *2.56 Duke of Duval125¡ Sippin On Gin118¶£ Run Quiet Run Fast118¨µ 3pbtw,4p1/8,edged past 8
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 FG 4F gd :50.1b 14/21 9 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/10 2 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/7 23 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8

3
12-1

Gould's Gold 87
Gr/ro.h.5 Goldencents - Goose Martini by Bernardini, KY
White, Green Diamond '24' ,Green Diamond Band on Sleeves

98 Own: 4 G Racing LLC (Brent & Sharilyn Gasaway), Lance Ga
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $48,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 5 1 0 4 $238,433 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $72,000
Life: 14 3 2 6 $645,433 Distance: 8 1 1 5 $377,433

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¹¾ 1:11¸¾ 1:42¶^ 4g Stk - RazrbakHG3 - 500k 84 80-99 5 5¸ 5¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3½ Esquivel E 116 9.90 Magnitude123¹£ Nu What's New115¹¢ Gould's Gold116¶^¢ 2nd flight3w,best rest 6
28Sep25 Del10 mys 1N½¸ :49¶¼ 1:12¼¾ 1:50¿¶ 3g Stk - BtteryPrkB - 200k 89 93-99 3 4¹¡ 3¹ 3» 3¸ 3¹¢ Leparoux J R 124 *.80 Cooke Creek119¹ Awesome Aaron124¨µ Gould's Gold124¶^£ ins bid, no close 5
22Aug25 CT11 ft 1Nº¾ :47¿½ 1:13»¶ 1:53¸¼ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 65-103 8 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¿¢ 5» 3»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 9.50 Banishing121¸¢ Willy D's119¹ Gould's Gold119¡ 4-5p,kept on,up show 8
05Jul25 Prm8 gd 1Nº¶ :49¼º 1:13½¸ 1:50¶^ 3g Stk - CrnhskrHG3 - 300k 98-104 1 2¶ 5¶£ 5¶£ 3¡ 3¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 116 B *.60 Cornishman115¨µ Heroic Move118¨µ Gould's Gold116¹¢ cue rail 3/16p,denied 6
17May25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47¿^ 1:11¶» 1:47¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 75-109 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4º 2¶ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 3.50 Gould's Gold122¡ Willy D's122º£ Parchment Party122¸¡ ins,aim 5p1/8,edg past 8
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47b 1/90 23 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 8/22 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 15/41 a11 Feb 26 FG 5F ft :59.4b 1/3

4
15-1

Runaway Again 79
B.g.4 Hard Spun - Golden Venus by Storm Cat, ON
Black, Black "A" and Arrow on Gold Ball

91 Own: Stronach Stables (Frank Stronach) & David Jacobson
Trn: David Jacobson (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 116

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 0 0 $255,268 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 1 $260,088 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,284

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾¸ :45¿» 1:17½^ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 81 67-99 3 7 7¼ 7º¢ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Morales E 123 L 8.34 Possiblemente123¸£ Green Light123£ Runaway Again123º£ wtook up aftr st,6w3/16 8
21Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼^ 1:13º¾ 1:45¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 77 84-99 3 5º 6¸£ 6º¡ 3¸ 1¶¢ Munger R 121 L 9.75 Runaway Again121¶¢ No More Options123£ Lac Macaza118¶¡ 2-3w,inside bid 70yd 10
18Oct25 WO9 ft o 1Nº^ :49º¹ 1:13¿¸ 1:50¾¾ 3 Stk - OntroDbyG3 - 150k 65 89-81 4 2¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Munger R 123 L 3.70 Borealis Trail121¸ Mansetti125¸¡ Wagstaff121«¬wbrk out,vied btwn,fold 7
09Sep25 FE9 ft 1Cº¾ :46¿¼ 1:10½¼ 1:55¼º 3 jStk - PrncOWlsB - 400k 107-91 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Munger R 126 L 8.25 Runaway Again126¡ Mansetti126¹ Faber126¶^¢ 3-p str, kept to task 7
16Aug25 WO9 ft o 1Lº^ :47º» 1:36½¾ 2:03¼¾ 3 jStk - KingsPltB - 1000k 112-85 7 8¹¢ 8¹¢ 10¾£ 10¶¶ 10¶º Castellano J 126 L 9.45 Mansetti126¸¡ Tom's Magic126¸ Notorious Gangster126¨µwbumps brk,3-4w btwn 13
Workout(s): 18 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/10 14 Mar 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 4/5 10 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 7/9 2 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 21/26

5
4-5

Skippylongstocking 86
B.h.7 Exaggerator - Twinkling by War Chant, KY
White, White Infinity Symbol on Orange Oval, Yellow Sleeves

91 Own: Daniel Alonso
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0$1,686,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 2 $682,265 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0$1,001,000
Life: 36 13 3 7$5,461,250 Distance: 18 6 2 4$4,603,925

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP13 ft 1N¶¹^ :46¶¼ 1:10^¾ 1:48¼½ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 86 99-103 5 9¾ 9¼ 8» 2¶¡ 1¶£ Gaffalione T 123 21.60 Skippylongstocking123¶£ White Abarrio123»¡ Full Serrano123¶¢ wbump early,ins,4wd 1/4 12
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 86 85-96 2 3¹¡ 3» 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 126 2.40 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ ins,bid3w,dueled,best 7
22Aug25 CT11 ft 1Nº¾ :47¿½ 1:13»¶ 1:53¸¼ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 102-52 4 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8¾¡ 8¹¿¢ Ortiz J L 121 *2.30 Banishing121¸¢ Willy D's119¹ Gould's Gold119¡ ins,yielded final turn 8
02Aug25 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:11»¿ 1:48¿¸ 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 71-95 1 6¼ 7¶^ 1¡ 5¶¢ 7¶¸£ Ortiz J L 122 20.60 Sierra Leone124¶ Highland Falls124¸ Disarm120¶ 2-3p2nd,led3/8-5/16 9
26May25 SA8 ft 1L»^ :46¹¹ 1:35»¶ 2:01¼º 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 112-110 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 *.80 1162 Skippylongstocking124£ Midnight Mammoth124¼ Extensive122¸¢ 4w,bid3-2w,proved best 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 5/24 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 6/66 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 9/47 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 6/45

6
9-2

Accelerize 88
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Omaha Beach - Motion Emotion by Take Charge Indy, KY
Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves

95 Own: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Eric & Tamara Gustavson) and
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 1 1 0 $155,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $49,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 1 $204,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG9 ft 1B¾^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:42º¿ 4g Stk - MnshaftG3 - 250k 81 79-96 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Velazquez J R 124 L 2.10 Hit Show122«¬ Accelerize124£ Time to Win118¶¡ pace,dug in,bested 6
17Jan26 FG12 ft 1B½¼ :47¶º 1:11»¾ 1:43º¹ 4g Stk - LouisanaG3 - 175k 69 90-100 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¨µ Prat F 118 L 8.50 Accelerize118¨µ Just a Touch118¨µ Cadet Corps118¸¢ vied, led 2nd, firmly 8
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 54-93 8 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.90 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡ prompted3-2w, handily 8
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82-86 6 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸£ Zayas E J 118 L *.70 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ cont pace 2w,yielded 7
08Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¾½ :45^¹ 1:21¸^ 3 Msw 53000 101-98 12 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.50 Accelerize120½£ Moment's Notice120¸¡ Playa Del Mar120¶¢ drew away,hand urging 12
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/18 a6 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :47.4b 1/20 7 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.1b 2/21 31 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 3/30

7
8-1

Doc Sullivan 95
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Solomini - Queen Frostine by Giant's Causeway, NY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

102 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC (Glenn S. Lostritto)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 1 0 1 0 $30,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 1 $332,040 Off (Dirt): 7 4 1 1 $294,400
Life: 21 7 7 2 $756,590 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $115,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :22¾¿ :45½¹ 1:23»^ 4g Stk - TobogganL - 150k 98 83-97 1 5 6¸£ 6¸£ 4¸£ 2¶£ Santana, Jr. R 121 b *1.52 Be You119¶£ Doc Sullivan121£ Victory Way119¶£ wbrush gate st, belated 6
26Dec25 Aqu9 ft 1m»¹ :47¶½ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¸¹ 3g lStk - AlexMRobbB - 125k 92 81-109 2 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ Santana, Jr. R 125 b *.73 Doc Sullivan125¶ Quick to Accuse123»¢ Bank Frenzy125¨µ 4w upper, gamely 5
22Nov25 Aqu1 sys 7fº» :22¿¸ :45½¿ 1:22¹¶ 3g jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 87 87-107 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Rosario J 124 b *.70 Doc Sullivan124»¡ Dr. Kraft122¶¡ Bank Frenzy124¸¡ 7w upper, drew clear 5
25Oct25 Baq10 ft 1N¾^ :49¹» 1:13¾¹ 1:50^¾ 3g lStk - EmpirClsB - 250k 87 57-95 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¨µ Rosario J 126 b 1.96 Bank Frenzy126¨µ Doc Sullivan126¶¡ Whittington Park124¶ 3w uppr, duel, bested 6
27Sep25 Baq9 ft 7fº^ :22½¼ :45¸¶ 1:21¾º 3g Stk - VosburghG3 - 200k 85 64-93 3 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Rosario J 123 b 7.92 Patriot Spirit123¶¡ Crazy Mason125¡ Scotland121¨µ 2-5p turn,chsd,no kick 8
Workout(s): a8 Mar 26 OP 5F my 1:00.3b 1/9 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 16/83 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 19/74 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 13/17

8
6-1

San Siro 79
B.g.5 Classic Empire - Catenaria by Bernardini, KY
Light Blue, Brown Diagonal Stripes, Brown Sleeves

98 Own: Andrew Farm (R Brodie), Mountmellick Farm (D Fennel
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $75,600 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $35,484
2025: 8 1 1 0 $194,025 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 1 2 $410,194 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $26,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48º¼ 1:13¸º 1:44^º 4g Aoc 100000cnd-N 78 73-104 2 6º 6¸£ 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 1¨µ Torres C A 117 bL 7.70 San Siro117¨µ Winnemac Avenue117¶¡ Catching Freedom117¡ 2p,angle5p lane, rally 6
20Dec25 FG8 ft 1B½^ :46¼½ 1:10½¶ 1:42¼¿ 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 83 80-97 4 6»¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 6¼¡ 4º£ Curtis B 118 bL 9.00 Not This Boy118£ Sir Greylind120«¬ Stowaway118º off pace, no threat 6
10Oct25 Kee9 gd p 1K»¶ :50¿º 1:39»¶ 2:29¶¼ 3g Stk - SycamoreG2 - 400k 81 83-101 7 6¹¢ 7º¡ 7½¡ 8¾ 8¿£ Dettori L 122 b 28.12 Desvio122¡ Safe Trip Home122¶¡ Utah Beach124¶wstdy st,4p,tug btw,wkn 10
30Aug25 KD7 fm p 2B¶^ 3:29»¾ 3g Stk - GldCpInvB - 1000k 15-96 2 3º 2¡ 1«¬ 3¼¡ 5¶¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 b 22.79 Flatten the Curve126»¡ Tawny Port120¶¡ Limited Liability122º£ press 1/2,bid 5/16,wkn 6
04Jul25 Sar10 ft 1L»½ :47¾¹ 1:36^¸ 2:02¿½ 4g Stk - SuburbnG2 - 400k 104-76 2 6¹¡ 6» 6¿¡ 6¶º 5¸»¡ Saez L 118 b 49.75 Phileas Fogg120«¬ Antiquarian122¼¢ Locked124» ins1st,3p2nd,6p1/4 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 8/21 7 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/30 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 9/30 a30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Accelerize will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5

10 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance Optional Claiming OP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. FOR ARKANSAS BRED (WHICH QUALIFY UNDER RULES GOVERNING ARKANSAS-BREDS) THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$24,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.;Older, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 21, 2026 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since November 21, 2025 Allowed 5 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Gee No Hollander 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Coal Front - I Know You Know by Officer, AR
White, Blue "K" and Horseshoe on Back, Blue Horseshoe on Sleeves

71 Own: Kelly Stables (Kelly Bainum), Anthony Winckowski and
Trn: Kelly Bainum (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $24,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 1 $40,419 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,420
Life: 12 3 1 1 $65,268 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46º¼ 1:10º¸ 4g Clm 20000nw3/L 65 57-87 2 7 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1»¡ Vazquez R A 117 L 15.00 Gee No Hollander117»¡ Cool Cowboy118¹¡ Bavaria Road118¸ rail,led5/16,kick away 7
04Jan26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48¹½ 1:13¾¾ 1:46¹¾ 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 64 47-57 6 11¾£ 12¾£ 12¾¡ 10¶^ 9¶¹£ Santana, Jr. R 117 bL 12.10 Gettysburg Address117¨© Hero's Medal117º Bettera115¨µ broke back,no menace 12

Claimed by Kelly Stables and Winckowski, Anthony from JJ Thoroughbreds LLC for $12,500, Wilson Melton - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 27/80 13 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 9/26 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 14/99 28 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 24/28

2
4-1

Rocket Sanders 76 (L)
B.g.5 Street Strategy - Be My Caroline by Storm and a Half, AR
Green, White "S" in White Circle, White Blocks on Sleeves

73 Own: Sanders Brothers (Jimmie & Roy Sanders)
Trn: Donnie K. Von Hemel (0-0-0-0)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $31,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 0 $42,686 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $48,039
Life: 15 3 2 1 $129,065 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾¶ 1:10¹¹ 3g lAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 73 47-88 3 12 12¼¡ 11º¡ 7º£ 2¸¢ Quinonez L S 119 L 33.60 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨© wbump st, stymied2p1/4 12
19Feb26 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:37¾¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 71 63-85 3 7» 6¹¡ 4¸ 5¸¡ 6¹£ Quinonez L S 118 L 11.70 Underdressed118¶£ Hess118¨µ Italian Symphony121¨µwbmp st,btw2-4p,flatten 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.4b 5/39 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 17/17 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 17/61 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 59/118

3
20-1

Bossofmi 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mitole - Union Boss by Dixie Union, AR
Red, White 'RP', Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

69 Own: Randy Patterson
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $86,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $87,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¼½ 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 110000 50 72-78 6 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Cedillo A 124 bL 3.20 Bossofmi124¸¢ Whitley124º Cattle Baron117¶£ bid 3p1/4, drew clear 9
02Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¶¼ 1:10¾¶ 4g lMsw 100000 41 72-81 12 7 6¸¢ 7¸£ 4» 2»¡ Cedillo A 124 bL 14.30 Triple Up119»¡ Bossofmi124¶¡ Whitley124¹¡ 4w rally,no match 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.3b 8/90 a22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.1b 1/65 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 9/46 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 2/99

4
7-2

Gettinby 83 (L)
B.c.4 Petrov - Never Ends by Successful Appeal, AR
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

85 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $13,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 2 $179,084 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $54,315
Life: 12 3 1 3 $195,094 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾¶ 1:10¹¹ 3g lAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86 90-88 8 4 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¢ Saez L 121 bL *1.90 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨© wbump st,4-2p,left lead 12
06Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46º¾ 1:11½½ 3g lAoc 50000nw2$/x-N 87 86-77 4 4 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¢ Torres C A 124 bL *1.80 Nicholai124¨µ Touchdown Arkansas120¶£ Al's Romeo120¨µ dueld turn 2p,gave way 9
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :38.2b 2/3 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 28/30 17 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 8/21 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.4b 133/195

5
30-1

Only a Dream 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Five Iron - Only by Salt Lake, AR
Blue, Gold Star on Red Belt

66 Own: Starfish Stable LLC (Linda A. Robbins)
Trn: Jaime N. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 8 3 1 3 $25,705
2025: 6 1 1 2 $10,807 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 4 $28,267 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,090

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :45¾º 1:10»¶ 4g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 66 81-66 10 2 2¶ 4¶¡ 10½¡ 11¶^£ Radosevich J J 111½ bL 55.00 Brahms Image118¸¢ King Peanut113¶£ Azteca Warrior124¨© up close btw 3p, yield 12
19Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :46¸º 1:11»º 3g lClm 10000 76 73-62 4 4 5¸£ 5º£ 6¼ 7½£ Huckaby R 114½ bL 6.90 Blessed Vision121¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¸¡ Stomping Hotrod121¡ rail trip, no kick 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50b 60/80 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 22/95 10 Jan 26 OP 5F my 1:06.3b 8/8

6
8-1

Personal Jet 66 (L)
B.g.4 Higher Power - Fast Find by Mineshaft, AR
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

65 Own: Erin Gaarz
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 2 0 0 $41,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 0 $30,203 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $22,000
Life: 10 2 2 0 $71,603 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,754

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46¼¾ 1:11»½ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 63 59-72 1 7 4£ 3¸ 1¶ 1¹¢ Torres C A 125 bL *.70 Personal Jet125¹¢ Time Andbeyond123¶¡ Holus Bolus123¡ 2p1/4,5p lane,rallied 10
08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :47¶º 1:11º¼ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-12.5)-w 61 51-72 5 4 4¸£ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Torres C A 119 bL *2.50 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µ 4-3p, bid1/4, handily 12
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.4b 5/6 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 21/118 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 45/141

7
20-1

Razorback Army 67 (L)
B.g.4 Army Mule - Toula by Bold Executive, AR
Yellow and Black Diamonds, Black 'M' in White Diamond, Black Sleeves

66 Own: Lewis E. Mathews, Jr.
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (0-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (0-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $48,680 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $267
Life: 7 2 1 0 $49,761 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾¶ 1:10¹¹ 3g lAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 59 90-80 7 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 7»£ Arrieta F 121 bL 35.70 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨©wbump st,2p,flatten1/8 12
19Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46^¸ 1:11½¶ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 51 92-77 8 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Arrieta F 119 bL 5.20 Razorback Army119¶£ Devils Fork121¡ Giant Moon119¶ pace 2p,edged clr 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 62/83 17 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 12/21 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 51/136 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.2b 47/195

8
20-1

Bettys Cash 73 (L)
B.g.7 Mo for the Money - Be My Caroline by Storm and a Half, AR
Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

76 $25,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) & Joey Keith
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,510 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $26,992 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $30,542
Life: 26 4 3 5 $396,796 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,167

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :45¾º 1:10»¶ 4g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd-c 75 70-71 9 4 6¸£ 7¹ 8¼£ 9¾¢ Quinonez L S 118 L 5.80 Brahms Image118¸¢ King Peanut113¶£ Azteca Warrior124¨© in range,4p,7p str,wkn 12

Claimed by JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith from Sanders Brothers for $25,000, Von Hemel Donnie K. - Trainer
06Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46º¾ 1:11½½ 3g lAoc 50000nw2$/x 75 75-70 5 1 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¸£ 7½¡ Cabrera D 120 L 44.10 Nicholai124¨µ Touchdown Arkansas120¶£ Al's Romeo120¨µ 2nd flight 3w,empty 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 42/80 a5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.1b 1/33 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 44/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/154

9
10-1

Lord of Rhymes 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lord Nelson - Bo Peep by Archarcharch, AR
White, Purple 'C/C', Purple Sleeves

82 Own: Ernie Witt II, Glynn A Puryear Jr Racing Stable LLC (Gl
Trn: Ernie Witt II (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,811 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $93,250 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $84,279
Life: 4 1 1 0 $95,061 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾¶ 1:10¹¹ 3g lAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65 91-85 5 2 1«¬ 5¶¢ 5¶¡ 5¹¡ Torres C A 119 L 8.70 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨© vie ins,tip3p1/8,1pace 12
15Feb26 Hou3 sl 6Kº½ :22½¹ :45½¼ 1:17¹¾ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 50 56-83 1 6 5¹ 5¹£ 5º¡ 5¹¡ Alvarez J L 121 L 5.20 Bourbon Curiosity121£ Tom Sawyer123¨© El Rojo Vivo121¸ sttld bk,ins,flattened 7
Workout(s): a7 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 1/8 18 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 11/14 a11 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 1/16 3 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 6/7

10
15-1

Four O Nine 65 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bee Jersey - Volatility Index by Mizzen Mast, AR
Red, White ''TD'' in White Circle, White Hoops on Sleeves

71 Own: Anthony J. Didier
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,188 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $78,605 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $917
Life: 6 1 0 1 $79,793 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾¶ 1:10¹¹ 3g lAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 63 64-82 6 11 10º 7¹¢ 6º¡ 6º£ Asmussen K J 119 bL 25.50 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨© 2p,angled7p upr,no bid 12
22Feb26 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :46¼º 1:11¼¶ 1:38¼¼ 3g lClm 75000nw2/L 58 96-63 10 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 8¶¸ 8¶º£ Asmussen K J 120 bL 9.10 Two Dollar Eddie120¶¢ Giant Moon123¸¡ Hicko120¡ stalk 5p, empty upper 12
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36b 2/15 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 13/39 19 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 11/21 a6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.1b 1/17

11
8-5

Tizmarkus 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Tamarkuz - Coastal View by Tiznow, AR
Blue, White "C", Blue and White Blocks on Sleeves

75 Own: Gumpster Stable LLC (Andy Berg)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $17,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 2 3 $180,006 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $73,400
Life: 15 4 2 3 $197,386 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 Aqu3 gd 6f»¶ :23^¹ :47^½ 1:11¼¹ 4g Clm 10000 78 81-92 7 5 2¡ 1¹ 1º 1¼£ Lezcano J 123 bL 3.14 Tizmarkus123¼£ Emerald Forest116º¢ Canyouhearmerunnin121¸£ prompted 4-3w, drew cl 7
04Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :23ºº :47^¾ 1:12¶¿ 4g Clm 10000 76 41-57 8 9 5º¡ 4½¡ 6¶¹ 6¶º¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 2.95 Dot's Dollar121º Emerald Forest116¾¡ Scaramanga121£ 3-4path turn,empty 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 16/63 17 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 3/25 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 8/131 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.0b 17/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5

11 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming OP - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED AT OAKLAWN PARK SINCE DECEMBER 11, 2025 AND HAVE NOT FINISHED FIRST, SECOND OR
THIRD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 3 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Stellar Vino 74 (L)
Ch.g.5 Vino Rosso - Starship Spirit by Grand Slam, KY
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

78 $12,500 Own: Gervais Racing (Lori Gervais)
Trn: S. Jade Cunningham (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,288 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $10,580
2025: 10 2 1 0 $40,081 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $10,278
Life: 22 3 5 2 $102,724 Distance: 8 2 3 1 $65,291

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 OP1 ft 1N¼^ :47¼º 1:11¾^ 1:49º¿ 4g Str 12500cnd 76 73-87 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¼ 6¶^¢ Arrieta F 120 bL 49.30 Gewurztraminer120¶ Bright Spark120¹ Underdressed123¶ btwn2p, weaken stretch 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 22/29 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 7/141

2
6-1

Hayes Strike 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Connect - Plaid by Deputy Commander, KY
Gray, Blue B, Red Lightning Bolt, Blue Bars on Sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Breakaway Stables LLC (Theodore Grevelis)
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 10 1 1 1 $57,771 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $47,750
Life: 33 5 4 3 $598,783 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $50,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:12¶½ 1:43½¹ 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 70 60-67 8 6»¡ 6º¡ 6» 9¶¸ 8¶½¡ Torres C A 121 bfL 7.40 Hero's Medal116¸¡ Underhill's Tab118£ Pappy's Revenge124¹ wbump st, 4-3p, no bid 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :53.2b 61/63 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/65 9 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 5/29

3
12-1

Sir Exton 69 (L)
B.g.5 Bernardini - Somethinaboutbetty by Forestry, KY
Lime Green, Black "A"

75 $12,500 Own: David Garcia Altamirano
Trn: Robert N. Cline (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,590 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,650
2025: 7 3 2 0 $70,575 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $45,957
Life: 18 3 2 1 $82,662 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,197

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Mar26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47½¾ 1:12¼¶ 1:44¿¸ 4g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 69 62-63 9 8» 7» 7¼ 8¿¢ 9¶¹ Hernandez I 118 L 14.80 Montauk Point118¸£ Bolt At Midnight118¨µ Calycanthus118¶¡ mid pack 3w,tired 12
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 13/39 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/26 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 7/87

4
9-2

Sound of Victory 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Audible - Victress by Include, KY
White and Blue Halves

76 $12,500 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,441 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 2 2 $84,221 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,617
Life: 19 4 3 2 $101,533 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $34,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Mar26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:46½¸ 4g Clm 8000-c 73 78-62 5 6¼¢ 7¼£ 6¹¡ 5» 5¾ Vazquez R A 121 bL 6.90 Right On Right On118º¡ Jacks Spring Break117¨µ Rebelious118¹ w2p,stymy3/16,no impact 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Keplin James for $8,000, Green Ike - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.2b 28/53 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 30/63

5
3-1

Big Commerce 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Justify - She's a Warrior by Majestic Warrior, KY
Black, Red and Silver Diamonds, Black 'D' and Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

79 $12,500 Own: Tom R. Durant
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Turf: 10 1 2 0 $41,761
2025: 6 1 0 0 $9,454 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $611
Life: 20 3 3 0 $87,816 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $44,345

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4g Clm 10000cnd 68 66-78 2 5º 3» 2¸ 3º¡ 4¼ Bejarano R 120 bL 4.60 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© chase btw3-2p,even str 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 6F ft 1:17.4b 2/3 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/61 15 Jan 26 OP 6F ft 1:14.1b 2/2 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 6/24

6
12-1

Ringside 73 (L)
B.g.6 Curlin - Dashing Debby by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, White, and Blue Vertical Stripes, Red "G" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

65 $12,500 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC (James & Stacy Gee)
Trn: Danny Pish (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $11,162
2025: 9 0 0 0 $5,315 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $27,320
Life: 25 3 1 2 $87,865 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $54,374

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Mar26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47½¾ 1:12¼¶ 1:44¿¸ 4g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 73 39-67 1 12¶» 12¶¶ 11¾¢ 9¶^ 7¶^¡ Quinonez L S 118 bL 42.10 Montauk Point118¸£ Bolt At Midnight118¨µ Calycanthus118¶¡ 4w 1/4, stride late 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 3/8 a27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.2b 1/7 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.3b 61/62

7
10-1

Taillights 72 (L)
B.g.6 Alternation - Whistle Stop by Into Mischief, IN
Black, Gold "JLK" in Gold Circle, Black & Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $12,500 Own: James Keplin
Trn: Ike Green (0-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,242 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 14 3 3 1 $64,709 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $18,650
Life: 33 6 3 6 $166,491 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $23,733

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Mar26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼^ 1:10»¿ 4g Clm 8000-c 72 65-68 8 6 4¸£ 4¹¢ 3¾¡ 5½ Asmussen K J 121 bL 6.20 Luv to Win121»¢ Kunshan Bridge121£ One True Shance121¶ 4w3/8,little for drive 8

Claimed by Keplin James from Cunningham S. Jade for $8,000, Cunningham S. Jade - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :39.2b 6/7 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :53b 183/195 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.1b 8/19 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 39/51

8
30-1

Mowins 59 (L)
B.g.7 Mohaymen - Prize Winner by Pure Prize, IN
Green, White Diamond Hoop, Green and White Halved Sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN ROSADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,032
2025: 4 1 0 1 $32,383 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 1 $80,529
Life: 36 5 3 6 $327,189 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $17,380

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Mar26 OP7 sys 6f¾^ :21½¾ :45¿¸ 1:11¸½ 4g Clm 16000nw2/6mx 65 24-42 7 7 9¶¶ 10¾£ 10¶¶ 10¶½¢ Elliott J 118 bL 28.20 Konteekee118¸¢ Sutherland118¶¢ Aero Star121¡ inside,never threaten 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.3b 57/57 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 67/75 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.3b 53/195 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 29/46

9
8-1

Speightster Red 71 (L)
Ch.g.8 Speightster - Denali Red by Crafty Prospector, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

79 $12,500 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld), Equi-Ventur
Trn: Dan Ward (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,860 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2025: 11 5 2 0 $108,345 Off (Dirt): 11 3 2 1 $80,775
Life: 72 15 15 10 $389,010 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $40,695

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Mar26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼^ 1:10»¿ 4g Clm 8000 71 33-68 2 7 7½¡ 7¼£ 5¶¶ 4½ Cedillo A 121 L 6.60 Luv to Win121»¢ Kunshan Bridge121£ One True Shance121¶wstep slow,angled 4w1/4 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49b 16/51 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 79/95 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 32/130 23 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.3hg 2/27

10
30-1

Reveille Valley 58 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Double Irish - Get Back Anne by Colonel John, AR
White, Blue Diamonds, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

57 $12,500 Own: Burl D. McBride & Joseph C. Longtin
Trn: Burl D. McBride (0-0-0-0)

AMANDA K. POSTON (0-0-0-0) 110½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $44,335 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $506
Life: 9 2 0 0 $45,942 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Mar26 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :47¼¸ 1:13¹^ 1:46»^ 3g lClm 20000cnd 56 93-63 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 4¸ 6¶^¡ Poston A K 114½ L 9.00 Devils Fork121º£ Mansoura121¨© Hoppin John121¸ ins-2p,yielded stretch 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 20/30 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :53b 23/23 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :53b 152/154 30 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39b 4/7

11
30-1

Castle Gap 56 (L)
B.g.4 High North - Sekani by Double Irish, AR
Black

51 $12,500 Own: John H & Linda K Prather
Trn: John Henry Prather, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 114

2026: 2 0 0 0 $526 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $3,700
2025: 8 1 2 0 $10,714 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $11,000
Life: 11 1 2 1 $22,240 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $4,540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46¼¾ 1:11»½ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 56 31-42 9 6 10º£ 10½¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹¢ Quinonez L S 123 L 92.40 Personal Jet125¹¢ Time Andbeyond123¶¡ Holus Bolus123¡ trailed 5p, no threat 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 7/28 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/118 6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.4b 4/17

12
30-1

Remember the Fear 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Honor Code - Bahama Bound by Empire Maker, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

57 $12,500 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John Haran (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,063 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $875
2025: 15 2 1 2 $41,009 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $31,096
Life: 26 2 1 3 $51,348 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Mar26 OP11 sys 6f¾^ :22^º :45¾¼ 1:11¹º 4g Clm 12500cnd 59 17-52 3 11 11¶^ 11¿£ 10¿¢ 10¶¶£ PadronBarcenas J 118 bfL 60.00 Steel Link118¨µ One Cool Dude113¶ Midnight Majesty121º£ wherded out check start 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 49/57 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/75 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52b 259/301 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 80/141

13
20-1

AE Lea Me Be 52 (L)
Ch.g.6 Lea - Exploremore by Five Star Day, KY
Green, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $12,500 Own: Ike Green
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $787 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,533
2025: 10 1 2 1 $17,228 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $24,642
Life: 36 6 7 6 $131,545 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $13,127

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Mar26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:46½¸ 4g Clm 8000 60 100-5 8 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¶¸ 9¸¶ 9ºº¢ Gallardo E 118 bfL 74.00 Right On Right On118º¡ Jacks Spring Break117¨µ Rebelious118¹ vied ins, gave way far 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 14/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sir Exton will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5

5 Cross Country Pick X
Stakes Turf Paradise Derby TUP - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD. $200 to enter Starters to pass the entry box by the usual time of closing. By preference of total earnings. Weight: Fillies, 118 lbs. Colts &
Geldings, 121 lbs. Failure to draw into race cancels all fees. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Pick It Up 57
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Blame - Wonder Upon a Star by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Black and white blocks, red sleeves

54 Own: Dunn Bar Ranch, LLC and Allen F. Hodge
Trn: Mike Chambers (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN KRIGGER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,820 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $11,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :46¿¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38»¹ 3 Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 51 65-66 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¶¡ Krigger K 121 bL *1.10 Pick It Up121¶¶¡ Dormello's Legacy121¶º¡ Mo Grey122»£ 2-w, much the best 6
11Jan26 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :47º¶ 1:11½¼ 1:38½» 3 Mcl 32000 43 42-34 2 8¼£ 9¼£ 8¶¾ 7¸^ 6¸¸¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 8.30 1201 Bear's Board117¸¡ Trail Blaze122½£ Another Juanito122£ wsteady1st,shuffled3/8 10
07Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46^¹ 1:11»½ 1:38½º 2 Mcl 32000 81-63 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 4»¢ 3½£ Cohen D 122 b 45.50 Flashy Fritz122«¬ Closing Time122½£ Pick It Up122¶£ ins-2w,ins,bested rest 9
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 27-53 1 9 10¿£ 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¶» Cohen D 122 62.40 1153 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£woff slow,saved ground 11
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 12/18 10 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 11/13 2 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 18/20 12 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :52.2h 36/39

2
2-1

Independence Rise 74 ¡
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall - Wake Me Up by Act of War, KY
White, red maple leaf, red maple leaves on sleeves

70 Own: Sheila Regan, Steve Regan and Norman Tremblay
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $21,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $31,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 Tup7 ft u 1m¿» :46¿^ 1:11¿» 1:38¼» 3 Stk - LKruytbsch - 30k 58 78-74 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶¸ Rodriguez G 121 bfL *.70 Independence Rise121¶¸ Need the Purse120£ Hacksaw Mountain119º¢ stalk, 2w, drew away 8
22Jan26 Tup4 ft 6fº» :22º¶ :44¾¹ 1:09¹º 3 Aoc 75000 (75-50)nw1/x-N 53-70 3 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Rodriguez G 121 bfL *1.00 Mr. Matic121¶¢ Independence Rise121»¡ Little to No Money121º¢whop st,force out,4w,gm 5
27Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 90-65 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez G 121 bf 6.90 Independence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ pressed,dueled,held on 7
Workout(s): a15 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :46.1h 1/16 8 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 3/9 a1 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :46h 1/20 10 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/12

3
10-1

Valentine Rocks 48
B.g.3 Texas Ryano - Dixie Chick Rocks by Dixie Chatter, CA
White, green V-sash, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

56 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $8,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:06¸¾ 3 Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 42 56-67 7 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¸ 1£ Lopez K 121 bL 11.00 Valentine Rocks121£ Tempting Mischief121¨µ Global Agenda121¸¡ 3deep,4w,floated,grind 9
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 17-45 6 10 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶¸ 6¶¶¡ Bautista A L 117» b 47.40 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢ wstp slw/bpd,ins,angl5w 10
24Aug25 Emd3 ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45º¼ 1:04»º 2 Msw 23000 6-56 3 5 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 5¾¡ Castillo P E 115» b 15.39 Behind the Chair120¹ Little Minnie Mo117¶¡ Fred Mo120¹ inside, no threat 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 13/20 5 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :37h 10/15 17 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 3/4 11 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :40h 14/14

4
5-2

Robin Racer 69
B.c.3 Connect - Quasante by Hard Spun, KY
Red, green and white yoke, white "GT" on back, green and white stripe on sleeves

67 Own: George Todaro
Trn: Wade Rarick (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS MONTALVO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $40,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $40,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 Emd10 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :45¿¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:43^^ 2 Stk - GotstnFutB - 50k 75-70 1 6º£ 6¼¢ 5¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Montalvo C 121 2.38 Robin Racer121¸£ Vino Viking121¨© Lead the Charge121¸¢ 3-w, drew clear 10
17Aug25 Emd7 ft 6Kº¶ :22»¶ :45¹¶ 1:16¼¸ 2 Stk - WTBOALadsB - 50k 49-71 1 6 5¹£ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Montalvo C 119 5.14 Cantcatchthiscat121¶¡ Robin Racer119¶¢ Lead the Charge120¹ waited room, rallied 6
20Jul25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :22º» :45¸¾ 1:03º» 2 Stk - KngCntyExB - 50k 26-60 4 4 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4»¡ 4¼¡ Montalvo C 119 15.30 Blackberry Jam119¶£ Lead the Charge120¸¢ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¡ inside, late interest 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 28/32 6 Mar 26 LA 5F ft 1:03.1hg 3/3 28 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/2 22 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/7

5
12-1

Take a Chance Indy 45
B.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Rumpleminx by Atta Boy Roy, KY
Green, white blocks on front, white circled unicorn and "LUND" on back

41 Own: Mark of Valor Farms
Trn: Valorie Lund (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 1 0 0 $9,750 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $420
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,835 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $11,585 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb26 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22½¹ :45¾¹ 1:18¹¶ 3 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 42 63-52 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1£ Americano M 121 L 1.80 Take a Chance Indy121£ Rapporteur122£ Another Lifer121¨µ rebid 3-4w outs,drvng 6
26Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :47º» 1:13¸½ 1:41¶» 3 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 33 80-52 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Leahey H 122 L 3.40 More Than Ordinary121¶ Oswald121¶£ Dormello's Legacy121¶£ ins,hounded,drift,fade 9
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 21 76-52 2 5 3¶ 4¼¡ 6¶^ 5¶»£ Leahey H 121 L 56.60 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ shuffled 3-1/2,trying 10
16Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22½¼ :46»» 1:31¾^ 2 Moc 30000 24 5--- 9 8 9¶º 9ºº 9¼^ 9¿»¢ BerriosLopez D 121 51.40 Daneyko121¶ Need the Purse121¶£ Forza Road121¸¢ distanced 9
10Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13¶^ 1:39º½ 2 Msw 38000 27 41-17 7 6¼ 6¶^ 8º¡ 9¶» 9¸¾¡ Goncalves L D 120 42.50 Indy Road119¹¢ Need the Purse118º£ Buck O Five120¶£ through after half 9
20Sep25 Cby3 gd p 1m¶¹» :48½¼ 1:14¼¶ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 23000 64-1 5 3¸ 3¶ 6¼£ 7¶¾ 7¹¾£ Lopez K 120 22.90 Knick's Honor121£ Tamarack120¸¢ Oscars Angel119¶ stalked 3p,done early 7
03Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22º¿ :46¸» 1:13^º 2 Msw 23000 61-33 7 3 6¶£ 5¹ 5»¡ 4¶º Lopez K 120 20.20 Charlie Mac Mac119£ Igniting Embers118¿¢ Oscars Angel118º 4w, slight improvement 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 3/5 16 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :49h 8/14 6 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/32 30 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/13

6
6-1

Speed It Up 57
B.g.3 Silver State - Speed On Tap by Tapit, KY
Blue, blue "SLH" on white diamond, blue and white diamond sleeves

49 Own: Steve Haahr
Trn: Wade Rarick (0-0-0-0)

ORLANDO MOJICA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $34,495 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $35,645 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :47½¹ 1:12»º 1:38¶¹ 3 Aoc 125000nw1$/x 60 53-15 2 9¼£ 9½£ 9¶¼ 9¸¹ 9º¶¡ Rosario J 117 L 21.80 Bricklin117¹¢ Misinformation116¼¡ Treadstone119¶ early bobble, trailed 9
06Dec25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¹¹ 1:14º^ 1:45¿½ 2 Msw 38000 44 55-67 5 3¹ 3¹¡ 3º 1¡ 1¡ Asmussen E 120 *.60 Speed It Up120¡ Special Agenda119«¬ Big Bang Boom120º¡ stalked, 3w, driving, 6
14Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¶ :46¹¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Msw 38000 45 35-59 5 5 5¸¡ 4º 3º 2¸¢ Asmussen E 120 *.50 High Cinco120¸¢ Speed It Up120¶£ Special Agenda119¸¡ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 7
30Oct25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22»» :45¿» 1:19¼¿ 2 Msw 38000 ----- 2 9 -- -- -- -- Asmussen E 120 *.80 Awesome Name118¡ Astro Beau120¸¡ Flight Check120¶¡ wstumbled, lost jockey 9
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 45-64 8 9 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¹¢ 3¹¡ Asmussen E 118 5.30 The Hell We Did118¨µ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ rallied, 3w, no menace 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4h 3/4 8 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 16/21 16 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 4/8 7 Feb 26 Lad 3F ft :39.0b 5/8

7
3-1

Daneyko 66
B.c.3 Vekoma - Nat Gio by Gio Ponti, KY
White, white "M" on royal blue ball, royal blue cuffs on sleeves

73 Own: Roys Mansur
Trn: Edward J. Kereluk (0-0-0-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $84,750 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $10,880
2025: 4 1 1 0 $16,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $101,330 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $24,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Sun9 ft 1B¹^ :46º^ 1:10^½ 1:42¸¸ 3 Stk - SunDrbyL - 500k 61 89-73 5 6½ 6¼ 4» 4º 4¾£ Juarez, Jr. A J 123 8.00 Pavlovian123¨© Express Kid123»¢ Bricklin123¹¡ gain 2w-ins,flattened 6
18Jan26 Sun7 ft 1m¹^ :46¼» 1:11^¼ 1:37»¹ 3 Stk - RAllsnDby - 100k 53 62-77 8 8¶^ 7¼¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¨© Juarez, Jr. A J 122 4.80 Daneyko122¨© Way Beyond122¶¹£ Forty Seven122¶¡ w4p,duel,bmp1/8,up 8
30Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :23¶½ :46^» 1:17¾½ 2 Stk - LostFogJuv - 30k 26-80 3 8 9¼£ 8¼£ 7º¢ 2¨µ Americano M 121 24.10 Mischief Maker121¨µ Daneyko121¸ Saint Benji121¶¢ swung 7wd, rallied 10
16Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22½¼ :46»» 1:31¾^ 2 Moc 30000-N 79-66 3 3 5¹£ 5¹¢ 5º 1¶ Americano M 121 6.20 Daneyko121¶ Need the Purse121¶£ Forza Road121¸¢ ins,strng finsh,got up 9
28Nov25 Tup6 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24½¿ :50^^ 1:34ºº 2 Moc 30000-N 49-55 1 1 3¸¡ 4¶ 4¸¢ 4¹¢ McGregor K 121 7.80 Mendelssohns Comet118¶ Forza Road121£ Mo Grey121¶¡ tracked inside, evenly 9
03Nov25 Zia8 ft 5fº½ :22¶¼ :45¶¾ :57º½ 2 Msw 45000 23--- 7 6 8»¢ 8½¡ -- -- Torres J L 120 4.30 Eye for an Eye120¡ Forty Seven120¾¢ Charming Smile121¶£ wlost rider1/8,walk off 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:05.3h 15/15 5 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 10/12 4 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 9/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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1 Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5
Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. - Purse $46,000. FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SCREAMING UNCLE 68 (L) 12 Silvera R 121
2 GOLDEN SYMPHONY 83 (L) 1 Civaci S 123
3 QUIET WISDOM 75 (L) 10 Lezcano J 121
4 LOTSA TROUBLE 68 (L) 9/2 Franco M 123
5 RIYADH MOON 68 (L) 10 Rodriguez J 121
6 BARNSTORMING 72 (L) 20 Hernandez Moreno O 121
7 GLINT 64 (L) 20 Villa Pino F 123
8 SHIPSATIONAL 74 (L) 5 Elliott C 121
9 THRILL OF IT 73 (L) 12 Rivera, Jr. L 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8-3

2 Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5
Essex H. OP - R9

One And One Eighth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $500,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD.

1 MACKMAN 79 10 Cedillo A 117
2 DUKE OF DUVAL 90 15 Asmussen E 117
3 GOULD'S GOLD 87 12 Esquivel E 117
4 RUNAWAY AGAIN 79 15 Bejarano R 116
5 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING 86 4/5 Husbands M 124
6 ACCELERIZE 88 Blinkers On 9/2 Torres C 118
7 DOC SULLIVAN 95 8 Santana, Jr. R 115
8 SAN SIRO 79 6 Vazquez R 117

SELECTIONS: 5-6-8-7

3 Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5
Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$25,000-$25,000. - Purse $125,000. FOR ARKANSAS BRED (WHICH
QUALIFY UNDER RULES GOVERNING ARKANSAS-BREDS) THREE YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.

1 GEE NO HOLLANDER 69 (L) 12 Vazquez R 124
2 ROCKET SANDERS 76 (L) 4 Quinonez L 119
3 BOSSOFMI 58 (L) 20 Cedillo A 124
4 GETTINBY 83 (L) 7/2 Bejarano R 121
5 ONLY A DREAM 67 (L) 30 Bealmear J 119
6 PERSONAL JET 66 (L) 8 Torres C 124
7 RAZORBACK ARMY 67 (L) 20 Mendoza A *116
8 BETTYS CASH 73 (L) 20 Cabrera D 119
9 LORD OF RHYMES 68 (L) 10 Asmussen E 119
10 FOUR O NINE 65 (L) 15 Asmussen K 119
11 TIZMARKUS 77 (L) 8/5 Esquivel E 124

SELECTIONS: 11-4-2-6

4 Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5
One Mile - CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000. - Purse $31,000. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED AT OAKLAWN PARK SINCE
DECEMBER 11, 2025 AND HAVE NOT FINISHED FIRST, SECOND OR
THIRD.

1 STELLAR VINO 74 (L) 5/2 Torres C 122
2 HAYES STRIKE 66 (L) 6 Vazquez R 122
3 SIR EXTON 69 (L) Blinkers On 12 Hernandez I 122
4 SOUND OF VICTORY 71 (L) 9/2 Asmussen K 122
5 BIG COMMERCE 71 (L) 3 Bejarano R 122
6 RINGSIDE 73 (L) 12 Cabrera D 122
7 TAILLIGHTS 72 (L) 10 Mendoza A *117
8 MOWINS 59 (L) 30 Rosado J 122
9 SPEIGHTSTER RED 71 (L) 8 Cedillo A 122
10 REVEILLE VALLEY 58 (L) 30 Poston A **110
11 CASTLE GAP 56 (L) 30 Asmussen E 114
12 REMEMBER THE FEAR 58 (L) 30 Padron-Barcenas J 122
13 AE-LEA ME BE 52 (L) 20 Fuenmayor L **115

SELECTIONS: 1-5-4-2

5 Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5
Turf Paradise Derby TUP - R5

One And One Sixteenth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $30,000. FOR THREE YEAR
OLD.

1 PICK IT UP 57 8 Krigger K 121
2 INDEPENDENCE RISE 74 2 Rodriguez G 121
3 VALENTINE ROCKS 48 10 Lopez K 121
4 ROBIN RACER 69 5/2 Montalvo C 121
5 TAKE A CHANCE INDY 45 12 Americano M 121
6 SPEED IT UP 57 6 Mojica O 121
7 DANEYKO 66 3 McGregor K 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-6

CROSS COUNTRY PICK X PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the Sunset Six

10 Sunset Six
Stakes Texas Glitter S. GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. THREE YEAR OLDS. Free nomination by Sunday, March 8. $875 to enter. A supplemental nomination fee of $200 may be made prior to closing time of entries. After
payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3%
to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race since
September 1 allowed 2 lbs.; a race other than maiden, claiming, starter or state bred allowance, 4 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start
of the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners, graded stakes-placed, non-restricted stakes winners, stakes placed then by highest career earnings. Trophy to the winning
owner. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Throckmorton 70
B.c.3 Caracaro - Whatarocket by Goldencents, KY
Black, Gold Square Frame, Gold Cuffs, Gold Cap

72 Own: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $82,500
2025: 4 2 0 2 $130,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $24,000
Life: 4 2 0 2 $130,500 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Aqu3 fm o 6f¼» :23¸¼ :45¿¹ 1:08¿¶ 2 Stk - AwadB - 150k 63 48-85 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Marin S 120 b *1.12 Throckmorton120¶¢ Glorious Boy120¨µ Zuby117¨µ in hand 3-2w, edged cl 4
14Sep25 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶½ :43¿¾ :56¶¾ 2 Msw 70000 94-77 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Zayas E J 120 b *1.30 Throckmorton120¶¢ Augustinian120¶^¢ Cademan120¡ dueled 2w,proved best 8
14Aug25 Sar6 sysu 5K»¹ :22¸½ :45¸¼ 1:03¼¾ 2 Msw 100000 81-60 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¹¡ 3¶¸¢ Saez L 119 b *1.80 Belgian119¶¶ Augustinian119¶¢ Throckmorton119¶¹¡ 3-2p,headed3/16,tired 4
12Jul25 Sar1 sys 6f»» :22¶½ :45¶» 1:10¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 82-56 1 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 3¶^¢ Saez L 119 b 3.90 Curtain Call119¾¡ Tagermeen119¶£ Throckmorton119º¢ 2p trn,headed3/16,wknd 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.2b 11/65 6 Mar 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.1bd 2/73 a20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.3bg 1/47 13 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 29/55

2
6-1

Monster 73
B.c.3 Leinster - Dienda by Kantharos, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

81 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $88,640
2025: 6 2 1 1 $129,991 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,751
Life: 6 2 1 1 $129,991 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $60,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¿^ 1:02¿¸ 2 Aoc 75000-N 78 85-93 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1º£ Camacho S 120 1.50 Monster120º£ Bronze Bullet120º Timeless Victory120¨µ speed,ridden out 7
27Sep25 GP9 gd p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½º :43^½ :54¿½ 2 Stk - HlywdBchB - 75k 73 92-77 9 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹¢ Zayas E J 120 *1.50 Lennilu119¶£ The Princess Bro117¶¡ Monster120¨µ showed speed,held 3rd 9
16Aug25 Sar9 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :21¾» :44»º 1:02½» 2 Stk - SkidmoreB - 150k 114-83 1 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¶ 2¶£ Saez L 122 3.10 Bobrovsky122¶£ Monster122¹ Spirit of New York122½ in hand 2p, ran on 5
23May25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¾¸ :43¸¶ :55¶º 2 Msw 70000 94-82 3 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½ 1¿ Zayas E J 118 *.70 Monster118¿ Bayou Brigid115¨µ Bogarts Bucchero118¨µ breather turn, coasted 8
01May25 CD6 ft 5f»» :21¼¶ :45^¾ :58¹¸ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 250k 90-65 5 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 3» 6¶¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 5.60 Pinky Finger118¡ Maximus Prime118¶£ Double Talker120¹£ prompt winner,wknd btw 6
07Apr25 Kee1 gd 4Kº» :22¶^ :45½º :52»¼ 2 Msw 90000 62-65 3 12 9¿£ -- 6¼¡ 4¶^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.04 Pinky Finger116½¡ Happyhappyboy119£ Barstool119¸¢ wbmpd/crowdd st,stdy3/8 12
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 Pmm p 3F fm :35.4b 1/4 a4 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :46.2bg 1/22 a4 Feb 26 Pmm p 3F fm :36.1bd 1/13 14 Jan 26 Pmm p 3F fm :38.3bd 10/15

3
8-1

I C Light 68
B.c.3 Charlatan - Brandons Danger by Into Mischief, KY
Gold, Black Braces and 'CJ,' Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

84 Own: CJ Stables (Charles Sonson)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $43,750 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $67,750
2025: 2 1 0 0 $30,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $73,750 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $72,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 GP3 fm p 1m½½ :46¾¶ 1:09½¾ 1:33¸¸ 3 Stk - ColLiamL - 200k 62 85-86 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 7º Castellano J 122 14.40 Vasy120¨µ Honey Dutch120¸ Zeppelin120¡ wbmpd st,ins,wknd 1/8 7
09Jan26 GP5 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¶¸ :43º¾ :55^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 48 100-89 7 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Castellano J 122 L 2.40 I C Light122¶ Itza Lock122¸ Augustinian122¡ pace 2path, ridden out 9
21Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¸¾ :43½½ :55»^ 2 Msw 70000 84-84 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Castellano J 120 *2.00 I C Light120¸¢ Finding Candy120¹ Bootsontheground120£ pace 2path, ridden out 9
28Jun25 CD1 ft 5f»» :22º¼ :45¼½ :58¶^ 2 Msw 120000 86-71 4 1 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *.92 Papa Ken119¨µ Spirit of Royal119¨µ The Standard119»¢ vied ins,yld 3/8,fade 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 GP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/5 30 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :50b 4/7

4
6-1

Expressway 65
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Leeway by Stroll, KY
Gray, Yellow Sash, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

79 Own: Stone Farm (Arthur B. Hancock, III)
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $58,750
2025: 3 1 0 0 $58,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $74,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22»¼ :44¾º 1:02¾^ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 67 61-84 3 5 5¸ 4¸ 3¹¡ 2¹£ Velazquez J R 122 L 4.50 Shipmate122¹£ Expressway122¶¢ Itza Lock122¹ 2w, 4w 1/8, left lead 5
23Oct25 Kee7 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 63 95-66 9 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5»¡ 8¼ 8¶»¡ Saez L 120 5.48 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ 4p,chased 2nd,gave way 10
03Oct25 Baq6 fm o 6f¼» :21¹¶ :43¿¶ 1:07¿¾ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 73-87 4 3 6½¡ 6¼ 5º£ 4¸£ Alvarado J 120 9.48 Intricate Spirit120¶£ Longshoreman120£ Attfield120¨µ 2p turn,5p3/16,improvd 6
13Sep25 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:09¼¼ 2 Msw 85000 70-81 2 5 3¹ 2¸ 2¡ 1¨µ Alvarado J 119 9.34 Expressway119¨µ No Pressure119£ Let's Be Frank119¡ ins-3p turn,up out1/16 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 13/63 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 31/62 23 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 2/7 6 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 8/27

5
20-1

Shipmate 76
Ch.c.3 Mendelssohn - Bansuri by Mizzen Mast, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

83 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $48,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,011
2025: 3 1 0 0 $31,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $80,161 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22»¼ :44¾º 1:02¾^ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 70 75-93 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Vasquez M A 122 bL 3.10 Shipmate122¹£ Expressway122¶¢ Itza Lock122¹ pace 2path, driving 5
03Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾» :46½¸ 1:18¸½ 3 Stk - TrfwyPrvw - 125k 65 80-78 2 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 2.85 Hometown Bound118¶¢ Trendsetter122¨µ Blessed Warrior118¸£ stalked 4-3p, gave way 5
28Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»½ 1:11¿¶ 1:40½º 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 92-79 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 4º Vasquez M A 118 b 3.00 nGlorious Boy119¹¡ nBronze Bullet118¹¡ A Million Dreams118¡ ins,faded,lost 3rd lte 7
15Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45¾^ 1:03ºº 2 Msw 70000 67-84 4 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¹¢ Vasquez M A 120 b *.50 Shipmate120¹¢ Pike120½¢ Royal Retinue118¶ speed,kicked clear 6
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 63-80 7 9 8º¡ 8º¡ 7º¡ 5¸ Torres J A 119 b 61.61 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© 4p,6-8p1/8,willlingly 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.0b 6/26 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 31/78 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :35.4b 4/18 a7 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :35.2b 1/20

6
20-1

Unwritten Rule 61
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Justify - Jewish Guilt by Curlin, KY
Orange and Black Halves, White Belt, Black 'LHL,' Black Sleeves, Gold Cap

80 Own: Glen Hill Farm (Craig Bernick)
Trn: Thomas F. Proctor (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 1 1 0 $25,065 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,240
Life: 2 1 1 0 $25,065 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¿½ 1:10¹» 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 92-82 1 6 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 2¶¢ Marin S 122 L *.60 Fulmine118¶¢ Unwritten Rule122º£ Leftnateawalkin118¹¡ chase,svd gnd,caught 7
05Feb26 Tam8 gd u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¿¸ :58¶¹ 3 Msw 55000 85-78 5 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Camacho S 119 L 2.90 Unwritten Rule119¸ Troubleonthegreen119¸£ My Boy Star119¶¢ vied 3w trn,drew off 11
Workout(s): a18 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :35b 1/8 a22 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/13 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/90 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/49

7
9-2

Arbiter 59 ¡
Ch.c.3 Charlatan - Bicolour by Tiznow, KY
Purple, Royal Blue Sash and 'RR,' Purple Cap

90 Own: Resolution Road Stables
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $69,300
2025: 2 2 0 0 $131,103 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $131,103 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22º¿ :45º¹ 1:09¾» 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 64-90 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Rodriguez W A 122 *.55 Arbiter122£ Reb Five122¡ Vaporizer122¹ wstaggered, dug in 6
30Nov25 CD4 fm p» *5fº» :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 88-89 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Rodriguez W A 119 2.19 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨µ High Honors119¶ bmpd st,ins,shook free 12
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/7 2 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/4 a15 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/6 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.4bd 4/15

8
2-1

Intricate Spirit 78
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Complexity - Dottie's Spirit by Curlin, KY
White, Purple Star, Purple Bar on Sleeves, Purple Cap

93 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds, Madaket Stables LLC, Ken
Trn: Miguel Clement (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $211,250
2025: 4 2 1 0 $211,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $211,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $10,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Dmr6 fm p 5f¹^ :21¼º :44¹¹ :56^¸ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 82 117-103 5 6 7¸£ 6¹¡ 7º¢ 9¼ Rosario J 122 14.90 Cy Fair119¶ Brussels122¶¢ Aspect Island122£ chs btwn,3-4w into str 12
03Oct25 Baq6 fm o 6f¼» :21¹¶ :43¿¶ 1:07¿¾ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 66 119-93 2 1 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Rosario J 120 2.91 Intricate Spirit120¶£ Longshoreman120£ Attfield120¨µ ins-2p,lead3/16,clear 6
28Aug25 KD6 fm p»^ 6K¶^ :22º» :45½½ 1:14¼¶ 2 ½Alw 250000 115-88 6 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Rosario J 122 *.97 Street Beast118£ Intricate Spirit122¹¢ Easy Wind120¸£ pressurd pace ins,game 7
01Aug25 Sar6 fm p 5K¿» :22¶¸ :45¸¿ 1:03¹¼ 2 Msw 100000 83-78 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Rosario J 119 4.00 Intricate Spirit119¹¡ Turf Star119¨µ Brooklyn Styles119¨µ rated 4w, edged clear 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 2/61 7 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.2b 20/28 27 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 8/77 20 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/6

9
5-1

Casson 77
Gr/ro.c.3 Caravaggio - Zee Ro Drop by Lemon Drop Kid, ON
Red, Black Sash, Gold Diagonal Quarters on Sleeves, Gold Cap

88 Own: Manfred and Penny Conrad
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $60,466
2025: 5 2 2 0 $165,201 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $165,201 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $30,082

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 WO7 fm h 5f¹º :22»¼ :45^º :56¹¿ 2 Stk - AlgonquinL - 175k 78 61-86 5 4 5¸£ 4¸£ 5¶£ 2¹¢ Husbands P 122 L 2.40 Cy Fair117¹¢ Casson122¶¢ Gypsy Art118¡ rallied 4w, 2d best 6
13Sep25 WO6 fm h 1mº¸ :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 98-89 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 6¹£ Husbands P 122 24.85 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡ press,led 3/16,weaken 10
16Aug25 WO11 fm p 6Kº^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 88-87 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Husbands P 122 L 3.40 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ no match, held 2nd 9
12Jul25 WO3 ft o 5K¸^ :22½¿ :46¸¿ 1:04¹¶ 2 Stk - VictoriaL - 125k 82-91 5 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Hernandez R M 122 L 3.60 Casson122¸¡ Jupiter122¸£ Rude Procedure122º£ wstp slw,strong move3/8 5
11May25 WO1 ft o 4Kº^ :23¸¿ :46¼¹ :52¼¿ 2 Msw 82566 83-86 5 3 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1º Husbands P 118 L *.60 Casson118º Sipping History115¹ Judy Chop116¹¡ won as pleased 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.0b 13/22 6 Mar 26 GP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/8 28 Feb 26 Otc o 5F ft 1:00b 3/10 21 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :47.3b 3/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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Leg B of the Sunset Six

11 Sunset Six
Claiming GP - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 21 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One And One Sixteenth Miles (All Weather Track)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

U Know When U Know 72 (L)
Ch.f.4 Cupid - Kiss in the Forest by Forest Wildcat, MD
Black, Gold K on Red Heart Emblem, Black Cap

62 $10,000 Own: Wallace Moore
Trn: Sal Santoro (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 2 0 0 $24,210 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $39,170
2025: 10 0 1 2 $11,820 AllWeather:8 2 0 2 $29,290
Life: 16 3 1 2 $69,240 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $20,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¶ 4gk Clm 10000 73 74-64 3 7»£ 8»£ 8¾ 7¾ 6¶¶ Davis K 121 bfL 8.40 Lois Len121£ Compass Rises123º¡ One of One121¨µ no factor, 3wd 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 11/13 14 Feb 26 GP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/4 23 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/10 21 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.3bg 10/14

2
12-1

Diamonds N Thrills 76 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Spun to Run - Praviana by Tapit, KY
Purple, Gold Stars, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves, Purple Cap

70 $10,000 Own: David Soblick
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $560
2025: 11 4 3 2 $72,090 AllWeather:13 4 4 2 $77,370
Life: 15 4 4 2 $77,930 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $11,690

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:11»¹ 1:39¾¿ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 75 55-72 2 5º 5» 5º¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 2.80 Geaux Amy120¹¢ Fully Entitled121¶¢ Diamonds N Thrills120¨µ inside, one-paced 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 4F gd :50.0b 30/39 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 52/78 21 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.0b 5/20 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 34/101

3
10-1

Amelia 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Always Watching by Into Mischief, NY
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $10,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 2 0 0 $24,000 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $21,262
2025: 6 1 1 0 $25,980 AllWeather:3 2 1 0 $29,040
Life: 11 3 1 0 $51,538 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $17,362

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¿ 1:12¿» 1:42¸º 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L-c 68 44-73 2 6¾ 6¾ 5º¡ 3¸ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *.30 Amelia123¨µ Pasajera123¶£ Dialithic123¡ closed 5wd, in time 9

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Arindel for $8,000, Delgado Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :49.3b 13/20 10 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 5/19 3 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 9/26

4
12-1

One of One 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Classic Empire - Greed and Fear by Bob and John, KY
Hot Pink, Navy Diamond Cross, White 'SB,' Navy Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Steve Budhoo
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,510 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,940
2025: 13 3 1 2 $61,680 AllWeather:30 6 6 6 $182,430
Life: 38 6 8 6 $204,130 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $36,890

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¶ 4gk Clm 10000 82 82-73 6 4º 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3»¢ Panici L 121 bfL 4.00 Lois Len121£ Compass Rises123º¡ One of One121¨µ 3w trip, flattened out 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 4F gd :50.4b 34/39 17 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.3b 14/16 a26 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 1/8

5
5-1

Z First 69 (L)
Ch.m.7 Mr. Z - Carolina Trist by Aikenite, FL
Green, Gold Hoops, White Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Lowell W. Kinch
Trn: Steve Klesaris (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $16,390 Turf: 14 4 1 2 $144,195
2025: 8 1 0 2 $26,850 AllWeather:9 3 0 3 $63,720
Life: 24 7 1 5 $209,015 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $40,825

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¾º 1:11^^ 1:34½¸ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x 72 80-57 5 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 8¿ 8¶¼¢ Maragh R 121 L 5.20 Sheshimaintenance121«¬ Nina's Last Gift121£ Victoriously121¹ prompted3-2w, tired 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 36/76 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 51/87 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 41/82

6
20-1

Tic Tic Tic Boom 63 (L)
B.m.8 Hit It a Bomb - Miss Dolan's Rose by Judge T C, KY
Black, Yellow 'CTR,' Black Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Randolph J. Guill
Trn: Monica McGoey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 1 0 $5,405 Turf: 34 1 5 4 $205,490
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,460 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $66,065
Life: 53 3 9 9 $377,128 Distance: 20 2 4 4 $180,153

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Mar26 GP7 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :47¸¼ 1:10¹½ 1:34¶½ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-16) 64 55-78 5 10¶^ 10¼¢ 9»£ 9»£ 5¹¡ Maragh R 123 L 79.00 Logistics123¨µ Zo Zucchera123¸ She Takes Cash123£ lag ins,8w 1/8,belated 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 14/37

7
20-1

Little Martha 76 (L)
B.m.5 The Big Beast - Danalin by Curlin, FL
Lime, Silver Panel, Lime Band on Silver Sleeves, Lime Cap

73 $10,000 Own: Six SandBaggers Stables (Richard Weiss)
Trn: Laura Cazares (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $22,085
2025: 11 2 2 2 $45,305 AllWeather:9 2 0 2 $41,860
Life: 16 3 3 2 $69,565 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $13,675

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¶ 4gk Clm 10000 78 75-72 8 6»¡ 6»¡ 6¼ 5º¡ 5¼ Perez E 121 L 19.30 Lois Len121£ Compass Rises123º¡ One of One121¨µ failed to menace, 4-3w 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 8/15 11 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2bg 5/9 30 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 30/50 a21 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.0bd 1/6

8
7-2

Lois Len 76 (L)
Ch.m.7 Hunters Bay - Pink Trillium by Unbridled's Song, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $18,445
2025: 8 3 0 1 $35,027 AllWeather:32 10 2 6 $235,485
Life: 38 10 3 8 $253,930 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $323

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¶ 4gk Clm 10000 76 94-81 4 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 3.30 Lois Len121£ Compass Rises123º¡ One of One121¨µ pace 2path, driving 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 66/90 7 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 27/79 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 42/58 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 24/32

9
4-1

Compass Rises 80 (L)
B.m.6 Tale of Ekati - Flawless Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Purple, Purple 'DM' on Pink Shamrock, Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

77 $10,000 Own: Michael Moriarty
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 1 1 1 $19,320 Turf: 17 1 3 2 $58,816
2025: 14 3 2 4 $55,271 AllWeather:14 4 4 4 $79,090
Life: 34 5 7 6 $140,706 Distance: 13 3 2 5 $76,115

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¶ 4gk Clm 10000-c 80 75-80 1 8½£ 7»£ 5º¡ 4¹ 2£ Alvarado J 123 L 3.90 Lois Len121£ Compass Rises123º¡ One of One121¨µ rail, 4wd 1/4, rallied 8

Claimed by Moriarty Michael from Sterling Roger B. for $10,000, Rodriguez Angel M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 63/78

10
15-1

Geaux Amy 69 (L)
B.f.4 Improbable - Fun by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow, Green 'R,' Green Band on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Paul G. Aguirre
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $530
2025: 16 4 1 2 $69,740 AllWeather:4 2 0 0 $25,260
Life: 21 4 2 3 $84,350 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,050

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¶ 4gk Clm 10000 70 80-51 2 5º¡ 5º 7½ 8¿ 8¶¿ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bfL *2.50 Lois Len121£ Compass Rises123º¡ One of One121¨µ outrun 2wd 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :52.2b 22/22 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.0b 70/101 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 56/71

11
9-2

Let's Dance Again 79 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Gotachancetodance by English Channel, KY
Yellow, Blue and Yellow Diamond Sleeves, Yellow Cap

78 $10,000 Own: M and M Racing Stables LLC and De La Cerda Racing
Trn: Armando De La Cerda (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,590 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $680
2025: 9 3 3 0 $62,270 AllWeather:10 3 3 1 $64,580
Life: 12 3 3 1 $65,260 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $26,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¿ :45¶¿ 1:04^¼ 4gk Clm 10000-c 82 74-75 7 1 6¸£ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ Gutierrez M 121 fL 3.20 Wiggle An' Wine121¡ Happy Ride116¡ Let's Dance Again121£ 4-5wd, rallied 7

Claimed by M and M Racing Stables LLC and De La Cerda Racing Stables, Inc. from Mad Dog Racing Stables LLC, Spatz, Ronald B. and Murphy, Laura for $10,000, Spatz Ronald B. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 4F gd :49.2b 19/39 7 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 21/23 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 16/50 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 45/101

12
12-1

Alta Calibre 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mucho Macho Man - Giant Cause by Giant's Causeway, ON
Yellow, Yellow and Black Bumble Bee, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

61 $10,000 Own: Sharon Ceccato
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 114½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $520 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $580
2025: 5 3 0 0 $34,785 AllWeather:9 3 0 2 $49,787
Life: 12 3 0 2 $50,597 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,324

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23^¸ :46^½ 1:25¼¼ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 70 67-20 6 3 4¸¡ 5¶^ 6¸¶ 6¹¶¢ Torres Y 119» bfL 5.90 Just a Philly122¹ Girvin Star115¸£ Sunset Harbour124¾¢ chased,4p turn,stopped 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.2b 20/32 15 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.0b 4/18 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 2/69 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :51.4b 17/18

13
8-1

AE Mi Triguena 69 (L)
B.f.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Lady Macha (GB) by Mount Nelson (GB), KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'DELACERDA,' on Black Belt, Black Blocks on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

64 $10,000 Own: De La Cerda Racing Stable, Inc. (Armando de la Cerda
Trn: Armando De La Cerda (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,920
2025: 9 1 0 1 $19,210 AllWeather:11 3 0 2 $53,030
Life: 14 3 0 2 $54,950 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $7,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¼º 1:15¹½ 1:43»¸ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 69 ---56 2 5¸ 7º¢ 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 1¶¡ Castellano J 123 bL 5.80 Mi Triguena123¶¡ Camm's Princess123¶¡ Whirlwind123¡ 2-3wd, 6wd 3/16, surge 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 4F gd :51.4b 38/39 7 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :47.0b 5/23 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.0b 14/18 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 75/101
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Leg C of the Sunset Six

12 Sunset Six
Maiden Optional Claiming GP - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FLORIDA-BRED, OR MAIDEN CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta
Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 31 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

She's Chloe 45 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Gift Box - Delta Girl by Majestic Warrior, FL
Orange, Red Chevrons and Collar, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap

79 Own: JDT Racing LLC (James Daniel Tilton, Jr.)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,790 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,030
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,790

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 88-77 2 6»¡ 6½ 4º¡ 3º 4¶£ Gaffalione T 123 L 3.00 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ ins,2-3p,mild lte gain 9
17Apr25 GP8 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46^¶ 1:09¾¾ 1:41½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 92-81 3 9½ 8½ 8º¢ 3¸ 3¶¢ Vasquez M A 118 L 7.10 Evelyn Louise118¡ Starship Elation118£ She's Chloe118¶¢ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gn 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 69/90 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 29/45 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 42/48 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51bg 52/62

2
2-1

Big Magic (IRE) 65 (L)
Ch.f.4 Earthlight (IRE) - Blanche Neige (GB) by Halling, IRE
White, Red 'D' in Black Diamond Frame, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

81 $50,000 Own: Team D (Kimberly A. Dutrow)
Trn: Anthony W. Dutrow (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,120 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $26,340
2025: 4 0 0 1 $20,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $26,340 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $12,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:11¿¶ 1:35¾» 4gk Msw 84000 63 92-83 3 7» 4¸ 3¶ 3¨µ 3¶£ Castellano J 123 L 2.90 Icona123¶ Illuminatrice123£ Big Magic123¶ ins,slip thru,outfnshd 11
27Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :49¹¼ 1:13^¹ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 56000 61 22-80 5 10½¢ 9¾¢ 5¸¡ 5» 4¹ Velazquez J R 121 L 6.50 Motown Diva121¶£ Whitethorn121«¬ Via Veneto121¶¢ 3p,4w upper,needed mre 11
26Oct25 Baq5 fm o 1C¼^ :48º¿ 1:14º¶ 1:56¶¾ 3gk Msw 85000 58 94-86 9 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ Franco M 120 L 6.41 Investment Process124«¬ Pinch of Bourbon120«¬ Big Magic120¡ track3w,bid4w,outkickd 12
21Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48½¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:35º¹ 3gk Msw 85000 64-79 2 3¶ 3¶ 4¶ 4¶ 4¹¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 5.64 Fast Market120¸¢ Just So Pretty124«¬ Bint Al Dandy124¶ tracked ins, wknd late 10
23Apr25 Aqu6 fm o 1B¸» :48¸» 1:12º^ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Msw 80000 88-77 3 3¶ 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»£ Lezcano J 118 L 9.10® Midwy Memories118¶ Magnum's Microbrst118¶£ Scarlett's Halo118¸£ 2-3p turns,chsd,wknd 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Pbd p 4F fm :51.1b 1/2 8 Feb 26 Pbd p 4F fm :50.4b 1/2 1 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.0b 2/2

3
20-1

Haven Safe (L1)
B.f.4 Gunnevera - Haatchi by Malibu Moon, FL
Gold, Purple Cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Tom McCrocklin
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

YOLBER TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49b 29/62 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 29/47 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 21/30 8 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 35/49

4
15-1

Di Capri 58 (L)
Ch.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Principessa Capri (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, FL
Black, Gold Panel, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 Own: Gary Barber, Wachtel Stable (Adam Wachtel) and Pete
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,920 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,830
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:11¿¶ 1:35¾» 4gk Msw 84000 59 90-65 10 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 9¾ 10¶¸¡ Velazquez J R 123 L 15.70 Icona123¶ Illuminatrice123£ Big Magic123¶ chased 4 wide, tired 11
22Jan26 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶^ 1:13¾^ 1:43¸¼ 4gk Moc 50000cnd-N 50 77-74 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Velazquez J R 123 L 6.90 Starship Elation123£ Di Capri123£ Sweet Mackenzie123¡ ins,2w upper,outkicked 8
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 72-58 6 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»£ Jaramillo E 122 L *2.40 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ btwn,3-2p turn,wknd 8
31Oct25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :43¹½ :55¹º 3gk Msw 56000 56-61 2 4 5¹¡ 5º¡ 3» 4»¡ Jaramillo E 121 L 4.10 Sod Siren121¹£ Motown Diva121¶¡ City Minute124¨µ wchck 7/16,angld 4wd 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 10/22 14 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 9/18 9 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :49.2b 2/4

5
6-1

Max 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maxfield - Alasaayil by Hard Spun, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

69 $50,000 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) and Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $10,600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Feb26 GP2 fm p 1m½½ :46¿½ 1:10¶¾ 1:34¸¿ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 48 79-69 3 7¹£ 7¸£ 3¶ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ Torres Y 117» L 8.00 Souper Landslide122¸ Sister Slew122¨µ Resort122¨µ wbmpd brk,bid4w,flattnd 7
04Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :48¸¼ 1:13º½ 1:39½¾ 3 k Msw 84000 51--- 4 7¹¢ 7¹£ -- -- -- Castellano J 120 L 13.90 Paradise120¹ Betty's Pearl120¡ Sister Slew120¶¶¢ wpulled up, walked off 7
11Dec25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿^ :46º» 1:18^¸ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 51-69 3 6 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ Castellano J 120 4.40 Winplaceandshow120¹¡ Max120¿ Lady Rockula120¾woff slow,ins,angled1/8 6
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :54.1b 12/12 23 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 8/30 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 58/82

6
6-1

In Timing 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Reiko by Declaration of War, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

63 $50,000 Own: Anthony Rogers and Rohan Crichton
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,100 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,800
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $9,030 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 57 112-79 6 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 3£ Martinez C 116½ bfL 29.20 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ 3w1T,ins,caught,lost2d 9
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 51 38-49 5 8 8½ 8½ 7¾ 6¿ Thomas A 122 bfL 9.40 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ wbumped brk,5w upper 8
15Feb25 GP3 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¶ :43¿¿ :55¾^ 3 k Msw 94000 101-68 1 3 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹ 10º¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 19.70 Wildly Speedy118«¬ My Anticipation118¡ Mae Town118¡ speed inside, faded 11
12Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¸º :56½» 2 k Msw 65000 80-37 10 4 4¶ 7º 11¶º 11¶¾¢ Jaramillo E 118 b *2.10 Personify118¼¢ Laguna Seca118¨© Unshakable118¶¡wbumped start, 4wd 12
14Sep24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21½¸ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 65000 89-69 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¸¢ Jaramillo E 118 b 1.70 Sweet Sash118¸ Bubbles Up118¨µ In Timing118¶¡ 2p,float4p upr,yld1/16 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 18/27 6 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 4/7 12 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 5/11 30 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.3b 6/8

7
20-1

Clocklike (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Furrow by Kitten's Joy, KY
Lime Green, Lime Green 'AJ' in Violet Circle, Violet Collar, Violet Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green 'AJ' on Violet Cap

61 $50,000 Own: Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton)
Trn: Jeff Engler (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :45½¾ 1:04»» 4gk Moc 50000cnd 54-61 5 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 7»¢ 7¼ Lanerie C J 123 bL 7.70 Silent Wrath123¨µ Just Silvia123¡ Bottomless Mimosa123¸¡ 3-4p,5w uppr,no rally 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.0bd 2/6 8 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.2b 5/19 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 69/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 5/33

8
9-2

Spinning Class 56 (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - My Impression by Sky Mesa, KY
White, Cherry Belt, Cherry Sleeves, White Cap

75 $50,000 Own: Stuart S. Janney III
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,520 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $27,380
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $27,380 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $11,475

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 60 80-79 3 7¼¡ 8¿¡ 7¼ 4»¡ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *1.90 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ 2-3p,4w upper,closed 9
10Jan26 Tam10 fm p 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¹ 1:42¹» 4gk Msw 55000 58 82-87 3 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 7»¡ Leon S 123 L 71.10 The Palace Girl123¨µ Pop Art123«¬ Celtic Motif123¹ inside,mid-pack,evenly 11
03Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47¹º 1:12^¸ 1:43^^ 3gk Msw 55000 74 80-66 4 3¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¶^£ Marin S 124 L 7.00 Portfolio Duration121»£ Pop Art121º¢ Money Trail121£ ins,pause,3p3/16,yield 8
23Apr25 Kee8 fm p¹^ 1m¸¶» :49¶¶ 1:14¶º 1:38»½ 3gk Msw 110000 84-74 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 8¼ 9¾£ Velazquez J R 126 L 7.19 Indy's Halo126¨µ Just So Pretty126¸¡ Athaliah118¨© brk in/bmp,3w,wknd btw 9
28Feb25 GP2 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:33¾¶ 4gk Msw 94000 92-82 5 8¹¢ 8¸£ 8º 8»¢ 6º¢ Velazquez J R 122 L 10.10 Without Cause122¨© Tiz Ready122¶£ Just So Pretty122¨µ inside,2-3p,evenly 11
03Mar24 GP11 fm p»¿ *1N :49¿^ 1:14»¿ 1:49ºº 3 k Msw 89000 75-78 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 3¸¢* Cheminaud V 118 L 23.60 Sassy Princess118£ Mizoula118¶¡ Spinning Class118¨µw2p,ins far,drift6p upr,PL2nd 12
20Jan24 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m»¼ :47¿¹ 1:12»¹ 1:36¾¶ 3 k Msw 53000 77-74 7 2¶¡ 2¹ 3» 3¼¡ 3¿ Cheminaud V 120 L 5.10 Watchtower120¶¡ Mayfly120½¡ Spinning Class120¶¢ chase,svd gnd,kpt on 10
18Nov23 Aqu8 fm p 1B¶¸^ :48¼¶ 1:12¿» 1:42¹» 2 k Msw 85000 57-58 11 8» 8½ 9½¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 114» 28.50 Waskesiu119º¡ Before You Go Go119º¢ Dancing Dean119¨© chased inside, tired 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 19/19 7 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 18/23 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 9/30 8 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 6/20

9
6-1

Tellnotales 60 (L)
B.f.4 Malibu Moon - Tale of Success by Tale of the Cat, FL
Pink, Dark Blue Hoop, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: Gabriel Duignan and SGV Thoroughbreds
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,300 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,038
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,118 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,418 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Feb26 Tam5 fm p 1B»^ :49¶½ 1:13^¶ 1:43¹¸ 4gk Msw 55000 58 62-76 2 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 5¶£ 5¹* Gonzalez E 123 bL 11.80 Vronti123¡ Queen Dancing116¡ Opera de Ravel123¡ w2p,traffic1/8,outkickd,PL4th 8
22Jan26 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶^ 1:13¾^ 1:43¸¼ 4gk Moc 50000cnd-N 45 61-72 5 7» 7º¡ 8¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¸ Gaffalione T 123 bL 4.40 Starship Elation123£ Di Capri123£ Sweet Mackenzie123¡ wstumbled st,rail rally 8
28Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46º^ 1:09¿^ 1:40¶¿ 3gk Moc 50000cnd-N 83-81 5 8½£ 8¼¢ 7»¡ 6¼ 5º£ Gaffalione T 121 hL 3.60 Equitas121¹¡ Starship Elation121¶ Midnight Prowler124¨© wbrk in bmp,savd ground 8
24Oct25 Baq4 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22º^ :45¶½ 1:08¼¶ 3gk Msw 85000 60-67 4 9 6¹ 8º£ 7¾£ 7¿ Cancel E 121 33.26 Shades of Jade121¸£ My Divine Spirit121¶ Shirl's Delight124¡ off slow, 3-2w, wknd 9
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.4b 3/3 19 Feb 26 Pbd 3F ft :37.1b 2/3 a12 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.0b 1/7 a15 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 1/8

10
30-1

Sally J. 44 (L)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - And Away We Go by Awesome Again, FL
Yellow, Aqua Circle and 'RM,' Aqua Cuffs on Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Aqua Visor

44 Own: Bruce Andersen
Trn: Heather Smullen (0-0-0-0)

HERIBERTO FIGUEROA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 1 0 0 0 $430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP1 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:42^¼ 3 k Moc 50000-N 39 69-27 7 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 11¶º 11¸¼¢ Figueroa H 122 bL 61.00 Mis Brunellas122£ Role Play122¶£ Golden Hope122¨µ chased btwn, stopped 11
01Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48»» 1:12¼» 1:35¼½ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 43-57 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 6º¡ Figueroa H 122 L 19.90 Vanish122¡ Blazing Bridgette122¶¡ Striking Finale122£ prompted winner 2wd 8
21Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¹^ 1:15»¹ 1:44º¾ 2 klMsw 53000 32-48 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¿¡ Figueroa H 120 29.20 Timeforpeace120¹¡ Blazing Bridgette120¡ Lady Rockula120¸¡ set pace to 1/4,faded 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :49.2b 21/32 1 Mar 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 5/24 22 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :39.4b 26/27 17 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 10/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Spinning Class will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg D of the Sunset Six

7 Sunset Six
Stakes Irish O'Brien S. SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March 8, 2026, closed with 11 or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 due at time of entry for Non Golden State Series
eligible horses or $2,000 for Golden State Series eligible horses. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to Start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to
second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of Two races other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter
allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-5

Grand Slam Smile 95
Ch.m.5 Smiling Tiger - Royal Grand Slam by Grand Slam, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

102 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Sean McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $99,000 Turf: 7 4 2 1 $400,500
2025: 5 3 2 0 $226,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 10 6 2 $852,120 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $193,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¾» 1:10¾½ 1:34¸^ 4gk Stk - BnaVstaG2 - 200k 90 101-100 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸¢ Kimura K 120 2.10 1130 Thought Process122¸ Vibez120¨µ Grand Slam Smile120»¢ ins,yield uppr,edgd2nd 6
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 93 111-103 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 124 *.80 1142 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ speed, stayed clear 8
09Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»^ :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gklStk - BttyGrablB - 100k 93 96-109 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 124 *.70 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ bid3-4wd,proved best 7
12Oct25 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 93 102-103 1 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Antongeorgi III W 125 *1.10 1129 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 3-2w,bid1/4,led,nailed 5
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 99-104 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Antongeorgi III W 121 *1.30 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ inside, held gamely 9
20Jul25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :47¶¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:34¾¾ 3gkjStk - OsunitasL - 100k 97-99 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Antongeorgi III W 125 23.30 Medoro125¶£ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Lunar Impact125¨µ pace inside, held 2nd 11
28Jun25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¼ :43¿¿ 1:14¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 111-105 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 126 L 2.00 Grand Slam Smile126¸¡ Prancingthruparis126¨µ Fayette Fox124¡ ins,overtkn,fought bck 6
30Nov24 Pln8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :44¼½ 1:10¸º 3gklStk - LvrmrVllyB - 75k 78-82 2 4 4º 4¸¢ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Alvarado F T 123 *.80 Duly Noted120¶¡ Grand Slam Smile123¡ Chancery Way123¸¡ bmp 3/8,bid 4w,outkick 8
12Oct24 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 102-102 10 2 2¹¡ 2¹ 2¡ 1¶ Alvarado F T 120 10.70 1084 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨µ 3wd,bid3deep1/8,best 11
31Aug24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :45¹¶ 1:10¼½ 1:36¶» 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 98-93 4 4¼ 3¹ 3¸ 3¼ 3¶¶ Alvarado F T 124 7.50 Hope Road120» Nothing Like You124¼ Grand Slam Smile124¾ 5-3w,move up4deep,wkn 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :51h 54/59 a22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :58h 1/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 29/73 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/56

2
15-1

Moment's Pleasure 76
Ch.m.5 Clubhouse Ride - Lamazone by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

96 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC or Lewis
Trn: Craig Anthony Lewis (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 19 4 4 2 $319,458
2025: 6 0 0 1 $28,138 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 4 2 $321,978 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $23,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 80 34-90 6 7 8¶¶ 8»¢ 8¼ 7¼£ Demuro M 124 b 46.40 1081 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ 3-8wide, flattened 8
08Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46½¶ 1:11¸¶ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 88 83-101 3 8¼¡ 9¿£ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 6¹¢ Kimura K 121 bL 42.50 Princesa Moche121¶¡ Hannah Buckle121¡ Certitude121¨© 2wd,2-4wd,needed more 9
12Oct25 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 93 68-96 5 5 5¼ 5» 5» 5º Kimura K 120 b 14.30 1075 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 2w-ins,moved out xing 5
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 70-89 2 7¼¡ 8¾£ 9¿ 8¶^ 6¾¡ Hernandez J J 123 b 5.00 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ wsteady, rank early 9
16Mar25 SA8 fm y *6K¶^½ :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gklStk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 88-98 7 6 6º¡ 6¸¡ 5¹ 4¸£ Prat F 124 b 4.20 1051 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ 3-4-5w into str,no bid 7
09Feb25 SA3 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48¼¼ 1:13»» 1:49^½ 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91-97 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶£ 5¶¢ 5¹ Prat F 124 bL 2.00 1037 Lady Claypoole122¶¡ Sakura Blossom122¡ Sun Of Hill124¡ 2-3wd,mild bid upper 6
18Jan25 SA7 fm y *6K¾º :22½^ :45¹¸ 1:13º¸ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 87-98 2 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Prat F 124 b 3.40 1023 Shocking Grey120¸¢ Stay and Scam124¡ Moment's Pleasure124¶¢ stalk ins-2wd,evenly 8
26Dec24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¾ 1:10¼» 1:34º¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-104 10 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¨© Kimura K 122 bL 5.40 1029 Moment's Pleasure122¨© Lady Claypoole123£ Word Play120¶£ 2w,bid3w,led,held game 10
24Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1O¾ :49¿¾ 1:40»¿ 2:16¿¸ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 115-96 4 6¼¢ 6»¡ 5» 6»£ 6¾¡ Kimura K 118 b 15.70 Mrs. Astor121¶ Forever After All121¹¡ Marksman Queen121¸¢ wrsrvd ins,altr past3/8 7
09Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :48¸¸ 1:12¿º 1:43º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 90-95 2 6º¢ 6¹¡ 7¸£ 4¸¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 bL *2.50 Baltic Fire115¡ Moment's Pleasure122¨µ Shocking Grey125¨µ ins-2w,bid,not enough 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 3/17 1 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 17/27 22 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 19/43 13 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 3/5

3
7-2

Young Love 77
Gr/ro.f.4 Grazen - That's the Idea by Diabolical, CA
Lime, blue stripes, blue sleeves, lime cap

92 Own: J. Kirk & Judy Robison
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $20,306 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $158,804
2025: 6 4 0 0 $191,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 0 $212,662 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,846

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA5 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¿¶ :43»º 1:12º¿ 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80 100-97 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 5¹¢ Aguilar A 124 bL 3.90 1043 Imaboutago124¨µ Certitude122¶ Tahini122¶¢ stalk2wd,lost crop1/8 6
08Jan26 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¸¿ :45¸^ 1:09¶» 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82 63-90 6 3 5» 4¹ 3¸ 2¹£ Aguilar A 124 bL 8.40 1058 Gratefully122¹£ Young Love124¸¢ Imaboutago124¶¡ swung 4wd, 2nd best 6
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 111-104 5 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 7.90 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© brk well,ins-2w,dug in 11
17Oct25 SA3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :44º¼ 1:08¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 71-87 3 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.90 1060 Thermal122¹£ Artisma120¹¢ Scary Fast Ride124¶¢ brk well,aim2wd,weaknd 5
05Sep25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼¹ :45»º :57º» 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 104-93 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Rispoli U 124 bL 2.30 Lee's Baby Girl121¡ Baela121£ Tight Squeeze124¶ duel outsd,yield late 8
07Aug25 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^^ :45¹¼ 1:10¸º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-90 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *1.50 Young Love120¡ Danzingwith Maxine124º£ Lady Gregory124»£ wbobbl to front,vie ins 6
26Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¹^ :23¸¼ :46¹¾ :57¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68-90 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.20 Young Love118¹£ Petit Filet122¡ Dorie Miller122¡ inside, hand urging 10
15Jun25 SA12 fm p 6fº» :22^¹ :45¸¶ 1:08¿» 35klMsw 60000 112-88 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez J J 120 bL 8.20 1038 Young Love120¶ Godavri120¹¢ Naturally Blonde126¸ outside, clear upper 10
15Jun24 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22º¼ :46º» :59¸^ 2 klMsw 54000 69-50 1 4 6¹£ 8½¢ 7¾£ 6¶^£ Hernandez J J 118 b *1.30 1046 Thirsty in Vegas118» Coralgableskaylin118¶¢ Memosis118¹¢wlacked room2x,eq amb 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 18/27 a7 Mar 26 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 1/25 a28 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/16 22 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 6/12

4
5-1

Take Another Card 77
Ch.f.4 I'll Have Another - You Missed It by Lookin At Lucky, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

95 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $26,820 Turf: 8 2 1 3 $192,006
2025: 5 1 0 3 $129,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 3 $192,006 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $26,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¿ :44¼¼ 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74 68-90 2 7 7¹ 7¹¡ 6¹¢ 5º¡ Geroux F 124 L *2.60 968 Pura Vida Princesa122¶¡ Rosa Parks124¶¢ No Cap124¶¢ svd ground, weakened 11
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 74 78-100 7 6 6» 6¹¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 124 4.90 978 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ 3-6wide, closed well 8
28Dec25 SA3 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 1:35¶» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74 81-100 12 11¶^ 11¿¢ 10»£ 7¹¡ 3¡ Rispoli U 122 L 7.70 988 My Perfect Wave120¨µ Delightful Laura120¨µ Take Another Card122¨© 3-2wd,drftd into str 12
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 80 77-97 4 6º 7º¡ 7º¢ 10¼ 6»¡ Rispoli U 124 L 4.40 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨µ wbumped 1/4,paused uppr 10
23Mar25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:35¸¶ 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 76-94 3 3º 3º 3¸¡ 3¡ 3¸£ Berrios H I 124 2.40 987 Will Then124¶¡ Amorita122¶¢ Take Another Card124¶ bid3deep uppr,no match 4
21Feb25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¾¶ 1:11¾^ 1:35¾¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 87-96 1 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¨µ Berrios H I 122 L 3.10 939 Amorita120¨© Resolve120¨µ Take Another Card122¶¢ wslght stmbl,ins,angl4w 7
18Jan25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:36¿¾ 3 klStk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 73-84 6 5¹ 6º 6¹ 5¸¡ 1¨µ Berrios H I 124 *1.90 964 Take Another Card124¨µ Miso Phansy124£ Tequilaandtherapy124¡ wbpd btwn 3/16 & midstr 12
29Dec24 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹» :45^½ 1:09¼^ 2 klMsw 60000 71-83 2 9 4º 3¸ 1¡ 1¸¢ Dettori L 120 4.20 970 Take Another Card120¸¢ We the Hobby120¶¢ Om N Joy120¡ woff slw,gain2-3w,clear 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 6/14 8 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 12/31 1 Feb 26 SA o 3F ft :36.4h 7/7 a11 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :36.1h 1/3

5
5-2

Prancingthruparis 80
B.m.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - She's a Big Winner by Bellamy Road, CA
Rose, blue block "AC" on back, blue bars on sleeves, rose cap

96 Own: Ciaglia Racing LLC, SAF Racing or Crusberg
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $15,000 Turf: 10 4 1 1 $250,980
2025: 5 2 2 0 $146,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 4 1 $347,790 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $88,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 81 98-99 1 1 3¸ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Hernandez J J 124 6.10 1161 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ ins,willingly,lost 2nd 8
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 83-95 5 3¹¡ 3» 3º¡ 3» 5»¢ Ayuso A 125 10.60 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ ins,angled3wd,no rally 9
28Jun25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¼ :43¿¿ 1:14¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 101-100 2 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Hernandez J J 126 L *1.90 Grand Slam Smile126¸¡ Prancingthruparis126¨µ Fayette Fox124¡ inside-2wd,up for 2nd 6
24May25 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47º^ 1:11»¸ 1:35¾¾ 3gklStk - FrnsValtnB - 100k 106-95 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢* Ayuso A 122 *2.00 1154 Sneaker124¸¢ Cornelia Fort124¶ Prancingthruparis122¨µ outside,yielded midstr,PL2nd 7
16Mar25 SA8 fm y *6K¶^½ :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gklStk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 105-103 6 1 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ayuso A 122 11.00 1136 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ 4wd mv,led 1/8,inchawy 7
22Feb25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48¾¹ 1:13¶^ 1:36^¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-98 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Ayuso A 122 L 38.00 1119 Prancingthruparis122¨µ Eternal Reign122¶£ Tirupati122£ pace inside, held on 11
29Dec24 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :44»½ 1:08¸½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-93 6 3 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 6¹¡ Maldonado E A 122 L 34.90 1104 Queen Maxima120¡ Soho120¶£ Miss Mandalay120¨© chased 2wd-ins,no bid 10
12Oct24 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 78-91 3 3 5½ 6½¡ 6º 7»¢ Smith M E 119 32.30 1197 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨µ inside, no response 11
26Jul24 Dmr7 ft 7f¼^ :21¿¹ :44¹¶ 1:23^¹ 3 klStk - FleetTrtB - 150k 79-77 1 2 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5½ 5¾ Fresu A 122 14.10 Pushiness124¹¡ Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Safa122¸¢ wbpd st,traffc into str 9
22Jun24 Lrc1 ft 5K½^ :22¶» :45º½ 1:03¾¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-93 4 5 2¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 L 2.60 Prncingthrupris120¸¡ Wishtheyllcouldbe126¨µ Andimo Rgzza118¨© 4deep3/8,chsd,came bck 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 8/14 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 4/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 5/68 21 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 2/36

6
12-1

Miss Practical 76
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Miss Metropolitan by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

85 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $22,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
2025: 4 1 2 0 $66,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $89,300 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $27,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22»º :45º¼ 1:11¶¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79 67-80 6 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Geroux F 122 L *1.50 1096 Clarina122¨µ Clubhouse Cutie122¸¢ Miss Practical122¶£ 3-2w,bid3deep upper 8
01Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:11½¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72 79-95 12 13 5¸ 4¶ 2¡ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 122 L *1.50 1105 Rizzleberry Rose122¶¢ Miss Practical122¶£ Stay in Line124¨µ 4-3w,bid,turned away 13
28Dec25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^¾ :44¼¾ 1:16¾^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65 57-78 3 12 9¹¡ 10»¢ 7»£ 2¸¢ Berrios H I 120 L *3.00 1147 Wishtheyllcouldbe124¸¢ Miss Practical120¸¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¡ wbmpd st,shuffled turn 13
20Apr25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:04¿º 35klMsw 60000 74-89 1 6 6¹¡ 5¹ 2¸ 1£ Berrios H I 118 L *.90 1141 Miss Practical118£ Darlin Tami113¹¢ Ride Elbow Ranch118¸£ altrd early,3-4w,rally 8
05Apr25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22^¸ :45^¿ 1:09½¸ 3 klMsw 65000 92-88 9 8 8»¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 4¶¡ Berrios H I 122 L *2.50 1146 Guiltyofhavingfun122¡ Darlin Tami117£ Kikuride122¨µ 3-2wd,rally,edged 3rd 12
14Mar25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :21¿¿ :44¸¼ 1:16¶¶ 3 klMsw 65000 72-89 5 5 6¸ 3¨µ 1¡ 2¶£ Berrios H I 122 L 3.50 1168 Om N Joy122¶£ Miss Practical122¶¢ Darlin Tami117¸¢ wstep slow,4-5w,led3/16 7
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :46.3h 4/115 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 31/73 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 32/51 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Moment's Pleasure will race with Blinkers off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-3 SWL-03/21/2026-4



Leg E of the Sunset Six

8 Sunset Six
Starter Optional Claiming SA - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $25,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $32,000.
Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 21 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Baladi 81 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Pioneerof the Nile - Dancing House by Tapit, KY
Hot pink, purple star on back, purple epaulettes & 'BUD' on left sleeve, purple cuffs & star on pink cap

89 $32,000 Own: Jeffrey Sengara
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,932 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $17,140
2025: 8 1 2 3 $26,805 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $25,340
Life: 38 6 6 7 $210,242 Distance: 13 2 1 3 $86,335

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Mar26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»» :44¿^ 1:08¿º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 45-84 7 7 5¹ 7» 7½¢ 6¾¢ Herrera D A 124 bL 44.70 1194 Simple Song122¸¢ Comedy Town124¶¡ Red Flag124¶£ woff slw,3-4wd,weakened 7
21Feb26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53^¶º :52¾º^ 3g Alw 14500nw1/y 81 ---67 3 5 5º£ -- 3¹¢ 2£ Escobedo A 126 bL *1.10 All the Greats126£ Baladi126¸ J T's Watch126£ wrough st,3w,4w,up game 6
16Jan26 SA6 ft 7f¹» :22½½ :45^½ 1:21½¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd 80 75-100 4 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 4» 4¼ Herrera D A 124 bL 30.40 1208 Midnight Mammoth124¨µ Pilot Commander124º Winterfell124¶£ stalked,3wd,weakened 5
14Dec25 Lrc4 ft 7f¶¶» :22¸¶ :44¾¶ 1:21¿½ 3g Clm 32000 82 102-94 3 4 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¢ Ayuso A 125 bL 6.70 Coach Cronin125¹¢ Baladi125¸¢ Otro Mas125¶£ vied btwn,2w,held 2nd 6
28Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¶¼ 1:04¹^ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1$/x-N 82 81-101 4 6 6» 6¼£ 4¹¡ 2¨µ Hernandez H 122 bL *1.60 Central Park122¨µ Baladi122¸¢ First Call122¶¢ fan 10w,gaining,missed 9
16Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¶¸¼ :51¸¿¹ 3g Alw 15000 82 ---81 5 4 4¼£ -- 5½ 3º¢ Escobedo A 126 bL 5.40 Code Duello126¹¡ Otro Mas126£ Baladi126¶¢ settled 2p,up 3rd 3dp 5
26Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¹½ 1:10»¿ 3g SOC 25000/32000 83 72-99 4 6 7¸¡ 6¶£ 4¶¡ 3¸¢ Ayuso A 124 bL 49.30 1203 Four O Six Creed122¸¢ Jerry's Spirit122¨© Baladi124¶£ 2-3w,drftd in,miss2nd 8
21Sep25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿» :45^½ 1:09¶¿ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-81 1 3¼ 5½¢ 2¼ 2»¡ 7¶¶ Ayuso A 123 bL 10.90 Money Run125¹¡ Clooney123¶ Cathal123¸ advanced ins,flattened 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 4/14 1 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 14/33 12 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/5 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 15/109

2
20-1

Chasin Munny 80 (L)
Ch.g.9 Munnings - In My Time by Scat Daddy, MD
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

90 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable or Ward
Trn: Librado Barocio (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 1 2 $140,652
2025: 4 2 0 0 $27,680 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 25 6 2 5 $206,952 Distance: 9 3 2 0 $93,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¾¾ 1:09¾^ 3g SOC 10000 - N 57-93 1 4 6¼ 6º¡ 6º¢ 4º£ Frey K 126 L 4.10 1225 Haywood124¹¡ Grazen Sun124£ Man Child124¡ 2-4wd, mild response 10
04Apr25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22^½ :45¹¾ 1:04¹º 4g Clm 8000-c 63-88 5 3 3º 4» 3¹ 1¨µ Fresu A 124 L 1.60 1145 Chasin Munny124¨µ Wegonahavagoodtime119¹ Honeymoon Suite117¸¡ 3-4w,drift in,duel,up 7

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable from Hat Trick Racing for $8,000, Rodriguez Francisco - Trainer
07Mar25 SA2 gd 6f½^ :21¿» :45¹¹ 1:10¾¹ 4g Clm 10000-c 76-91 6 1 4º 2¸ 1¡ 1¶ Fresu A 122 L 1.60 1175 Chasin Munny122¶ Tesoro122¨© Wegonahavagoodtime119¹¢ 3wd,led1/8,edgd away 8

Claimed by Hat Trick Racing from Hailey James for $10,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
07Feb25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :45º^ 1:10¾¶ 4g SOC 16000/20000 24-70 7 8 8¶¸ 8½¢ 7¼¡ 7¶¶ Chavez D 115½ L 4.50 1166 Windribbon124¶£ Cajun Brother122¸¡ Kahuna Magic122¶¢ wrank st,altered out3/8 8
07Dec24 Lrc3 ft 5K¼» :22¶^ :44¾º 1:03¿¶ 3g Clm 25000 71-98 7 4 6¹ 5¸¡ 3¸ 3£ Carmona S 120» L 4.00 Cajun Brother125¨µ Cane Creek Road123¡ Chasin Munny120¶¡ 4-6w,rally,not enough 7
08Nov24 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :21½¼ :44½^ 1:10¹¿ 3g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 71-89 3 4 5¹¡ 5» 4¹ 1¡ Carmona S 115» L 4.60 Chasin Munny115¡ Cajun Brother120¶£ California Tiger120¸¡ 3-2-5w,reeled in foe 6
12Oct24 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¸¿ :45¶¶ 1:04º¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 67-79 2 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 4»¡ 3»£ Frey K 122 L *1.30 1122 Patron d'Oro122¨µ Joe Don Looney122»¡ Chasin Munny122¡ stalked 2wd, held 3rd 6
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 72-94 3 5 10¼£ 10»£ 9º 5¸¡ Frey K 122 L 8.60 1126 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨µ My Summer Dream124¡winside,lack room upper 11
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/42 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 103/115 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 5/110 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/70

3
3-1

Code Duello 76 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Honor Code - Caroni by Rubiano, KY
Blue, yellow "Trinity Ring" on back, yellow sleeves, blue and yellow cap

95 Own: Flawless Racing, Flanagan or Jarvis
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $25,440 Turf: 16 5 1 4 $191,295
2025: 9 4 0 2 $63,158 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,600
Life: 37 15 3 7 $363,761 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $88,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 77 110-110 7 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 3¨µ Berrios H I 124 bL 2.80 1130 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨µ Code Duello124¸¢ stalked3deep, led 1/16 12
16Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹¼ :45^¹ 1:08º¶ 4g Clm 25000 80 91-99 2 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Berrios H I 122 bL *2.30 1140 Code Duello122¸£ Harcyn122¡ Minister Shane122£ met bids, drew away 9
14Dec25 Lrc4 ft 7f¶¶» :22¸¶ :44¾¶ 1:21¿½ 3g Clm 32000 86 103-83 4 3 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 6¿¢ Payeras E 125 bL *2.40 Coach Cronin125¹¢ Baladi125¸¢ Otro Mas125¶£ vied 3deep,weakened 6
07Dec25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :52½^¼ :51¾^¿ 3g Stk - WintrChamp - 50k 86 ---77 1 5 5º -- 4½¡ 3º¡ Payeras E 126 bL *.30 Alphabetical Order126¸ Good Vibes Only128¸¡ Code Duello126¸ stalked inside,up 3rd 7
16Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :51¸¿¹ :51¸¿¹ 3g Alw 15000 86 ---95 1 1 1¸¢ -- 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Payeras E 126 bL *.60 Code Duello126¹¡ Otro Mas126£ Baladi126¶¢ never challenged 5
18Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52½¶^ :52½¶^ 3g Alw 15500 86 ---78 1 3 3¸£ -- 1¡ 1º Payeras E 126 bL *.50 Code Duello126º Alphabetical Order126¡ Dial a Friend123¨µ ins,adv 3w,drew off 4
27Sep25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¶^ 1:09º¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 89 63-94 4 2 5¸ 5¸ 6¹¢ 6»£ Payeras E 124 bL 9.60 1104 Ghost of Midnight124¶¢ Berlin Wall120£ Lawless World124£w2-3w,angled/brush3/16 6
13Sep25 Lrc2 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¿ :44¼¾ 1:15½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 81-105 6 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Payeras E 125 bL 4.20 Code Duello125«¬ Sharp Aza Tack123£ Vancougar123¶¡ 2-3w,angld out,won bob 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 4/62 8 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 22/41 15 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :58.4h 4/27 9 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 3/14

4
7-2

Hawker 83 (L)
Ch.g.6 Justify - Flaming Heart by Touch Gold, KY
Black, black 'STRO' on red lightning bolt, red bars on sleeves, black cap

90 Own: Strohmaier Racing, Comach or Mathis
Trn: Andy Mathis (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 13 2 2 0 $79,060
2025: 6 2 2 0 $46,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 4 0 $126,160 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $25,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :43¿¸ 1:08¾» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78 64-76 3 1 6º 8¼¡ 9½¡ 8¶¸ Jaramillo E 122 bL 9.30 1011 Red Flag124¸ See Through It124¨µ Simple Song122«¬wbumped, climbed early 9
24Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :44¿¸ 1:09¾» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L-c 85 93-107 3 2 3¨µ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Rispoli U 124 bL *2.10 Hawker124»¢ Hard to Figure124£ Captain Sparrow124¶¢ 3deep,duel turn,cleard 6

Claimed by Strohmaier Racing, Comach, Paul and Mathis, Andy from Giddyup JR LLC for $25,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
24Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»¸ 1:10»¶ 1:34¸º 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 83 88-93 7 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Rispoli U 125 bL 1.70 1012 Dakota Country125¨µ Hawker125¸¡ Smooth Salute125¨µ 2w,2-3w,led,outfinishd 7
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 102-93 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 9½ Aguilar A 125 bL 9.10 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨µ dueled inside,weakened 12
02Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¶» 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 122-93 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Aguilar A 125 bL *1.90 Hawker125¶£ Spearfish125¨µ Mongolian Altai125¹¢ wduel,clear,drift,held 8
14Jun25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22^¾ :45º^ 1:09¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 99-82 6 1 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¨µ 2¸¡ Orantes W R 121» bL 10.10 1000 Gazon126¸¡ Hawker121¨© Fleet Feet126¶¢ 2-4w move,saved 2nd 6

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Mongolian Stable for $25,000, Ganbat Enebish - Trainer
17May25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :22¹º :46^º 1:09½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-w 128-77 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¸£ 8¶¸¢ Aguilar A 124 bL 62.80 998 Yacowlef126¶¢ Our Bucky Charm126¡ Daniel's Magic126¶¡ duel inside,yield uppr 8
04May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¼½ :45¶½ 1:08¼¸ 3g SOC 50000/50000-c 86-86 2 2 5¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Hernandez J J 126 bL *1.30 1006 Rexford126¶¡ Pioneer Prince126¡ Queen's Code126¸¢ stalked between,no bid 6

Claimed by Mongolian Stable from Hronis Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbreds and Woodford Racing, LLC for $50,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.1h 6/25 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 85/115 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 40/73 a21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :46.2h 1/82

5
3-1

Hard to Figure 83 (L)
Ch.g.6 Hard Spun - Ani La by Mr. Greeley, KY
Red and white blocks, red "H" front and back, black, green and red bars on sleeves, multi color cap

91 Own: Hotter Than H Racing LLC
Trn: Ronald W. Ellis (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 1 1 0 $29,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 4 4 $196,300 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $10,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 SA4 ft 1m¶½^ :46º» 1:10º¾ 1:36º¿ 4g Clm 25000 79 94-101 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ Ayuso A 122 bL 2.90 1173 Ghazaaly122¸ Hard to Figure122¸¡ Feel the Magic122¹£ speed, no match late 5
24Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :44¿¸ 1:09¾» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 78 94-95 2 3 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Ayuso A 124 bL 6.20 Hawker124»¢ Hard to Figure124£ Captain Sparrow124¶¢ btwn,duel ins,held2nd 6
09Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:11¶» 1:35¶º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 80 118-79 7 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5¸¡ 6¶¸£ Ayuso A 125 bL 14.30 Centrodelantero123¹¡ Sketchy123¡ Smart Code123£ brief duel2w,led,fold 7
26Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¹½ 1:10»¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 81 82-85 3 7 3¶ 2«¬ 5¸ 7¾¢ Berrios H I 124 bL 4.60 1195 Four O Six Creed122¸¢ Jerry's Spirit122¨© Baladi124¶£ vied between,weakened 8
29Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 59-98 9 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¢ Hernandez J J 125 bL *1.10 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢ ins,kick clear,handily 9

Claimed by Hotter Than H Racing LLC from Pegram, Michael E., Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul for $25,000, Baffert Bob - Trainer
26May25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21¿¼ :44¶¿ 1:15¿½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 67-90 6 1 4¹¡ 3» 3»¡ 4º¢ Hernandez J J 126 bL 16.40 1167 Wound Up126¨µ Grubauer126¹¢ Positivity126£ svd ground, lost 3rd 7
06Apr25 SA11 ft 1B¾» :46½½ 1:11¸¹ 1:43»¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 96-82 3 3¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 6» 7¶»¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 9.70 1164 Extensive122¹¢ Brazenly124¹¡ Mongolian Max117¶¡ early spd,stalk,tired 9
01Mar25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21½¾ :44¶¶ 1:09¾¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-82 4 9 8¹£ 5» 7¾ 9¿ Hernandez J J 124 bL 17.30 1211 Book Smart124¶¢ Positivity124¹¢ Momad122¨µ ins,btwn uppr,no rally 11
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/40 9 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 32/35 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 15/64 15 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:14h 2/3

6
8-5

Mbagnick (CHI) 85 (L)
B.h.7 Practical Joke - Belcunda (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

96 $32,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 1 1 2 $81,400 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $44,924
Life: 27 5 1 6 $230,177 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $76,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21¼» :44¶¾ 1:15¼¾ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 87 106-89 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ 3¾¢ Berrios H I 124 L 28.90 1158 Cornucopian122¹ Red Flag124»¢ Mbagnick124¨© ins-2w,wknd,saved3rd 7
26Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22^» :44»¶ 1:10¶¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 88 102-93 4 2 2¶ 4¶£ 5º¢ 7½£ Berrios H I 124 L 8.30 1175 Elwood Blues124¨µ Midland Money120£ Bartholdy122¹¢ hustled,2wd-ins,weaknd 8
28Sep25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :44½¶ 1:09^^ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 91 68-90 7 6 8º¢ 7¹£ 7» 7¿¡ Berrios H I 122 44.20 1167 Imagination122¶£ Dr. Venkman126¡ Straight No Chaser124¸£ brush st,ins,no menace 8
26Jul25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :21½¾ :44º¾ 1:08½º 3g Stk - BCrosbyG1 - 400k 91-90 7 3 4¶ 7º¢ 8½£ 9¶^¢ Ayuso A 122 16.10 Lovesick Blues122¶£ Hejazi122¶¢ World Record122¶¡ 3deep btwn,weaknd turn 9
13Jun25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :44½¸ 1:08¾½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 92-115 4 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Berrios H I 126 L 5.00 1168 Mbagnick126¡ Hejazi124º¢ Traegar126¶£ wins,drftd/brsh1/8,held 5

Claimed by Hronis Racing LLC from Johnston Keith F. for $80,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
04May25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¹» :44½¶ 1:15¸½ 3g Aoc 80000cnd 77-109 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 3¡ Berrios H I 126 L 4.50 1171 Judge Miller124¡ See Through It126¨© Mbagnick126¡ duel outsd,grudgingly 7
29Mar25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22^¾ :45^¸ 1:17^¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 89-95 7 5 3¸ 3¨µ 1¡ 3º Laprida J 124 L 3.80 1192 Positivity124¹¡ Momad122¡ Mbagnick124¨µ vied 4deep,led,lost2nd 8

Claimed by Johnston Keith from Paola Stable and Stud Vendaval, Inc. for $50,000, Polanco Marcelo - Trainer
15Feb25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22º^ :44¶¼ 1:08¼^ 4g Stk - PlsVrdsG3 - 100k 81-104 4 4 3¶ 3¸¡ 3» 4» Desormeaux K J 124 14.60 1206 Roll On Big Joe120º For All Mankind120£ Bartholdy120¨µ wbpd st,3deep,edged3rd 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 5/7 6 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 7/19 27 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 8/12 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/63
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Leg F of the Sunset Six

6 Sunset Six
Stakes San Luis Rey S. SA - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March 8, 2026, closed with 12 or by
Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over
allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One And One Half Miles (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Flashiest 77
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Mizzen Mast - Nothing to Wear by Malibu Moon, KY
Hot pink, black circled 'BB' front & back, black epaulettes & black cap

105 Own: Wachtel Stable, Barber or Drion, et al
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 33 4 7 3 $400,757
2025: 5 0 2 0 $57,711 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 4 7 3 $403,366 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $40,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 76 110-112 7 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¶ Ayuso A 122 b 47.60 1044 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ 2w,vied3deep,game2nd 8
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 75 75-109 10 11¶¹ 10¶¼ 10¶^ 8º 6¹¢ Ayuso A 123 b 21.80 1070 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© wbit slw,2w,2-4w,imprvd 11
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 81 113-107 2 5¼¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 5¶£ 2¶£ Ayuso A 122 b 40.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wcheck past3/8,bpd5/16 9
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 79 72-93 4 5º 5¹ 5¸ 3¡ 2¸¢ Ayuso A 121 bL 15.10 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨µ wtugged,bpd btwn midstr 6
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 87 66-95 1 7¹¢ 6¹ 7¹¡ 6¹ 4¶¡ Ayuso A 125 bL 24.70 1057 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨µ inside,altered out1/16 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 24/62 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/90 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/64 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/56

2
5-2

Truly Quality 78
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Quality Road - Truly Together by Smart Strike, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

107 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 2 $33,175 Turf: 18 6 4 5 $670,670
2025: 3 1 0 0 $138,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 6 4 5 $670,670 Distance: 5 3 0 2 $364,368

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 79 96-112 3 8¼£ 8¼ 8º£ 7¹£ 3¶ Smith M E 124 4.90 1190 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ wtight early,2-3w,rally 8
24Jan26 Hou12 yl p 1Kº» :52¶¿ 1:44¾¹ 2:34¶^ 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 85 116-103 5 6º¢ 6¹£ 6¶£ 4¹ 3¹¢ Demuro M 123 hL *.80 Anegada123¶ Presider120¸¢ Truly Quality123¹¡ bid 2w, too late 8
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 96 107-109 7 7¶¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Demuro M 124 *1.90 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ 2wd,3deep1/4,clear1/16 9
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 70-108 5 9½¡ 9½¢ 7º¡ 7¸£ 4¡ Rispoli U 122 b 4.80 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2-3w,rallied,missed3rd 9
08Feb25 SA7 gd y 1L»¸ :48^¾ 1:36¶¼ 1:59¾½ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 104-99 5 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 7¼ 6¾¡ Cheminaud V 124 b *1.10 1196 There Goes Harvard124¹¢ Easter124¨© Lord Bullingdon122¸¡ in range btwn/2w,wknd 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 28/53 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 23/26 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 37/52 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 9/62

3
9-2

Balnikhov (IRE) 77
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Adaay (IRE) - Leeward by First Defence, IRE
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

101 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $18,600 Turf: 35 6 6 6$1,153,213
2025: 7 1 0 0 $75,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 8 6 7$1,187,993 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $62,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP9 fm p 1K»¿ :47¾» 1:37¾» 2:25¸½ 4g Stk - WLMcKntG3 - 225k 79 103-107 9 10¼¢ 7¹¢ 3¶ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ Rosario J 120 21.80 Layabout120¶¢ Padiddle118¨µ Balnikhov120¡ 3-4wd, bid, no match 12
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 85 107-99 8 8¶¸ 8º¢ 9¹¡ 8¹ 8¾£ Rispoli U 122 2.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wsteadied3/8,bumped5/16 9
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 87 69-96 5 6» 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 121 L 2.10 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨µ ins-2wd,angled,handily 6
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 70-99 1 8½¡ 8½ 9»¢ 9º¢ 8½¡ Fresu A 119 14.50 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© won heels early,inside 9
27Jul25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1N¶» :49^^ 1:13¼º 1:48»» 3g Stk - EdReadG2 - 250k 106-106 2 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 4¸£ Kimura K 121 9.90 Formidable Man125¶ Cabo Spirit121¶£ Stay Hot121«¬wins,bid3w,floated str 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/15 9 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/13 2 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 8/9 23 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 9/20

4
7-5

Gold Phoenix (IRE) 87
Ch.g.8 Belardo (IRE) - Magnifica by Mizzen Mast, IRE
Black, green agave emblem, green bars on sleeves, green cap

111 Own: Agave Racing Stable, Little Red Feather Racing or Naif
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 29 9 3 5$2,292,310
2025: 6 2 0 2 $514,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 10 3 5$2,303,087 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $652,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 91 106-108 8 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 7¹¡ Kimura K 124 b *1.00 1109 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ 3wd into str, weakened 8
01Nov25 Dmr8 fm p 1Kº^ :47»¹ 1:37^º 2:25º» 3g Stk - BCTurfG1 - 5000k 100 106-120 9 14¶¶ 14¾¡ 14¼ 9¹£ 5º Rispoli U 126 b 44.10 Ethical Diamond126¶¢ Rebel's Romance126£ El Cordobes126¡ wbumped/crowded start 14
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 97 97-111 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6º 3¡ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 126 b 1.50 1116 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨µ Spycatcher122¶ ins-2w,3deep1/8,clear 7
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 83-108 9 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Prat F 123 b *2.10 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w,angled4w3rd,got up 9
09Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¼¸ 1:10º¼ 1:34¸¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 106-110 2 7¿ 6¿¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Frey K 121 bL *1.90 Final Boss123¶¢ Astronomer121¨µ Gold Phoenix121¡ ins,2-4w,rally,miss2nd 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/8 8 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/13 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 15/27 a7 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :59h 1/21

5
6-1

Mondego (GB) 83
B.g.6 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Free Rein (GB) by Dansili (GB), GB
Green, gold sash, gold cap

106 Own: Cheyenne Stable, LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 19 4 1 3 $407,047
2025: 6 1 0 1 $80,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 1 3 $407,047 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 82 110-113 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶ 1¶ Jaramillo E 120 h 9.60 1134 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ ins-2w,bid 4deep str 8
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 82 95-112 2 6½ 7¶^ 7½¡ 7¹¡ 3¶£ Prat F 121 h 10.10 1176 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© rail rally, up for 3rd 11
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 92 107-103 9 9¶¸ 6¹ 6¸£ 9º¡ 7»¢ Kimura K 122 h 4.40 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ 3wd,2-3wd,4-5wd,weaknd 9
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 91 106-108 5 5¾ 5¿ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Kimura K 122 h 6.20 1172 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨µ Spycatcher122¶ ins,2-4wd,evenly late 7
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 77-107 4 6»¡ 7» 8º£ 8¹£ 5¶¢ Kimura K 119 34.30 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w,angl uppr,fnsh well 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 37/53 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 91/115 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 43/70 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 53/68

6
20-1

City Exile (GB) 81
B.g.6 Cityscape (GB) - Curious Fox (GB) by Bertolini, GB
Orange, orange "KJ" on royal blue diamond front & back, orange diamonds on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

102 Own: K. Johnston Racing, LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 3 1 1 0 $37,600 Turf: 21 3 5 2 $193,314
2025: 7 0 2 0 $41,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 2 $196,672 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¸^ :49¶½ 1:13¼º 1:48^¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 81 54-97 6 4¸¡ 4º 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Geroux F 124 L *1.80 1116 Twirling Point124¸¢ City Exile124¶ Living Life124«¬ gained2-3wd, willingly 6
01Feb26 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47¹¸ 1:11¸» 1:47»¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 83 89-102 6 5º 5»¢ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez J J 124 L *.80 1121 City Exile124¹¡ Mr. Leasure124¡ Living Life124¨© 2w,angled4w,going awy 6
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 84 87-102 6 10¾ 10¾¡ 10¼£ 5¸¡ 5¶£ Rispoli U 124 L *2.40 1109 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£ wlack room/steady late 11

Claimed by K. Johnston Racing LLC from CYBT, Gevertz, Saul, Nentwig, Michael and Peskoff, Jeremy for $50,000, D'Amato Philip - Trainer
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95 101-102 6 5¶£ 5¸ 4¶£ 3¶ 5¶£ Hernandez J J 123 L 3.50 1118 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨µ Lammas125£ 2w,2-4w,bid,outkicked 10
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 88-102 8 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 7»¢ Lopez P 117 25.90 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© bit keen,bid2w,weaknd 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:03.2h 19/20 22 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 9/27 15 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 11/27 a11 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 1/18

7
30-1

Living Life 74
Dk B/ Br.r.6 Flatter - Welcome Addition by Theatrical (IRE), KY
Black, yellow diamond "M" on back, yellow and black diamond sleeves, black diamonds on yellow cap

98 Own: Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC
Trn: Ronald W. Ellis (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 4 0 0 2 $15,980 Turf: 17 2 0 4 $115,080
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 0 4 $115,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¸^ :49¶½ 1:13¼º 1:48^¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 73 49-95 5 5¹ 6»¡ 6º¡ 4» 3¹¢ Berrios H I 124 bL 12.50 1113 Twirling Point124¸¢ City Exile124¶ Living Life124«¬ wearly bmps,2w,ins,angl 6
01Feb26 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47¹¸ 1:11¸» 1:47»¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 75 72-96 5 6¿ 6¶^ 6»¡ 6¸¢ 3º Ayuso A 124 L 16.30 1134 City Exile124¹¡ Mr. Leasure124¡ Living Life124¨© ins,angled5w,edged2nd 6
23Jan26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¹¾ 1:10¶º 1:34½¾ 4g Clm 50000 77 98-101 5 5¾¡ 5¼¡ 5º 5º 4¹£ Ayuso A 122 L 13.80 1121 Captain Choochies124¸¢ Tariff122¶ Geometry122¡ ins-2w,floatd into str 5
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 74 119-101 6 10¿¢ 10½ 10¼¡ 10¼£ 8º£ Frey K 122 L 34.50 1147 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡wbpd early,ins,btwn 1/4 10
02Feb25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11¸» 1:47^¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 69-95 1 9¿ 8¿ 5¹¡ 3¡ 6º Dettori L 122 L 10.10 1158 Sea Singer122¨µ Sarwar124¶¢ Cathal122¡ woff slw,3w rally,flatn 9
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/40 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 37/64 22 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:17.2h 10/11 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 79/110

8
12-1

Watsonville 83
Ch.g.6 Jack Milton - Grand Slam Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy blue, light blue hoops, light blue sleeves, light blue and navy blue cap

104 Own: Pine Racing Stables or Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $54,600 Turf: 14 4 1 2 $323,308
2025: 3 0 0 1 $13,228 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 1 2 $323,308 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼½ 1:10¸^ 1:33º¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 80 97-101 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 3» Fresu A 124 b 11.60 1108 El Potente124¹£ Gas Me Up124¶¢ Watsonville124¹¢ 2-3wd,outkicked for2nd 5
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 80 127-109 1 8¼£ 7º¡ 5¹£ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.70 1121 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ inside,2-3wd,up late 10
18Oct25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g jStk - LureL - 80k 92 108-102 3 2¸¡ 2»¡ 3¸ 3º 3»¡ Fresu A 126 b 5.40 1122 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ gained ins-2w,flatten 6
19Jul25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g jStk - WickerrL - 100k 108-101 1 5º 5º 5¸¢ 8¸¡ 10»¢ Cohen D 125 b 21.00 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ bumped early,inside-2w 10
14Jun25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :23¶¾ :45¶^ 1:13¶¹ 3g Stk - DaytonaG3 - 100k 49-98 6 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ Kimura K 126 b 27.50 1128 Motorious126¶¢ Bran126¶ Air Force Red126¡ 2wd, angled out xing 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 12/62 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/80 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/35 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 2/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Watsonville will race with Blinkers off

a
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1 Leg A of the Sunset Six
Texas Glitter S. GP - R10

Five Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 THROCKMORTON 70 8 Bravo J 124
2 MONSTER 73 6 Ruiz J 122
3 I C LIGHT 68 8 Castellano J 122
4 EXPRESSWAY 65 6 Gutierrez M 120
5 SHIPMATE 76 20 Vasquez M 122
6 UNWRITTEN RULE 61 20 Marin S 120
7 ARBITER 59 9/2 Moran P 122
8 INTRICATE SPIRIT 78 2 Alvarado J 124
9 CASSON 77 5 Davis D 122

SELECTIONS: 8-7-9-2

2 Leg B of the Sunset Six
One And One Sixteenth Miles (All Weather Track) - CLAIMING
$10,000-$10,000. - Purse $27,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD.

1 U KNOW WHEN U KNOW 72 (L) 30 Gonzalez J 121
2 DIAMONDS N THRILLS 76 (L) 12 Gonzalez E 121
3 AMELIA 69 (L) 10 Morelos J 121
4 ONE OF ONE 76 (L) 12 Panici L 121
5 Z FIRST 69 (L) 5 Maragh R 123
6 TIC TIC TIC BOOM 63 (L) 20 Vasquez M 121
7 LITTLE MARTHA 76 (L) 20 Maragh R 121
8 LOIS LEN 76 (L) 7/2 Castellano J 123
9 COMPASS RISES 80 (L) 4 Alvarado J 123
10 GEAUX AMY 69 (L) 15 Husbands M 121
11 LET'S DANCE AGAIN 79 (L) 9/2 Ruiz J 121
12 ALTA CALIBRE 64 (L) 12 Martinez C **114
13 AE-MI TRIGUENA 69 (L) 8 Ocasio J 121

SELECTIONS: 8-9-11-5

3 Leg C of the Sunset Six
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000-$50,000. - Purse
$50,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD FLORIDA-BRED, OR MAIDEN CLAIMING PRICE $50,000.

1 SHE'S CHLOE 45 (L) 5 Davis D 126
2 BIG MAGIC (IRE) 65 (L) 2 Castellano J 126
3 HAVEN SAFE (L1) 20 Torres Y *121
4 DI CAPRI 58 (L) 15 Moran P 126
5 MAX 42 (L) 6 Gutierrez M 120
6 IN TIMING 56 (L) 6 Ruiz J 126
7 CLOCKLIKE (L) 20 Panici L 126
8 SPINNING CLASS 56 (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Alvarado J 126
9 TELLNOTALES 60 (L) 6 Gonzalez E 126
10 SALLY J. 44 (L) 30 Figueroa H 120

SELECTIONS: 2-8-1-5

4 Leg D of the Sunset Six
Irish O'Brien S. SA - R7

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000.
DOWNHILL TURF FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA
BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD.

1 GRAND SLAM SMILE 95 6/5 Antongeorgi III W 124
2 MOMENT'S PLEASURE 76 Blinkers off 15 Jaramillo E 124
3 YOUNG LOVE 77 7/2 Aguilar A 122
4 TAKE ANOTHER CARD 77 5 Fresu A 124
5 PRANCINGTHRUPARIS 80 5/2 Hernandez J 124
6 MISS PRACTICAL 76 12 Berrios H 120

SELECTIONS: 1-5-3

5 Leg E of the Sunset Six
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $32,000-$25,000. - Purse
$37,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED
FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $25,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026 OR
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000.

1 BALADI 81 (L) 8 Ayuso A 122
2 CHASIN MUNNY 80 (L) 20 Frey K 122
3 CODE DUELLO 76 (L) 3 Berrios H 122
4 HAWKER 83 (L) 7/2 Jaramillo E 122
5 HARD TO FIGURE 83 (L) 3 Hernandez J 122
6 MBAGNICK (CHI) 85 (L) 8/5 Fresu A 122

SELECTIONS: 6-3-4

6 Leg F of the Sunset Six
San Luis Rey S. SA - R9

One And One Half Miles (Downhill turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000.
DOWNHILL TURF FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 FLASHIEST 77 12 Ayuso A 122
2 TRULY QUALITY 78 5/2 Fresu A 124
3 BALNIKHOV (IRE) 77 9/2 Hernandez J 124
4 GOLD PHOENIX (IRE) 87 7/5 Berrios H 124
5 MONDEGO (GB) 83 6 Jaramillo E 124
6 CITY EXILE (GB) 81 20 Pereira T 120
7 LIVING LIFE 74 30 Gonzalez R 120
8 WATSONVILLE 83 Blinkers off 12 Smith M 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3

SUNSET SIX PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026
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Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

5 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Starter Allowance SA - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026. Weight, 124
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 21 Allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 OrLess Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

She's Splendid 74 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Race Day - Star Serenade by Catrail, KY
Royal blue, lime green stripes, royal blue bar on lime green sleeves, royal blue cap

86 Own: Lucas Downs, Ltd.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 2 $7,780 Turf: 12 1 3 1 $50,100
2025: 12 2 2 2 $50,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,380
Life: 26 3 5 6 $119,332 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $40,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 SA3 fm p 1m¶¶» :46»¾ 1:10½¼ 1:34¿¿ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 74 98-91 1 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3º 3¹ Lezcano A 122 L 41.60 923 Corporal Violette122¸¡ Cameron Slough122¡ She's Splendid122¨© inside, saved 3rd 8
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000 76 68-95 3 9» 9½ 8º¡ 8¸£ 5¸£ Lezcano A 122 L 26.20 931 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨µwsteadied early,inside 9
10Jan26 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¿½ :45¿¾ 1:10^¾ 4gk Clm 10000 75 34-76 2 6 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3» Kimura K 122 L 4.50 948 Brookys Gal122¶£ Rousing Jewel122¹¢ She's Splendid122«¬ 2-3w,angled,up for 3rd 8
07Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21½¶ :45»¹ 1:03½¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 73 66-90 6 4 5» 3»¡ 1¸ 1º Kimura K 125 oL 1.80 She's Splendid125º Kool Tap Dancer122¶£ Princess Daddy122£ reeled in foe,drew off 8
14Nov25 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21»¹ :45^^ 1:03¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 79 57-77 1 5 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Gonzalez R 124 bL 13.50 Ryan's Girl122¨µ Shop Till You Drop124¶£ Anna's Wish124¶ ins-2w,swung,no rally 7
05Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¸¹ :45¼¸ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 81 66-76 6 5 4» 4º 3» 3º£ Gonzalez R 124 vL *.70 921 Rythem Girl122¶¢ Anna's Wish124¹¡ She's Splendid124½ 3-4wide, no rally 6
12Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼» :22^½ :44¼¼ 1:04^¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 57-88 4 3 7º¡ 5» 4¸¡ 2¡ Gonzalez R 125 vL 3.90 Liquid Spirit120¡ She's Splendid125º¢ Venice Vibe120£ 2-4w,angled,late run 7
01Sep25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶½ :45¾½ 1:11¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 51-80 1 8 8»¢ 8º¢ 6º 3¡ Gonzalez R 124 vL 5.00 Thirsty Destiny121¨© Chasing Kat124¡ She's Splendid124¶¡ ins-2w,mvd out,rally 10
08Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :49¶¾ 1:13»½ 1:36½½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 47-80 7 10½£ 8º 5¶£ 6»¢ 9¿ Antongeorgi III W 123 L 35.10 Word Play125¸£ Dorie Miller123¡ Oveta's Hobby118¨© 2-3w,middle move,4-5w 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 30/36 19 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 10/13 12 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 12/17 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 24/51

2
3-1

Theresasilverlinin 78 (L)
B.m.6 Stanford - Blues and Silvers by Eurosilver, CA
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

76 Own: Beerman Family Trust, Sayjay Racing LLC or Geraci
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 1 2 0 $30,457 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $26,200
Life: 21 7 6 0 $236,820 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $68,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :48º½ 1:12¼½ 1:39¹º 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70 69-93 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Ayuso A 122 bfL 4.60 1058 Theresasilverlinin122¶ Stay in Line122¸ Dorie Miller122¼ drifted bit1st, dug in 6
14Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹¾ 1:11½¾ 1:37¸¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70 68-86 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Ayuso A 125 bfL 7.10 Mayacama123¶£ Theresasilverlinin125º Hey Demps125» ins,3w into str,yield 5
24Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39¸¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 62 77-77 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1º¡ Pereira T J 121 bfL *1.80 Theresasilverlinin121º¡ Misty Dancer118º¡ Unbridled Scholar123¸¢ wchecked1st,going away 8
11Oct25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¼ :45¸¹ 1:18¹¶ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 64 80-36 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 5½ 5¸^¢ Berrios H I 122 bfL 3.80 1070 Miracle Ball122¡ Big Celebration122º¢ Buds N Suds120»¡ up close3deep,weakened 5
31Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :47º^ 1:12¶º 1:36»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-56 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 7¸£ 12¶¿ Berrios H I 123 bfL 5.40 Kikuride119¨µ Hey Demps123¨µ Quantum Innergy123¶¢ led 2w-ins,duel,folded 12
27Jul25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸» 1:11¹º 1:37¿º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 80-75 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹£ Fresu A 121 bfL 4.80 Madeira Wine121¹£ Theresasilverlinin121¶£ Zeyaraat121£ 2w,outsd,led,no match 7
24May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:11¶» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70-52 7 8 7º¢ 8º¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¾£ Fresu A 126 bfL 5.60 1043 No Cap124¡ Clubhouse Bride126£ Lady Gregory126»¡ 3-5wide, tired 8
16Apr25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22¹» :45¿º 1:12»¼ 4gk Clm 16000-c 78-67 4 8 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4»£ Machado L 118 bL *2.33 Princess Is Olivia118¡ Sally's Suprise118¸¡ We'll Do It Live120¸£ 2wd btw,5p upr,chased 10

Claimed by Beerman Family Trust, Sayjay Racing, LLC and Geraci, Tim from Flying P Stable for $16,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
23Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :45¸^ 1:09»½ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 66-51 8 4 3¹¡ 4º¡ 8¶½ 10¸¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.10 Gloriette119» Ashburn Alley118¶¢ Queen's Martini118£ gave way late turn 10
Workout(s): a16 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/40 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 60/90 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/46

3
8-1

Moonlit Courage 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omaha Beach - Clair de Lune by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, red yoke, white v-sash front and back, white v-sash on red and black sleeves, white cap

66 Own: Al Pitchko
Trn: Manuel P. Badilla (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 6 1 0 1 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $18,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¾¾ 1:11¼^ 1:38¾½ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 63 84-57 1 1¶ 1¡ 2º 3¾ 5¶¹¡ Kimura K 124 L 2.80 1018 Sei Bella124¶¢ Exington124¾ A Fleet Ride124¹£ led inside, gave way 6

Claimed by Pitchko Allan P. from MyRacehorse for $16,000, Mandella Richard E. - Trainer
14Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¾^ 1:11»¸ 1:38º¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 63 73-77 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Kimura K 122 L *1.40 Moonlit Courage122¶£ Gemadini122¸ Greta's Ghost122¹ 3-2w,3w,wore down rvl 5
22Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:18^¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 60 76-58 4 6 4£ 3¹ 4¼¡ 5¿¢* Kimura K 122 bL 4.70 Aloha Dreamin124»£ Eastwick122¶£ Greta's Ghost122¶¢ wbrk out/bmpd,3-5wide,DQ6th 8
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 56 73-76 3 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3»¢ Kimura K 122 bL 6.10 1049 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ chased ins-2w,clear3rd 10
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 100-71 10 3 5¹¡ 6»¡ 7º£ 9¿¢ Kimura K 121 bL 10.10 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨µ Frog121¶ 3-4wide, no rally 12
10May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :45½¹ 1:11º¶ 35kjMoc 62500cnd-N 50-68 6 2 3¹ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4»¡ Kimura K 118 L 4.60 1061 Donttellourwives118¨© A Friend of Mine126¹ Guitar Girl121¸¡ ins,aim3w,bid,flattnd 8
19Apr25 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21¿¼ :45¹¾ 1:09¹¿ 35k Msw 60000 128-62 8 5 3¨µ 5¶£ 8½¢ 8¶¹£ Kimura K 118 L 6.10 1068 Favor to You118¨© Current Affair126¸¡ Storm Lady118¨© vied between,retreated 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 32/53 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 15/73 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/70 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/87

4
12-1

Lady Laoban 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Laoban - La Mousse (ARG) by Vision and Verse, NY
Blue, white diamonds on front, white "THAT'LL DO EM STABLES" on back, blue chevrons on white sleeves, blue cap

70 Own: Orens or Psarras
Trn: Andreas Psarras (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,610 Turf: 11 1 0 1 $42,727
2025: 10 2 0 1 $30,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 23 3 0 2 $75,117 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $21,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾¼ 1:12»¶ 1:40^½ 4gk Clm 8000 60 72-70 2 5º 5¹¢ 4» 4¾¡ 4¿¡ Monroy F 125 L 10.90 948 Unbridled Scholar122¾¡ Love Our Family122¡ Misty Dancer122¡ ins-2w,3w-ins,angl out 6
30Jan26 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶º 4gk Clm 25000 58 84-90 4 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¶£ 6¸¢ 7»¡ Monroy F 125 L 80.50 952 Dea Matrona122£ Candy Bar122¶¡ Shin Jidai122¨µ in range 2-3w,weakened 9
14Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:04¸½ 3gk Str 6250 55 50-69 6 5 6½¢ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 5¼¢ Baze T 125 L 12.20 Auditory125£ Uffda120¨© Rousing Jewel125¸¡ 2-3wide, no response 8
14Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:35»¿ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 54 90-92 1 5¼ 5º 6º£ 7¼¡ 5¼¡ Baze T 119 L 53.80 Cameron Slough121£ Shin Jidai121º¢ Giggle Giggle118¶¢ ins,tip out,no menace 7
06Oct25 FL4 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¿¼ 1:14º^ 1:46¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 56 49-29 8 6¹ 6¹¢ 7¾ 7¶¹ 7¸¸¢ Gomez O 124 L 6.89 Sweet Desantis122¼£ Miss Pab122¶¡ Love Thyself122»¡ 5w3/4,3p5/16,tired 8
15Sep25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¸» 1:14¾½ 1:46½½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 48-55 1 3¶¡ 6¸£ 6º 5¹¡ 5º¡ Camilo C D 124 L 2.78 Ligon's Legacy122¡ Seattle Causeway122¡ Love Thyself122¸£ rail, weakened 8
12Aug25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :51½½ 1:16»» 1:48º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 8-49 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Coa K J 122 L *.95 Lady Laoban122¶£ Roshiell My Belle120¶£ Happy Time122» 3p3/4,btw1/2,driving 6

Claimed by Orens Richard S. from Pettograsso Anthony R. for $5,000, Ferraro M. Anthony - Trainer
30Jul25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¿^ :47¾¾ 1:12¿^ 3gk Clm 10000 (11-9)nw3/L 33-55 7 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 3¼£ Coa K J 120 L 5.30 Shehanah124»£ Rubys Mission122¶ Lady Laoban120¡ wbobbld st,3p trn 7
25Apr25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:14¹¶ 1:43º½ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 50-58 4 3¸ 3¡ 6¸ 6¹£ 6¿¢ Rojas R 122 wL 5.00 Diamonds for Lily115£ R Awesome Sauce122«¬ Hits Different122¹£ stalk,2p,faded 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 13/19 23 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 8/16 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.4h 57/62

5
5-2

Thirsty Trickster 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Stay Thirsty - Tricked Again by Hat Trick (JPN), CA
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

78 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $29,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 4 0 $74,046 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 5 0 $130,676 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22»º :45º¼ 1:11¶¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 68-76 8 8 2¶¡ 4¹ 5¸¢ 4º¢ Pereira T J 122 L 1.70 932 Clarina122¨µ Clubhouse Cutie122¸¢ Miss Practical122¶£ stalked 4-3wd, no bid 8
24Jan26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¹¿ :45º» 1:17º^ 4gk SOC 20000 - N 79 75-87 4 1 3¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Pereira T J 122 L 3.50 941 Thirsty Trickster122»¡ Emirates Affair122¡ Wishtheyallcouldbe124¶¶ 3deep,clear,ridden out 4
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75 94-76 11 6 3¶ 3¶ 4¹ 6½¡ Berrios H I 120 L *2.30 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ 4w,bid5w into str,wknd 11
02Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¾º :45»¶ 1:04»¼ 3 k Clm 16000-c 75 63-72 7 5 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ Antongeorgi III W 122 L *.70 Empress of Grace120«¬ Thirsty Trickster122¡ Sensational Z Z120¶¡ 5-3w,duel str,led late 7

Claimed by Blake Les from Rodriguez, Larry, Lambert, Jeffrey, Schneider, Paul G., Kilgore, Tom, Medina, Da for $16,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-76 6 11 8¹£ 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Antongeorgi III W 119 L 34.50 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ waited2w,rail bid,miss 12
21Aug25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:10¹¾ 3 k Clm 16000-c 61-85 2 7 2¸¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Antongeorgi III W 120 L *1.80 Thirsty Trickster120¶ Liquid Spirit120¶£ Perfect Life120¶¢ wbrsh gt,bid2w,won duel 8

Claimed by Rodriguez, Larry, Lambert, Jeffrey, Schneider, Paul G., Kilgore, Tom, Medina, Da from Mad Hansen Racing LLC, Sandlot Racing Stables and Lininger, Paul for $16,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer
31Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21º¿ :45^¿ 1:04¾¸ 3 k Clm 16000 38-72 7 11 8¾ 8½¢ 4»¡ 2¶ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 5.00 Sensational Z Z122¶ Thirsty Trickster120¡ Knightwithlouis120£ wbp/squeezd erly,8-4-6w 12
14Jun25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¹º 3gkjAlw 31000nw1$/x 42-62 2 6 6º¡ 6¼ 5¿ 5¶» Antongeorgi III W 118 L 17.30 975 Happy Sue123º£ Dorie Miller124¹¢ Border Control118¹¢ wthrew hd/off slow,ins 6
24May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:11¶» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 57-74 5 7 8¼¢ 7¹£ 7» 7¿ Antongeorgi III W 118 L 14.80 950 No Cap124¡ Clubhouse Bride126£ Lady Gregory126»¡ inside-3wd,no response 8
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47h 1/59 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 10/42 a16 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47h 1/21 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 2/56

6
7-2

Catalina Cocktail 77 (L)
B.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Giant Screen by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Green, small green shamrock in large white shamrock front & back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

82 Own: Alan G. Mindell
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,820 Turf: 5 0 1 3 $9,300
2025: 5 0 0 2 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,400
Life: 15 3 1 4 $56,900 Distance: 11 1 1 4 $23,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Feb26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¾¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¹¸ 4gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 73 71-88 2 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6¹£ 4¶¡ 2¡ Asencio J M 122 bL 3.70 Bingo Baby122¡ Catalina Cocktail122¡ Rebel Gal122¨µ inside, finished fast 8
08Jan26 Tup7 gdsu 1m¿» :46¿^ 1:11¼½ 1:37»» 4gk SOC 8500 - N 68 72-84 4 5¸¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Asencio J M 122 bL 2.40 Catalina Cocktail122¸¡ Bingo Baby122¸ P. S. Rising Star122¹¢ bid 2w,duel,drew clear 8
15Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 61 76-85 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.10 Platinum Diva122¨µ Zippin Sevenz122¨µ Catalina Cocktail122¹¢ 4-3w trp,bid 3/8,tryng 6
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 66 79-85 6 9»¢ 8º¡ 7º£ 5º¡ 3¶¡ Hernandez H 119 bL 20.20 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ 3-4w,gd fnsh,gain3rd 10
13Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:12¼^ 1:39¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 69 60-65 4 7¹¡ 7º¢ 7¶^ 6¶º 6¶½¢ Cohen D 125 bL 6.70 1088 La Scaloneta125¹£ Ryan's Girl122¸¡ Sexzie122¶¡ wsteadied1st,3wide 2nd 7
01Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¿º 1:10½¸ 1:36¹¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 70-59 7 6¾ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¸»£ Espinoza A 125 bL 49.20 Howin118¸£ Lolo Le Plume120¶¢ Shared Future123¸£ wbroke out,3-2w,2-4wd 7
19Jan25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¼^ 1:12¶¼ 1:37½^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 49-67 2 8½¡ 8½¢ 8¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Espinoza A 124 bL 47.70 1031 Ultimate Authority122¹ Halone122¶¢ Shared Future122¶¢ ins,2-4wd,no factor 8
02Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :49»» 1:13»¸ 1:45¾º 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 72-86 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Espinoza A 123 bL 3.10 Catalina Cocktail123¨© Nothing Is Forever125¶£ Super Ellie123¼ bid 3-4w,determinedly 6
01Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¾ 1:11¹º 1:37¿¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 63-50 3 6»¡ 6¼ 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¸¹ Cedillo A 119 bL 11.20 Normandy Queen119«¬ Simply Enchanting119º Aye Candy119¹ whit gt/bp,2w-ins,tired 6
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :47h 2/14 8 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 3/13 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 8/27 27 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

7 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Stakes Irish O'Brien S. SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March 8, 2026, closed with 11 or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 due at time of entry for Non Golden State Series
eligible horses or $2,000 for Golden State Series eligible horses. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to Start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to
second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of Two races other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter
allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-5

Grand Slam Smile 95
Ch.m.5 Smiling Tiger - Royal Grand Slam by Grand Slam, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

102 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Sean McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $99,000 Turf: 7 4 2 1 $400,500
2025: 5 3 2 0 $226,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 10 6 2 $852,120 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $193,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¾» 1:10¾½ 1:34¸^ 4gk Stk - BnaVstaG2 - 200k 90 101-100 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸¢ Kimura K 120 2.10 1130 Thought Process122¸ Vibez120¨µ Grand Slam Smile120»¢ ins,yield uppr,edgd2nd 6
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 93 111-103 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 124 *.80 1142 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ speed, stayed clear 8
09Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»^ :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gklStk - BttyGrablB - 100k 93 96-109 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 124 *.70 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ bid3-4wd,proved best 7
12Oct25 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 93 102-103 1 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Antongeorgi III W 125 *1.10 1129 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 3-2w,bid1/4,led,nailed 5
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 99-104 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Antongeorgi III W 121 *1.30 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ inside, held gamely 9
20Jul25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :47¶¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:34¾¾ 3gkjStk - OsunitasL - 100k 97-99 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Antongeorgi III W 125 23.30 Medoro125¶£ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Lunar Impact125¨µ pace inside, held 2nd 11
28Jun25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¼ :43¿¿ 1:14¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 111-105 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 126 L 2.00 Grand Slam Smile126¸¡ Prancingthruparis126¨µ Fayette Fox124¡ ins,overtkn,fought bck 6
30Nov24 Pln8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :44¼½ 1:10¸º 3gklStk - LvrmrVllyB - 75k 78-82 2 4 4º 4¸¢ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Alvarado F T 123 *.80 Duly Noted120¶¡ Grand Slam Smile123¡ Chancery Way123¸¡ bmp 3/8,bid 4w,outkick 8
12Oct24 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 102-102 10 2 2¹¡ 2¹ 2¡ 1¶ Alvarado F T 120 10.70 1084 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨µ 3wd,bid3deep1/8,best 11
31Aug24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :45¹¶ 1:10¼½ 1:36¶» 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 98-93 4 4¼ 3¹ 3¸ 3¼ 3¶¶ Alvarado F T 124 7.50 Hope Road120» Nothing Like You124¼ Grand Slam Smile124¾ 5-3w,move up4deep,wkn 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :51h 54/59 a22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :58h 1/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 29/73 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/56

2
15-1

Moment's Pleasure 76
Ch.m.5 Clubhouse Ride - Lamazone by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

96 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC or Lewis
Trn: Craig Anthony Lewis (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 19 4 4 2 $319,458
2025: 6 0 0 1 $28,138 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 4 2 $321,978 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $23,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 80 34-90 6 7 8¶¶ 8»¢ 8¼ 7¼£ Demuro M 124 b 46.40 1081 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ 3-8wide, flattened 8
08Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46½¶ 1:11¸¶ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 88 83-101 3 8¼¡ 9¿£ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 6¹¢ Kimura K 121 bL 42.50 Princesa Moche121¶¡ Hannah Buckle121¡ Certitude121¨© 2wd,2-4wd,needed more 9
12Oct25 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 93 68-96 5 5 5¼ 5» 5» 5º Kimura K 120 b 14.30 1075 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 2w-ins,moved out xing 5
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 70-89 2 7¼¡ 8¾£ 9¿ 8¶^ 6¾¡ Hernandez J J 123 b 5.00 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ wsteady, rank early 9
16Mar25 SA8 fm y *6K¶^½ :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gklStk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 88-98 7 6 6º¡ 6¸¡ 5¹ 4¸£ Prat F 124 b 4.20 1051 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ 3-4-5w into str,no bid 7
09Feb25 SA3 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48¼¼ 1:13»» 1:49^½ 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91-97 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶£ 5¶¢ 5¹ Prat F 124 bL 2.00 1037 Lady Claypoole122¶¡ Sakura Blossom122¡ Sun Of Hill124¡ 2-3wd,mild bid upper 6
18Jan25 SA7 fm y *6K¾º :22½^ :45¹¸ 1:13º¸ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 87-98 2 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Prat F 124 b 3.40 1023 Shocking Grey120¸¢ Stay and Scam124¡ Moment's Pleasure124¶¢ stalk ins-2wd,evenly 8
26Dec24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¾ 1:10¼» 1:34º¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-104 10 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¨© Kimura K 122 bL 5.40 1029 Moment's Pleasure122¨© Lady Claypoole123£ Word Play120¶£ 2w,bid3w,led,held game 10
24Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1O¾ :49¿¾ 1:40»¿ 2:16¿¸ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 115-96 4 6¼¢ 6»¡ 5» 6»£ 6¾¡ Kimura K 118 b 15.70 Mrs. Astor121¶ Forever After All121¹¡ Marksman Queen121¸¢ wrsrvd ins,altr past3/8 7
09Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :48¸¸ 1:12¿º 1:43º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 90-95 2 6º¢ 6¹¡ 7¸£ 4¸¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 bL *2.50 Baltic Fire115¡ Moment's Pleasure122¨µ Shocking Grey125¨µ ins-2w,bid,not enough 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 3/17 1 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 17/27 22 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 19/43 13 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 3/5

3
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Young Love 77
Gr/ro.f.4 Grazen - That's the Idea by Diabolical, CA
Lime, blue stripes, blue sleeves, lime cap

92 Own: J. Kirk & Judy Robison
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $20,306 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $158,804
2025: 6 4 0 0 $191,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 0 $212,662 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,846

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA5 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¿¶ :43»º 1:12º¿ 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80 100-97 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 5¹¢ Aguilar A 124 bL 3.90 1043 Imaboutago124¨µ Certitude122¶ Tahini122¶¢ stalk2wd,lost crop1/8 6
08Jan26 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¸¿ :45¸^ 1:09¶» 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82 63-90 6 3 5» 4¹ 3¸ 2¹£ Aguilar A 124 bL 8.40 1058 Gratefully122¹£ Young Love124¸¢ Imaboutago124¶¡ swung 4wd, 2nd best 6
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 111-104 5 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 7.90 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© brk well,ins-2w,dug in 11
17Oct25 SA3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :44º¼ 1:08¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 71-87 3 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.90 1060 Thermal122¹£ Artisma120¹¢ Scary Fast Ride124¶¢ brk well,aim2wd,weaknd 5
05Sep25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼¹ :45»º :57º» 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 104-93 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Rispoli U 124 bL 2.30 Lee's Baby Girl121¡ Baela121£ Tight Squeeze124¶ duel outsd,yield late 8
07Aug25 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^^ :45¹¼ 1:10¸º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-90 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *1.50 Young Love120¡ Danzingwith Maxine124º£ Lady Gregory124»£ wbobbl to front,vie ins 6
26Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¹^ :23¸¼ :46¹¾ :57¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68-90 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.20 Young Love118¹£ Petit Filet122¡ Dorie Miller122¡ inside, hand urging 10
15Jun25 SA12 fm p 6fº» :22^¹ :45¸¶ 1:08¿» 35klMsw 60000 112-88 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez J J 120 bL 8.20 1038 Young Love120¶ Godavri120¹¢ Naturally Blonde126¸ outside, clear upper 10
15Jun24 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22º¼ :46º» :59¸^ 2 klMsw 54000 69-50 1 4 6¹£ 8½¢ 7¾£ 6¶^£ Hernandez J J 118 b *1.30 1046 Thirsty in Vegas118» Coralgableskaylin118¶¢ Memosis118¹¢wlacked room2x,eq amb 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 18/27 a7 Mar 26 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 1/25 a28 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/16 22 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 6/12
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Take Another Card 77
Ch.f.4 I'll Have Another - You Missed It by Lookin At Lucky, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

95 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $26,820 Turf: 8 2 1 3 $192,006
2025: 5 1 0 3 $129,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 3 $192,006 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $26,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¿ :44¼¼ 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74 68-90 2 7 7¹ 7¹¡ 6¹¢ 5º¡ Geroux F 124 L *2.60 968 Pura Vida Princesa122¶¡ Rosa Parks124¶¢ No Cap124¶¢ svd ground, weakened 11
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 74 78-100 7 6 6» 6¹¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 124 4.90 978 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ 3-6wide, closed well 8
28Dec25 SA3 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 1:35¶» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74 81-100 12 11¶^ 11¿¢ 10»£ 7¹¡ 3¡ Rispoli U 122 L 7.70 988 My Perfect Wave120¨µ Delightful Laura120¨µ Take Another Card122¨© 3-2wd,drftd into str 12
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 80 77-97 4 6º 7º¡ 7º¢ 10¼ 6»¡ Rispoli U 124 L 4.40 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨µ wbumped 1/4,paused uppr 10
23Mar25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:35¸¶ 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 76-94 3 3º 3º 3¸¡ 3¡ 3¸£ Berrios H I 124 2.40 987 Will Then124¶¡ Amorita122¶¢ Take Another Card124¶ bid3deep uppr,no match 4
21Feb25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¾¶ 1:11¾^ 1:35¾¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 87-96 1 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¨µ Berrios H I 122 L 3.10 939 Amorita120¨© Resolve120¨µ Take Another Card122¶¢ wslght stmbl,ins,angl4w 7
18Jan25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:36¿¾ 3 klStk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 73-84 6 5¹ 6º 6¹ 5¸¡ 1¨µ Berrios H I 124 *1.90 964 Take Another Card124¨µ Miso Phansy124£ Tequilaandtherapy124¡ wbpd btwn 3/16 & midstr 12
29Dec24 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹» :45^½ 1:09¼^ 2 klMsw 60000 71-83 2 9 4º 3¸ 1¡ 1¸¢ Dettori L 120 4.20 970 Take Another Card120¸¢ We the Hobby120¶¢ Om N Joy120¡ woff slw,gain2-3w,clear 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 6/14 8 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 12/31 1 Feb 26 SA o 3F ft :36.4h 7/7 a11 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :36.1h 1/3

5
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Prancingthruparis 80
B.m.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - She's a Big Winner by Bellamy Road, CA
Rose, blue block "AC" on back, blue bars on sleeves, rose cap

96 Own: Ciaglia Racing LLC, SAF Racing or Crusberg
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $15,000 Turf: 10 4 1 1 $250,980
2025: 5 2 2 0 $146,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 4 1 $347,790 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $88,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 81 98-99 1 1 3¸ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Hernandez J J 124 6.10 1161 Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ ins,willingly,lost 2nd 8
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 83-95 5 3¹¡ 3» 3º¡ 3» 5»¢ Ayuso A 125 10.60 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ ins,angled3wd,no rally 9
28Jun25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¼ :43¿¿ 1:14¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 101-100 2 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Hernandez J J 126 L *1.90 Grand Slam Smile126¸¡ Prancingthruparis126¨µ Fayette Fox124¡ inside-2wd,up for 2nd 6
24May25 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47º^ 1:11»¸ 1:35¾¾ 3gklStk - FrnsValtnB - 100k 106-95 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢* Ayuso A 122 *2.00 1154 Sneaker124¸¢ Cornelia Fort124¶ Prancingthruparis122¨µ outside,yielded midstr,PL2nd 7
16Mar25 SA8 fm y *6K¶^½ :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gklStk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 105-103 6 1 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ayuso A 122 11.00 1136 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ 4wd mv,led 1/8,inchawy 7
22Feb25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48¾¹ 1:13¶^ 1:36^¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-98 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Ayuso A 122 L 38.00 1119 Prancingthruparis122¨µ Eternal Reign122¶£ Tirupati122£ pace inside, held on 11
29Dec24 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :44»½ 1:08¸½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-93 6 3 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 6¹¡ Maldonado E A 122 L 34.90 1104 Queen Maxima120¡ Soho120¶£ Miss Mandalay120¨© chased 2wd-ins,no bid 10
12Oct24 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 78-91 3 3 5½ 6½¡ 6º 7»¢ Smith M E 119 32.30 1197 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨µ inside, no response 11
26Jul24 Dmr7 ft 7f¼^ :21¿¹ :44¹¶ 1:23^¹ 3 klStk - FleetTrtB - 150k 79-77 1 2 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5½ 5¾ Fresu A 122 14.10 Pushiness124¹¡ Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Safa122¸¢ wbpd st,traffc into str 9
22Jun24 Lrc1 ft 5K½^ :22¶» :45º½ 1:03¾¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-93 4 5 2¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 L 2.60 Prncingthrupris120¸¡ Wishtheyllcouldbe126¨µ Andimo Rgzza118¨© 4deep3/8,chsd,came bck 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 8/14 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 4/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 5/68 21 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 2/36

6
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Miss Practical 76
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Miss Metropolitan by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

85 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $22,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
2025: 4 1 2 0 $66,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $89,300 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $27,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22»º :45º¼ 1:11¶¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79 67-80 6 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Geroux F 122 L *1.50 1096 Clarina122¨µ Clubhouse Cutie122¸¢ Miss Practical122¶£ 3-2w,bid3deep upper 8
01Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:11½¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72 79-95 12 13 5¸ 4¶ 2¡ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 122 L *1.50 1105 Rizzleberry Rose122¶¢ Miss Practical122¶£ Stay in Line124¨µ 4-3w,bid,turned away 13
28Dec25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^¾ :44¼¾ 1:16¾^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65 57-78 3 12 9¹¡ 10»¢ 7»£ 2¸¢ Berrios H I 120 L *3.00 1147 Wishtheyllcouldbe124¸¢ Miss Practical120¸¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¡ wbmpd st,shuffled turn 13
20Apr25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:04¿º 35klMsw 60000 74-89 1 6 6¹¡ 5¹ 2¸ 1£ Berrios H I 118 L *.90 1141 Miss Practical118£ Darlin Tami113¹¢ Ride Elbow Ranch118¸£ altrd early,3-4w,rally 8
05Apr25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22^¸ :45^¿ 1:09½¸ 3 klMsw 65000 92-88 9 8 8»¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 4¶¡ Berrios H I 122 L *2.50 1146 Guiltyofhavingfun122¡ Darlin Tami117£ Kikuride122¨µ 3-2wd,rally,edged 3rd 12
14Mar25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :21¿¿ :44¸¼ 1:16¶¶ 3 klMsw 65000 72-89 5 5 6¸ 3¨µ 1¡ 2¶£ Berrios H I 122 L 3.50 1168 Om N Joy122¶£ Miss Practical122¶¢ Darlin Tami117¸¢ wstep slow,4-5w,led3/16 7
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :46.3h 4/115 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 31/73 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 32/51 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Moment's Pleasure will race with Blinkers off

a
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Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

9 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Stakes San Luis Rey S. SA - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March 8, 2026, closed with 12 or by
Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over
allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One And One Half Miles (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Flashiest 77
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Mizzen Mast - Nothing to Wear by Malibu Moon, KY
Hot pink, black circled 'BB' front & back, black epaulettes & black cap

105 Own: Wachtel Stable, Barber or Drion, et al
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 33 4 7 3 $400,757
2025: 5 0 2 0 $57,711 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 4 7 3 $403,366 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $40,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 76 110-112 7 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¶ Ayuso A 122 b 47.60 1044 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ 2w,vied3deep,game2nd 8
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 75 75-109 10 11¶¹ 10¶¼ 10¶^ 8º 6¹¢ Ayuso A 123 b 21.80 1070 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© wbit slw,2w,2-4w,imprvd 11
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 81 113-107 2 5¼¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 5¶£ 2¶£ Ayuso A 122 b 40.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wcheck past3/8,bpd5/16 9
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 79 72-93 4 5º 5¹ 5¸ 3¡ 2¸¢ Ayuso A 121 bL 15.10 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨µ wtugged,bpd btwn midstr 6
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 87 66-95 1 7¹¢ 6¹ 7¹¡ 6¹ 4¶¡ Ayuso A 125 bL 24.70 1057 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨µ inside,altered out1/16 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 24/62 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/90 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/64 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/56

2
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Truly Quality 78
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Quality Road - Truly Together by Smart Strike, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

107 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 2 $33,175 Turf: 18 6 4 5 $670,670
2025: 3 1 0 0 $138,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 6 4 5 $670,670 Distance: 5 3 0 2 $364,368

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 79 96-112 3 8¼£ 8¼ 8º£ 7¹£ 3¶ Smith M E 124 4.90 1190 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ wtight early,2-3w,rally 8
24Jan26 Hou12 yl p 1Kº» :52¶¿ 1:44¾¹ 2:34¶^ 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 85 116-103 5 6º¢ 6¹£ 6¶£ 4¹ 3¹¢ Demuro M 123 hL *.80 Anegada123¶ Presider120¸¢ Truly Quality123¹¡ bid 2w, too late 8
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 96 107-109 7 7¶¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Demuro M 124 *1.90 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ 2wd,3deep1/4,clear1/16 9
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 70-108 5 9½¡ 9½¢ 7º¡ 7¸£ 4¡ Rispoli U 122 b 4.80 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2-3w,rallied,missed3rd 9
08Feb25 SA7 gd y 1L»¸ :48^¾ 1:36¶¼ 1:59¾½ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 104-99 5 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 7¼ 6¾¡ Cheminaud V 124 b *1.10 1196 There Goes Harvard124¹¢ Easter124¨© Lord Bullingdon122¸¡ in range btwn/2w,wknd 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 28/53 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 23/26 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 37/52 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 9/62

3
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Balnikhov (IRE) 77
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Adaay (IRE) - Leeward by First Defence, IRE
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

101 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $18,600 Turf: 35 6 6 6$1,153,213
2025: 7 1 0 0 $75,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 8 6 7$1,187,993 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $62,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP9 fm p 1K»¿ :47¾» 1:37¾» 2:25¸½ 4g Stk - WLMcKntG3 - 225k 79 103-107 9 10¼¢ 7¹¢ 3¶ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ Rosario J 120 21.80 Layabout120¶¢ Padiddle118¨µ Balnikhov120¡ 3-4wd, bid, no match 12
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 85 107-99 8 8¶¸ 8º¢ 9¹¡ 8¹ 8¾£ Rispoli U 122 2.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wsteadied3/8,bumped5/16 9
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 87 69-96 5 6» 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 121 L 2.10 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨µ ins-2wd,angled,handily 6
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 70-99 1 8½¡ 8½ 9»¢ 9º¢ 8½¡ Fresu A 119 14.50 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© won heels early,inside 9
27Jul25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1N¶» :49^^ 1:13¼º 1:48»» 3g Stk - EdReadG2 - 250k 106-106 2 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 4¸£ Kimura K 121 9.90 Formidable Man125¶ Cabo Spirit121¶£ Stay Hot121«¬wins,bid3w,floated str 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/15 9 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/13 2 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 8/9 23 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 9/20

4
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Gold Phoenix (IRE) 87
Ch.g.8 Belardo (IRE) - Magnifica by Mizzen Mast, IRE
Black, green agave emblem, green bars on sleeves, green cap

111 Own: Agave Racing Stable, Little Red Feather Racing or Naif
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 29 9 3 5$2,292,310
2025: 6 2 0 2 $514,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 10 3 5$2,303,087 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $652,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 91 106-108 8 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 7¹¡ Kimura K 124 b *1.00 1109 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ 3wd into str, weakened 8
01Nov25 Dmr8 fm p 1Kº^ :47»¹ 1:37^º 2:25º» 3g Stk - BCTurfG1 - 5000k 100 106-120 9 14¶¶ 14¾¡ 14¼ 9¹£ 5º Rispoli U 126 b 44.10 Ethical Diamond126¶¢ Rebel's Romance126£ El Cordobes126¡ wbumped/crowded start 14
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 97 97-111 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6º 3¡ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 126 b 1.50 1116 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨µ Spycatcher122¶ ins-2w,3deep1/8,clear 7
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 83-108 9 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Prat F 123 b *2.10 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w,angled4w3rd,got up 9
09Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¼¸ 1:10º¼ 1:34¸¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 106-110 2 7¿ 6¿¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Frey K 121 bL *1.90 Final Boss123¶¢ Astronomer121¨µ Gold Phoenix121¡ ins,2-4w,rally,miss2nd 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/8 8 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/13 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 15/27 a7 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :59h 1/21

5
6-1

Mondego (GB) 83
B.g.6 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Free Rein (GB) by Dansili (GB), GB
Green, gold sash, gold cap

106 Own: Cheyenne Stable, LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 19 4 1 3 $407,047
2025: 6 1 0 1 $80,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 1 3 $407,047 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :48¶¶ 1:36º» 2:00^¼ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 82 110-113 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶ 1¶ Jaramillo E 120 h 9.60 1134 Mondego120¶ Flashiest122«¬ Truly Quality124¡ ins-2w,bid 4deep str 8
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 82 95-112 2 6½ 7¶^ 7½¡ 7¹¡ 3¶£ Prat F 121 h 10.10 1176 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© rail rally, up for 3rd 11
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 92 107-103 9 9¶¸ 6¹ 6¸£ 9º¡ 7»¢ Kimura K 122 h 4.40 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ 3wd,2-3wd,4-5wd,weaknd 9
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 91 106-108 5 5¾ 5¿ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Kimura K 122 h 6.20 1172 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨µ Spycatcher122¶ ins,2-4wd,evenly late 7
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 77-107 4 6»¡ 7» 8º£ 8¹£ 5¶¢ Kimura K 119 34.30 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w,angl uppr,fnsh well 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 37/53 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 91/115 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 43/70 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 53/68

6
20-1

City Exile (GB) 81
B.g.6 Cityscape (GB) - Curious Fox (GB) by Bertolini, GB
Orange, orange "KJ" on royal blue diamond front & back, orange diamonds on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

102 Own: K. Johnston Racing, LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 3 1 1 0 $37,600 Turf: 21 3 5 2 $193,314
2025: 7 0 2 0 $41,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 2 $196,672 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¸^ :49¶½ 1:13¼º 1:48^¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 81 54-97 6 4¸¡ 4º 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Geroux F 124 L *1.80 1116 Twirling Point124¸¢ City Exile124¶ Living Life124«¬ gained2-3wd, willingly 6
01Feb26 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47¹¸ 1:11¸» 1:47»¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 83 89-102 6 5º 5»¢ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez J J 124 L *.80 1121 City Exile124¹¡ Mr. Leasure124¡ Living Life124¨© 2w,angled4w,going awy 6
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 84 87-102 6 10¾ 10¾¡ 10¼£ 5¸¡ 5¶£ Rispoli U 124 L *2.40 1109 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£ wlack room/steady late 11

Claimed by K. Johnston Racing LLC from CYBT, Gevertz, Saul, Nentwig, Michael and Peskoff, Jeremy for $50,000, D'Amato Philip - Trainer
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95 101-102 6 5¶£ 5¸ 4¶£ 3¶ 5¶£ Hernandez J J 123 L 3.50 1118 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨µ Lammas125£ 2w,2-4w,bid,outkicked 10
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 88-102 8 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 7»¢ Lopez P 117 25.90 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© bit keen,bid2w,weaknd 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:03.2h 19/20 22 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 9/27 15 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 11/27 a11 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 1/18

7
30-1

Living Life 74
Dk B/ Br.r.6 Flatter - Welcome Addition by Theatrical (IRE), KY
Black, yellow diamond "M" on back, yellow and black diamond sleeves, black diamonds on yellow cap

98 Own: Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC
Trn: Ronald W. Ellis (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 4 0 0 2 $15,980 Turf: 17 2 0 4 $115,080
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 0 4 $115,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¸^ :49¶½ 1:13¼º 1:48^¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 73 49-95 5 5¹ 6»¡ 6º¡ 4» 3¹¢ Berrios H I 124 bL 12.50 1113 Twirling Point124¸¢ City Exile124¶ Living Life124«¬ wearly bmps,2w,ins,angl 6
01Feb26 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47¹¸ 1:11¸» 1:47»¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 75 72-96 5 6¿ 6¶^ 6»¡ 6¸¢ 3º Ayuso A 124 L 16.30 1134 City Exile124¹¡ Mr. Leasure124¡ Living Life124¨© ins,angled5w,edged2nd 6
23Jan26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¹¾ 1:10¶º 1:34½¾ 4g Clm 50000 77 98-101 5 5¾¡ 5¼¡ 5º 5º 4¹£ Ayuso A 122 L 13.80 1121 Captain Choochies124¸¢ Tariff122¶ Geometry122¡ ins-2w,floatd into str 5
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 74 119-101 6 10¿¢ 10½ 10¼¡ 10¼£ 8º£ Frey K 122 L 34.50 1147 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡wbpd early,ins,btwn 1/4 10
02Feb25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11¸» 1:47^¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 69-95 1 9¿ 8¿ 5¹¡ 3¡ 6º Dettori L 122 L 10.10 1158 Sea Singer122¨µ Sarwar124¶¢ Cathal122¡ woff slw,3w rally,flatn 9
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/40 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 37/64 22 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:17.2h 10/11 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 79/110

8
12-1

Watsonville 83
Ch.g.6 Jack Milton - Grand Slam Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy blue, light blue hoops, light blue sleeves, light blue and navy blue cap

104 Own: Pine Racing Stables or Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $54,600 Turf: 14 4 1 2 $323,308
2025: 3 0 0 1 $13,228 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 1 2 $323,308 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼½ 1:10¸^ 1:33º¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 80 97-101 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 3» Fresu A 124 b 11.60 1108 El Potente124¹£ Gas Me Up124¶¢ Watsonville124¹¢ 2-3wd,outkicked for2nd 5
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 80 127-109 1 8¼£ 7º¡ 5¹£ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.70 1121 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ inside,2-3wd,up late 10
18Oct25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g jStk - LureL - 80k 92 108-102 3 2¸¡ 2»¡ 3¸ 3º 3»¡ Fresu A 126 b 5.40 1122 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ gained ins-2w,flatten 6
19Jul25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g jStk - WickerrL - 100k 108-101 1 5º 5º 5¸¢ 8¸¡ 10»¢ Cohen D 125 b 21.00 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ bumped early,inside-2w 10
14Jun25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :23¶¾ :45¶^ 1:13¶¹ 3g Stk - DaytonaG3 - 100k 49-98 6 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ Kimura K 126 b 27.50 1128 Motorious126¶¢ Bran126¶ Air Force Red126¡ 2wd, angled out xing 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 12/62 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/80 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/35 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 2/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Watsonville will race with Blinkers off

a
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1 Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE $16,000. - Purse $29,000. FOR
FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026.

1 SHE'S SPLENDID 74 (L) 2 Hernandez J 122
2 THERESASILVERLININ 78 (L) 3 Ayuso A 124
3 MOONLIT COURAGE 65 (L) 8 Jaramillo E 122
4 LADY LAOBAN 65 (L) 12 Monroy F 122
5 THIRSTY TRICKSTER 79 (L) 5/2 Pereira T 122
6 CATALINA COCKTAIL 77 (L) 7/2 Berrios H 122

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2

2 Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Irish O'Brien S. SA - R7

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000.
DOWNHILL TURF FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA
BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD.

1 GRAND SLAM SMILE 95 6/5 Antongeorgi III W 124
2 MOMENT'S PLEASURE 76 Blinkers off 15 Jaramillo E 124
3 YOUNG LOVE 77 7/2 Aguilar A 122
4 TAKE ANOTHER CARD 77 5 Fresu A 124
5 PRANCINGTHRUPARIS 80 5/2 Hernandez J 124
6 MISS PRACTICAL 76 12 Berrios H 120

SELECTIONS: 1-5-3

3 Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
San Luis Rey S. SA - R9

One And One Half Miles (Downhill turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000.
DOWNHILL TURF FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 FLASHIEST 77 12 Ayuso A 122
2 TRULY QUALITY 78 5/2 Fresu A 124
3 BALNIKHOV (IRE) 77 9/2 Hernandez J 124
4 GOLD PHOENIX (IRE) 87 7/5 Berrios H 124
5 MONDEGO (GB) 83 6 Jaramillo E 124
6 CITY EXILE (GB) 81 20 Pereira T 120
7 LIVING LIFE 74 30 Gonzalez R 120
8 WATSONVILLE 83 Blinkers off 12 Smith M 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3

SA ALL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Saturday, March 21, 2026
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	PUTO1: HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:48 P.M.
	CULO1: PICK 3 "S.HOUSTON TURF"
	OSO1: 1a. VALIDA - SAM HOUSTON 
	CULO2: PICK 3 "S.HOUSTON TURF"
	OSO2: 2a. VALIDA - SAM HOUSTON 
	CULO3: PICK 3 "S.HOUSTON TURF"
	OSO3: 3a. VALIDA - SAM HOUSTON 
	PESO1: HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:23 P.M.
	TRO1: PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF"
	ROSE1: 1a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM PARK
	TRO2: PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF"
	ROSE2: 2a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM PARK
	TRO3: PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF"
	ROSE3: 3a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM PARK
	3101: HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:23 P.M.
	3201: 1a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	H3: PICK 5 "COSTA A COSTA"
	3202: 2a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA  
	3203: 3a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	3204: 4a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA  
	3205: 5a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA  
	S1: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:04 P.M.
	T1: 1. VALIDA - FAIR GROUNDS 
	M1: PICK 5 "BAYOU BLUEGRASS"
	T2: 2. VALIDA - TURFWAY PARK 
	T3: 3. VALIDA - FAIR GROUNDS 
	T4: 4. VALIDA - TURFWAY PARK 
	T5: 5. VALIDA  - FAIR GROUNDS 
	H1101: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:25P.M.
	H1201: 1a. VALIDA - AQUEDUCT 
	H1: PICK 5 "CROSS COUNTRY"
	H1202: 2a. VALIDA - OAKLAWN PARK 
	H1203: 3a. VALIDA - OAKLAWN PARK 
	H1204: 4a. VALIDA - OAKLAWN PARK 
	H1205: 5a. VALIDA - TURF PARADISE 
	1: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:25 P.M.
	3: 1. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	2: PICK 6 "SUNSET"
	21: 2. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	6: 3. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	112: 4. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA  
	521: 5. VALIDA  -  SANTA ANITA  
	5792: 6. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA  
	4101: HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:09 P.M.
	4201: 1a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA
	H4: PICK 3"S.ANITA TODAS TURF"
	4202: 2a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA
	4203: 3a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA


